



Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
1.107-109.0	G2600 VC		219.990
1.107-110.0	G 2600 VC PLUS		180.000
1.107-111.0	G2600PC Gas Pressure Washer		199.000
1.107-154.0	G 2600 XH		499.990
1.107-157.0	G2600 XH	No longer available	269.990
1.107-158.0	G 2800 XC		479.000
1.107-160.0	G2500 DC		350.000
1.107-161.0	G2700 DC		369.990
1.107-162.0	G 2500 DH	No longer available	279.000
1.107-163.0	G2700 DH		430.000
1.107-187.0	G 2600 FH		279.000
1.107-195.0	G 2600 FHE	No longer available	249.990
1.107-242.0	G 3050 OHC	No longer available	275.000
1.258-019.0	KB 5 BROOM		79.990
1.396-703.0	K5.85M RXP REPLACEMENT UNIT		0.000
1.418-052.0	Follow Me K3.000	No longer available	159.000
1.601-180.0	K2.38M RXP UNIT		0.000
1.601-482.0	K 2.26 T50 *CA	No longer available	99.990
1.601-515.0	K2.19TV RXP REPLACEMENT UNIT		0.000
1.601-554.0	K 2.28 RXP REPLACEMENT UNIT		0.000
1.601-604.0	K2.29 RXP UNIT	No longer available	79.990
1.601-609.0	RXP unit only K 2.26 75th		0.000
1.601-650.0	K 2.050	No longer available	69.990
1.601-665.0	K 2.150 *CA		59.990
1.601-681.0	K2.360 RXP UNIT		0.000
1.601-701.0	K3.67M RXP REPLACEMENT UNIT		0.000
1.601-714.0	K 3.48 *CA		104.990
1.601-730.0	K3.49M RXP UNIT		0.000
1.601-742.0	K3.68MD RXP REPLACEMENT UNIT		0.000
1.601-781.0	K 3.450 *CA		119.990
1.601-901.0	K5.690 RXP UNIT		0.000
1.601-910.0	K5.68 RXP UNIT		0.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
1.601-911.0	K 5.68 *CA	No longer available	149.990
1.601-915.0	K 5.65		129.990
1.601-917.0	K 5.65*CA		119.990
1.602-307.0	K 2.425 *CA	No longer available	94.990
1.603-320.0	K5.540 RXP UNIT		0.000
1.633-109.0	WV50 - WINDOW VACUUM	No longer available	79.990
1.672-600.0	K2.20 M PLUS	No longer available	79.990
1.674-113.0	K 2.425	No longer available	94.990
2.055-006.0	Set of rollers yellow set		25.000
2.055-007.0	Set of rollers grey set		25.000
2.055-019.0	VACUUM CHANNEL		29.990
2.067-001.0	Cover and insulation		74.340
2.324-010.0	Housing set		12.850
2.633-002.0	Suction nozzle complete small	No longer available	12.990
2.633-005.0	Pull-off lip WV 50 (280mm)		9.990
2.633-006.0	Waist bag WV		74.990
2.633-007.0	WV EXTENSION PIECE	No longer available	39.990
2.633-100.0	2 WV microfibre wiping clothes		9.990
2.633-104.0	Pull-off lip WV 50 (170mm)		9.990
2.633-106.0	WV spray bottle set	2.633-114.0	31.100
2.633-111.0	Extension set for window vacuu	No longer available	39.990
2.633-114.0	WV spray bottle set		12.990
2.633-128.0	Levelling blades WV1 (250mm)		10.100
2.633-144.0	Extension Pole for Window Vacs		44.990
2.637-214.0	Add-on kit suction (22441782)	No longer available	80.230
2.637-595.0	Add-on kit craftsman and trade		343.500
2.637-729.0	PC 7.5 pipe cleaning set		95.990
2.637-767.0	PC 15 pipe cleaning set		111.990
2.637-820.0	Add-on kit wheels		229.000
2.637-900.0	Nozzle pack		120.000
2.637-901.0	Nozzle pack wet jet set		111.500
2.638-494.0	Accumulator K250	No longer available	97.400
2.638-526.0	Nozzle pack wet jet set		109.450

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
2.638-792.0	Wet jet set		138.990
2.638-817.0	Elbow jet pipe		82.990
2.638-974.0	Conversion kit ignition electr		41.200
2.639-187.0	Nozzle pack 025		41.000
2.639-188.0	NOZZLE KIT 1100-1300 LITER/HR		42.030
2.639-690.0	Repair set		26.990
2.639-873.0	Repair set		29.990
2.640-212.0	T 300 Plus	2.641-005.0	96.220
2.640-355.0	FR 30 Me		563.350
2.640-401.0	Nozzle pack 020-500-650 l/h		45.400
2.640-447.0	FR 30 Me 500 - 650 L		604.350
2.640-448.0	FR 30 Me 650 - 850 l		604.350
2.640-589.0	Brush lengthwise	2.643-233.0	28.620
2.640-642.0	Spare part set nozzles 020	2.643-338.0	14.990
2.640-727.0	Spare part set nozzles 015	2.643-338.0	9.540
2.640-729.0	O-Ring seal set	No longer available	6.990
2.640-732.0	Garden hose adapter		13.970
2.640-740.0	Washing brush *KNA	2.642-859.0	14.990
2.640-741.0	Elbow jet pipe *KNA		49.990
2.640-743.0	ROTATING BRUSH	2.642-786.0	51.530
2.640-743.0R	ROTATING BRUSH	2.642-786.0	21.990
2.640-744.0	ROTARY NOZZLE US/CA	No longer available	41.120
2.640-746.0	Jet pipe extension	No longer available	49.990
2.640-815.0	Wash Brush Kit (Kaercher)		40.280
2.640-848.0	Set nozzles 0325	No longer available	62.020
2.640-849.0	5 PC QC NOZZLE KIT (037)	9.104-017.0	34.530
2.640-850.0	Set high pressure hose extensi	No longer available	32.990
2.640-851.0	SET HD-SCHL.VERL.	No longer available	44.950
2.640-852.0	50FT EXTENSION/REPLMNT HOSE	9.162-323.0	144.510
2.640-853.0	HOSE REEL HD	No longer available	125.290
2.640-855.0	Dirtblaster (040)	No longer available	82.880
2.640-856.0	Dirtblaster (045)	No longer available	74.990
2.640-907.0	Brush BEST	2.642-786.0	39.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
2.640-959.0	T100 ZP00	No longer available	99.070
2.641-005.0	T 350	2.643-211.0	89.990
2.641-051.0	Spare part set nozzles 024	2.640-642.0	17.100
2.641-202.0	Pistol-M replacement packaged	2.641-959.0	36.200
2.641-203.0	Pistol-M replacement packaged	2.641-959.0	29.650
2.641-222.0	Universal set brushes	No longer available	24.990
2.641-556.0	Spare part set nozzles 027		18.250
2.641-610.0	Pistol best Ersatz verpackt	2.642-172.0	29.990
2.641-647.0	T-400 SURFACE CLEANER	2.642-451.0	99.990
2.641-706.0	High pressure hose 16MPa/9m 60	2.642-953.0	78.910
2.641-709.0	XH 6 Q extension hose Quick Co	2.641-710.0	90.990
2.641-710.0	XH 10 Q extension hose Quick C		185.850
2.641-721.0	H 9 Q high pressure hose Quick	6.392-279.0	34.990
2.641-828.0	HK 7.5 high pressure hose set	2.643-910.0	87.990
2.641-848.0	Foam nozzle packaged 0 3 l	2.643-146.0	19.990
2.641-848.0R	FOAM NOZZLE	2.643-146.0	9.990
2.641-959.0	G 160 pistol		38.990
2.642-172.0	G 160 Q pistol Quick Connect	2.642-889.0	29.990
2.642-178.0	Car Care Kit	No longer available	14.210
2.642-182.0	HOSE AND TRIGGER GUN SET *KNA	2.642-708.0	39.990
2.642-183.0	Pipe cleaning set 25 feet *KNA	No longer available	49.990
2.642-186.0	Wheel rim brush *KNA		24.990
2.642-188.0	T 200 *KNA	2.642-451.0	45.350
2.642-189.0	O-Ring seal set *KNA	2.640-729.0	6.990
2.642-191.0	VPS K3 *KNA	4.760-534.0	11.300
2.642-214.0	Rotor nozzle *KNA	2.642-863.0	19.850
2.642-394.0	Spare part set switch cable		95.000
2.642-430.0	Nozzle pack 035		70.000
2.642-440.0	Multi-Power-Jet packaged 0295		129.990
2.642-451.0	T 250 T-Racer surface cleaner	2.643-211.0	49.990
2.642-561.0	Chassis cleaner	No longer available	129.990
2.642-580.0	Trigger gun good Clip *KNA	2.641-959.0	29.990
2.642-581.0	Trigger gun best QC *KNA		29.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
2.642-582.0	PS 40 power swab packaged *KNA	2.643-245.0	59.990
2.642-583.0	25ft. Replacement Hose X-Range		34.990
2.642-584.0	25ft. Replacement Hose Legacy		29.990
2.642-587.0	25ft. Extension Hose Clip *KNA		51.990
2.642-588.0	25ft. Extension Hose QC *KNA		49.990
2.642-708.0	Trigger gun 25 ft. replacement	2.643-910.0	39.990
2.642-725.0	VP 145 Vario Power Jet (packag		33.300
2.642-726.0	VP 180 Vario Power Jet		39.990
2.642-727.0	DB 120 Dirt Blaster (packaged)		41.900
2.642-743.0	Suction hose packaged 3m Eco lo	2.642-793.0	35.990
2.642-786.0	Rotating Wash Brush *Basic Lin	8.923-682.0	24.990
2.642-793.0	Suction hose 3m *Basic Line	2.643-101.0	34.990
2.642-794.0	Water filter complete packaged		6.990
2.642-859.0	Wash Brush *KNA	8.923-683.0	16.730
2.642-860.0	"Foam Nozzle 0	3 l *KNA"	445
2.642-863.0	Dirtblaster KNA	9.752-283.0	29.990
2.642-888.0	VPS *KNA	No longer available	29.990
2.642-889.0	G 180 Q Trigger gun Quick Conn		40.000
2.642-893.0	ADAPTER B		24.990
2.642-953.0	HK 12 high pressure hose set	2.643-909.0	157.990
2.643.101.0	SH 3 suction hose Basic Line		29.990
2.643-005.0	Washing brush rotary *KNA	2.642-786.0	18.650
2.643-037.0	Adapter set extension hose		75.990
2.643-101.0	SH 3 suction hose Basic Line		29.990
2.643-146.0	FJ 3 foam nozzle *KNA	No longer available	19.990
2.643-147.0	FJ 6 foam nozzle		22.000
2.643-150.0	FJ 3 FOAM NOZZLE BASIC LINE	No longer available	10.700
2.643-204.0	Washing brush rotary *KNA		39.330
2.643-211.0	T 300 Deck and Driveway Clean		49.990
2.643-214.0	T 450 T-Racer Surface Cleaner		81.380
2.643-233.0	WB 60 soft washing brush		52.750
2.643-236.0	WB 100 washing brush		102.990
2.643-240.0	Single-step jet pipe extension	No longer available	48.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
2.643-241.0	VP 120 Vario Power Jet		84.990
2.643-242.0	VP 160 Vario Power Jet	4.760-142.0	24.990
2.643-243.0	DB 160 ROTOR NOZZLE	No longer available	40.000
2.643-244.0	DB 145 rotor nozzle	2.642-727.0	63.990
2.643-245.0	PS40 power swab surface cleane		59.990
2.643-252.0	SURFACE CLEANER		57.820
2.643-254.0	VP 160 S Vario Power Jet Shor		77.990
2.643-335.0	SPARE PART NOZZLE SET T300/350		32.520
2.643-338.0	Spare parts nozzles T-Racer		32.990
2.643-909.0	HK 12 high pressure hose set+t		157.990
2.643-910.0	"HK 7	5 high pressure hose set+"	445
2.643-950.0	ADAPTER M		6.000
2.644-048.0	VP-145		41.510
2.644-049.0	Rotor nozzle LP/027		30.000
2.645-221.0	PW Quick Connect Kit f. garden	8.755-847.0	5.990
2.860-116.0	Nozzles set DN35		52.750
2.862-068.0	Accessories hip gridle	No longer available	29.220
2.862-069.0	"Suction tube 0	5m"	445
2.863-000.0	FLOOR TOOL SWITCHABLE PACKAGED		8.000
2.863-001.0	3.5 SUCTION HOSE EXTENSION		42.520
2.863-005.0	Flat-pleated filter packaged		20.000
2.863-006.0	FILTER BAGS-FLEECE SET PKGD4X		18.000
2.863-012.0	HANDLE		13.000
2.863-058.0	Bristle rink set		16.990
2.863-059.0	Window nozzle small	No longer available	53.710
2.863-061.0	Bristle rink set CuZn		16.990
2.863-062.0	Nozzle for hangings		97.250
2.863-148.0	TUBE		47.190
2.863-221.0	BRUSH CAR SET		5.000
2.863-225.0	Car Interior Cleaning Kit		47.000
2.863-301.0	Filter HEPA 12 VC4i		14.990
2.880-154.0	O-Ring kit		2.800

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
2.880-168.0	O-Ring kit 100x		47.900
2.880-177.0	Spare part set ignition electr		31.600
2.880-194.0	Reed switch replacement		47.800
2.880-208.0	O-Ring kit 20 St.		15.000
2.880-283.0	PUMP SET HDS 755/760		184.000
2.880-296.0	Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x	2.880-990.0	4.000
2.880-462.0	KIT		74.750
2.880-965.0	Spare part set burner		57.250
2.880-990.0	Spare part set O-Ring 5x -Kae		4.950
2.882-351.0	Conversion kit cover KAE.580	No longer available	68.390
2.882-611.0	Wearing parts set		21.220
2.883-038.0	Spare part set HD575	No longer available	42.000
2.883-083.0	Spare part set		34.400
2.883-098.0	PUMP SET		275.810
2.883-103.0	PUMP SET		89.990
2.883-112.0	Spare part set screw plug		11.050
2.883-153.0	CONVERSION KIT K 580		43.900
2.883-158.0	Spare part set		19.400
2.883-201.0	Spare part set pump set KAER.		102.000
2.883-205.0	Spare part set		95.000
2.883-214.0	Spare part set burner	No longer available	65.630
2.883-228.0	PUMP SET		62.750
2.883-251.0	Spare part set neutrally jet p		4.850
2.883-254.0	O-Ring kit neutrally		15.150
2.883-258.0	Spare part set neutrally		20.800
2.883-264.0	Set of gaskets (HD-C)		58.000
2.883-272.0	Pump set (HD-C)		535.000
2.883-285.0	PUMPSET		241.500
2.883-291.0	Spare part set aspiration chem		19.990
2.883-355.0	PUMP SET COMPLETE		120.000
2.883-362.0	SERVICE SET HD790	No longer available	105.000
2.883-374.0	PUMP SET K510		134.460
2.883-386.0	Spare part set pumps K620-M		138.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
2.883-392.0	Power nozzle 15070-1		18.550
2.883-397.0	Power nozzle 25040		20.600
2.883-399.0	Power nozzle 25050		20.500
2.883-401.0	Power nozzle 25055		20.600
2.883-439.0	Spare part set chemistry		14.990
2.883-451.0	Spare part set nipple		3.250
2.883-464.0	Spare part set ignition transf		273.000
2.883-480.0	Spare part set motor complete	No longer available	141.200
2.883-803.0	Power nozzle only for replacem		20.500
2.883-820.0	Spare part set control piston		51.750
2.883-822.0	Spare part set dirt blaster ne		61.250
2.883-826.0	PUMP SET		139.000
2.883-827.0	Pump set		176.000
2.883-833.0	Spare part set neutrally pisto		136.990
2.883-857.0	PUMP SET (K210)		58.990
2.883-862.0	Spare part set chemistry		37.490
2.883-867.0	PARTS KIT		30.990
2.883-874.0	Spare part set		29.960
2.883-877.0	PUMP SET NEUTRAL		37.400
2.883-918.0	Spare part set neutrally		20.990
2.883-963.0	Set of gaskets T-RACER		37.000
2.883-973.0	Spare part set rotor		25.060
2.883-994.0	Spare part set set of gaskets		19.990
2.883-996.0	Spare part set handheld comple		20.990
2.884-014.0	Spare part set neutrally		11.390
2.884-096.0	Switch and cable *USA		25.990
2.884-113.0	Spare part set dirt blaster 04		62.500
2.884-133.0	Spare part set control piston		52.500
2.884-174.0	Spare part set control piston		47.990
2.884-204.0	Spare part set pump set -715	No longer available	125.690
2.884-205.0	Spare part set pump set -777		155.000
2.884-214.0	SPARE PARTS KIT fuer Pumpensat		140.000
2.884-215.0	Spare parts set pump set		150.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
2.884-216.0	SPARE PARTS KIT fuer Pumpensat		130.000
2.884-217.0	SPARE PARTS KIT fuer Pumpensat		329.990
2.884-221.0	Spare part set WF+SV*USA		43.520
2.884-274.0	HOSE		28.780
2.884-278.0	Floor tool large Sonderzubehoe		147.140
2.884-302.0	Conversion kit contactor		206.000
2.884-313.0	Spare part set piston complete		41.570
2.884-500.0	Spare part set wheel D180		46.100
2.884-512.0	Valve (3 Stueck)		66.510
2.884-530.0	Spare part set rotor T 50		45.990
2.884-533.0	Nozzle high pressure 040		20.200
2.884-537.0	Nozzle high pressure 060		20.180
2.884-851.0	Spare part set hollow shaft K5		61.990
2.884-859.0	Spare part set piston GSF		43.370
2.884-860.0	Spare part set wheel		25.600
2.884-862.0	SPARE PARTS SET ROTOR		23.000
2.884-871.0	Valve (2 Stueck)	No longer available	35.200
2.884-872.0	Valve (3 Stueck)	2.884-916.0	19.960
2.884-873.0	Valve (3 Stueck)		17.300
2.884-874.0	Valve (3 Stueck)		23.990
2.884-876.0	Valve (3 Stueck)		21.990
2.884-877.0	Valve (3 Stueck)		24.600
2.884-878.0	Valve (3 Stueck)		37.990
2.884-879.0	Valve (3 Stueck)		26.600
2.884-880.0	Valve (3 Stueck)		25.000
2.884-902.0	SPARE PART SET EXCESS-CURRENT		133.140
2.884-903.0	Valve (2 St ck)		38.800
2.884-904.0	Valve (2 St ck)		36.000
2.884-908.0	Valve (3 St ck)		37.740
2.884-911.0	Valve (3 St ck)		39.800
2.884-914.0	Valve (3 St ck)		44.910
2.884-916.0	Valve (3 St ck)		18.000
2.884-919.0	Valve (4 St ck)		98.500

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
2.884-938.0	SPARE PARTS SET WHEELS		135.260
2.884-971.0	Spare parts set side broom		16.500
2.884-981.0	Spare part set valve complete		43.990
2.884-989.0	Spare part set wheel cap		13.990
2.885-003.0	Spare part set rotor neutrally		55.420
2.885-039.0	Steam nozzle 40050		28.100
2.885-047.0	Set of gaskets T400		75.220
2.885-066.0	Spare part set wheels		80.000
2.885-182.0	Spare part set rotor T 250 plu		83.750
2.885-187.0	Spare parts set hollow shaft		45.990
2.885-188.0	Spare parts set hose reel		76.990
2.885-195.0	Spare parts set hook hose	2.885-282.0	24.380
2.885-244.0	Spare parts set hook hose		21.900
2.885-282.0	Spare parts set hook hose		9.900
2.885-283.0	Spare parts set hook hose		29.500
2.889-003.0	Set castor		15.800
2.889-075.0	Spare part set pressure cap		21.900
2.891-029.0	Accumulator packaged RC 3000		322.990
2.901-015.0	TOOL		53.520
2.901-018.0	TOOL		72.920
2.901-031.0	SPECIAL TOOL		18.580
2.901-034.0	FITTING TOOL		39.940
2.901-036.0	TOOL	No longer available	39.940
28849700	TANK		98.000
3.532-629.0	Pump set	9.120-021.0	346.920
3.532-677.0	PUMP SET HD 1030B	No longer available	1190.000
3.532-684.0	Pump set HD 830 B		609.430
3.532-715.0	Pump set MS/AL		460.000
3.532-757.0	PUMP HD3600	9.120-019.0	1868.890
3.532-761.0	Pump set HD 690 B II	No longer available	789.990
3.532-777.0	PUMP SET AL/AL	No longer available	150.850
3.532-785.0	Pump set HD 690 III	9.120-021.0	784.810
3.532-832.0	Pump set AL/AL	No longer available	255.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
3.532-833.0	PUMP SET MS/AL	No longer available	291.150
3.532-885.0	Pump set MS/AL	No longer available	503.000
3.593-054.0	Float valve	35930600	98.030
3.593-060.0	Float valve		98.030
35930600	FLOAT VALVE		98.030
4.025-894.0	High-pressure outlet complete		43.990
4.030-045.0	Joining piece only for replace	4.030-125.0	5.990
4.030-046.0	Moulded part complete only for		13.990
4.030-069.0	Moulded part complete only for		5.250
4.030-070.0	Throttle complete		6.500
4.030-109.0	Throttle complete		16.800
4.030-123.0	Moulded part complete only for		11.990
4.030-125.0	Joining piece only for replace		19.510
4.031-054.0	Suction channel complete		49.770
4.032-018.0	Reversing rolling mill complet		61.000
4.032-023.0	Covering cap complete spare pa		17.990
4.033-028.0	Tube water intake complete		26.100
4.033-328.0	Brake support right complete		42.900
4.033-329.0	Brake support left complete		25.900
4.033-753.0	VALVE TANK COMPLETELY		49.400
4.034-143.0	SHEARING SHACKLE SHORT		62.500
4.034-145.0	SHEARING SHACKLE LONG COMPLETE		63.990
4.037-031.0	ROLLER BRUSH COMPLETE		92.000
4.037-032.0	Suction hose complete		86.500
4.037-035.0	Suction Lip set (squeegee blad		109.300
4.047-003.0	Rocker switch complete		10.850
4.050-334.0	Chassis complete		61.230
4.055-019.0	Hose by-pass complete		0.430
4.055-030.0	Dirt bin complete		17.000
4.055-048.0	Hand grip black for replacemen		8.250
4.055-049.0	Joint housing black for replac		4.150
4.055-051.0	Catch for cable set black		4.200
4.055-108.0	Dirt box cover set f.E.		4.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
4.055-109.0	Suction channel complete yello		16.000
4.055-110.0	Filter complete for replacemen		9.910
4.055-111.0	Electronics complete replaceme		11.000
4.055-112.0	Valve complete for replacement		1.650
4.055-131.0	Vac motor for replacement 120V		35.000
4.060-283.0	Thrust guidance complete (GD-Z		57.990
4.060-293.0	Injector		40.800
4.060-307.0	Thrust guidance for replacemen		92.990
4.060-310.0	Housing top part		106.990
4.060-395.0	Housing complete only for repl		32.400
4.060-417.0	Cover with handhold		56.990
4.060-420.0	Housing module C35		22.890
4.060-434.0	Thrust guidance for replacemen		59.990
4.060-450.0	Gear complete RATIO		92.990
4.060-462.0	Housing bottom part	4.060-608.0	6.510
4.060-473.0	Housing top part only for repl		136.990
4.060-540.0	Housing top part complete		150.080
4.060-588.0	SPARE PARTS SET PISTON GUIDE		61.750
4.060-608.0	Housing bottom part only for r		12.990
4.060-629.0	2 GEAR REDUCTION		139.050
4.060-820.0	Piston guidance		176.990
4.063-000.0	Suction cover only for replace		17.990
4.063-168.0	Pressure cap complete		42.200
4.063-217.0	Cover Battery		12.580
4.063-591.0	Cover electric box		13.550
4.063-592.0	Cover electric box DI		14.550
4.063-599.0	Pressure cap complete		23.990
4.063-622.0	Cover vertical		22.990
4.063-623.0	Cover horizontal		18.000
4.063-625.0	Suction cover complete only fo	No longer available	43.600
4.063-667.0	COVER ELEC. BOX ONLY FOR REPLA		18.070
4.063-690.0	Suction cover only for replace		25.200
4.063-696.0	Suction cover and safety valve		20.800

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
4.063-712.0	Suction cover and safety valve	No longer available	32.000
4.063-720.0	Cover electric box	4.063-591.0	18.480
4.063-737.0	Cover tank cleaning agents		9.990
4.063-765.0	Cover electric box		19.450
4.063-767.0	TANK COVER		27.990
4.063-777.0	Covering cap vacuum channel co		145.990
4.063-778.0	Proportioning valve chemistry		13.700
4.063-783.0	Outlet high-pressure with O-Ri		25.900
4.063-785.0	Cover electric box		16.990
4.063-787.0	Cover electric box		38.990
4.063-794.0	Suction cover and safety valve	No longer available	23.500
4.063-807.0	Cover tank cleaning agents		9.850
4.063-815.0	Suction cover and safety valve		21.790
4.063-820.0	Suction cover and safety valve		25.400
4.063-837.0	Suction cover and safety valve		28.270
4.063-863.0	Outlet high-pressure replaceme		23.990
4.063-876.0	Suction cover and safety valve		38.990
4.063-889.0	Suction cover and SV K2.20 */C		42.380
4.063-906.0	Cover electric box only for re		20.230
4.064-047.0	HIGH PRESSURE OUTLET W/CLAMP		9.700
4.066-372.0	Cover complete only for replac		171.990
4.066-391.0	COVER COMPLETE		152.500
4.066-410.0	"Cover complete NT 25/1Ap	NT 3"	445
4.067-050.0	Motor housing replacement with		44.700
4.070-492.0	Tank set only for replacement		89.250
4.070-561.0	Dirt box complete		10.990
4.070-562.0	Housing motor complete		27.220
4.070-563.0	HOUSING ACCUMULATOR	4.070-696.0	41.040
4.070-596.0	Housing top part complete		11.990
4.070-597.0	Locking part complete		2.530
4.070-598.0	Tube complete		29.990
4.070-606.0	Hand grip complete		7.550
4.070-696.0	Housing accumulator complete N		60.530

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
4.070-947.0	Tank complete NT 25/1 Ap		51.930
4.070-948.0	Tank complete		161.000
4.071-083.0	Tank chemistry complete		18.990
4.071-085.0	Tank chemistry		32.990
4.071-120.0	Tank cleaning agents complete		48.990
4.071-126.0	Tank cleaning agents complete		27.700
4.071-138.0	Tank cleaning agents K580		37.500
4.111-037.0	ADAPTOR HOSE EXTENSION 9TR		14.000
4.111-042.0	3/8 OUTLET		14.300
4.120-119.0	Wobble plate	No longer available	94.850
4.120-154.0	Wobble plate	No longer available	112.150
4.120-177.0	SWASH PLATE	No longer available	180.000
4.120-188.0	Coupling element complete	5.471-099.0	41.210
4.120-193.0	"Wobble plate complete lift 4	7"	445
4.120-196.0	Wobble plate complete lift 4 0		11.370
4.120-198.0	Wobble plate complete		308.500
4.120-211.0	"Wobble plate complete lift 4	7"	445
4.120-238.0	Wobble plate -nur f r Ersatz-		420.210
4.127-012.0	Extension pipe grey RAL 7004		20.820
4.130-114.0	Turbo nozzle complete	No longer available	113.990
4.130-130.0	FLOOR TOOL COMPLETE		23.250
4.130-172.0	Parquet nozzle complete		102.570
4.130-177.0	Turbo nozzle		109.710
4.132-007.0	Drain plug only for replacemen		9.700
4.132-008.0	Valve plug	6.964-032.0	1.000
4.132-009.0	PLUG	6.964-030.0	1.000
4.132-010.0	Valve plug complete		6.750
4.132-011.0	Valve plug complete		6.650
4.132-012.0	PLUG KPL.		23.990
4.181.001-0	Charge contact complete		18.800
4.181-001.0	Charge contact complete		20.440
4.250-075.0	Brush complete		16.990
4.250-078.0	Bearing complete		56.750

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
4.258-130.3	"Dirt Box	completely packaged"	445
4.258-150.3	BRUSH COMPLETE		15.000
4.258-180.3	STRUTS		16.500
4.291-003.0	Spindle only for replacement		15.900
4.291-004.0	Spindle only for replacement		21.990
4.291-009.0	Spindle		51.500
4.291-012.0	Spindle complete		20.990
4.291-014.0	Spindle complete		15.000
4.321-065.0	Handhold complete		45.990
4.321-088.0	Steam hose complete grey RAL 7		125.990
4.321-151.0	Steam hose complete new RAL 90		73.750
4.321-152.0	Steam hose complete	4.321-151.0	47.270
4.321-164.0	Handhold complete K5		29.990
4.324-008.0	Pushbutton only for replacemen		14.350
4.324-010.0	Pushbutton only for replacemen		19.600
4.324-022.0	Pushbutton complete		7.660
4.324-032.0	Pushbutton complete only for r		39.990
4.363-016.0	DICHTBUCHSE		1.050
4.363-692.0	Grooved ring kpl. -nur fuer Er		6.600
4.363-693.0	O-Ring seal kpl. -nur fuer Ers		7.050
4.394-303.0	Splash guard	No longer available	15.950
4.401-049.0	Screw connector part		44.470
4.401-054.0	Screw connector part		37.990
4.401-059.0	Screw connector part		37.500
4.401-073.0	Screw connector part USA-GARTE	4.401-073.3	60.510
4.401-073.3	Screw connector part USA-GARTE		60.700
4.401-079.0	Screw connector part		26.000
4.401-096.0	Deep groove ball thrust bearin		75.000
4.402-022.0	Screw union		57.500
4.402-042.0	Screw union		49.700
4.403-002.0	"Coupler -2xM22x1	5"	445
4.411-003.0	Screw plug only for replacemen		44.990
4.421-062.0	PIPELINES	No longer available	63.900

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
4.427-123.0	Manifold		45.400
4.427-178.0	Manifold complete		26.900
4.427-179.0	Manifold		97.750
4.427-189.0	Manifold complete f. PISTOLE 9		32.500
4.440-038.0	Hose		122.000
4.440-238.0	Suction hose filter packaged (2.642-793.0	41.990
4.440-607.0	High pressure hose 9m/16MPa K	No longer available	81.270
4.440-626.0	Suction hose C DN35		39.700
4.440-678.0	Suction hose complete C DN40-4		204.500
4.440-687.0	Suction Hose 45 mm		99.990
4.440-745.0	High pressure hose 9/13MPa	4.440-788.0	65.010
4.440-788.0	High pressure hose 12/16MPa K		152.250
4.440-870.0	1 High pressure hose 16MPa/9m	6.391-794.0	138.190
4.440-901.0	High pressure hose 9/16MPa Neu	6.390-463.0	121.570
4.440-939.0	FR extension hose DN 32		75.250
4.441-067.0	SUCTION HOSE COMPLETE	4.441-091.0	9.600
4.441-091.0	SUCTION HOSE COMPLETE		9.600
4.470-041.0	High pressure quick-fitting pi		14.990
4.481-050.0	Lever		8.900
4.481-105.0	Lever complete		26.800
4.481-169.0	Crank complete		10.990
4.515-024.0	Wheel complete only for replac		10.520
4.515-033.0	Wheel complete	4.515-346.0	35.400
4.515-066.0	Rollers complete only for repl		6.990
4.515-282.0	Wheel set replacement 160 Humm	5.515-397.3	28.300
4.515-289.0	Screen yellow replacement 160	9.755-146.0	14.990
4.515-292.0	Screen for replacement 200 Hum		16.990
4.515-325.0	Wheel set replacement 200 HUMM		32.400
4.515-342.0	Roller complete with axle		8.110
4.515-346.0	Wheel complete		21.800
4.520-148.0	Chassis only for replacement K		30.070
4.520-205.0	CHASSIS		34.750
4.530-113.0	Motor pump 5.0gpm/3000ps/220V/		1601.410

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
4.550-161.0	Cylinder head		210.500
4.550-210.0	Cylinder head only for replace		112.990
4.550-495.0	CYLINDER HEAD	4.550-579.0	90.460
4.550-507.0	Cylinder head complete welding		64.750
4.550-579.0	Cylinder head only for replace		110.000
4.550-596.0	Cylinder head complete only fo		130.500
4.550-617.0	Cylinder head only for replace		138.850
4.550-620.0	Cylinder head only for replace		99.840
4.550-627.0	Cylinder head *USA		102.000
4.550-697.0	Cylinder head replacement comp		80.920
4.550-734.0	Cylinder head replacement *USA		117.990
4.550-809.0	CYLINDER HEAD REPLACEMENT		104.280
4.550-955.0	Cylinder head replacement K2.2		133.250
4.550-993.0	Cylinder head replacement new		118.550
4.553-025.0	Piston		28.350
4.553-051.0	Piston complete	No longer available	125.230
4.553-057.0	Piston	No longer available	93.260
4.553-075.0	Piston complete		150.750
4.553-099.0	Piston complete		174.920
4.553-105.0	Piston		80.230
4.553-120.0	PISTON	No longer available	97.850
4.553-121.0	PISTON		94.060
4.553-132.0	Piston complete		207.500
4.553-135.0	Piston complete		195.620
4.553-148.0	Piston complete only for repla		32.990
4.553-149.0	PISTON	No longer available	83.640
4.553-172.0	Piston complete		60.700
4.553-173.0	Piston complete		39.300
4.553-175.0	Piston complete		87.870
4.553-189.0	Piston complete		35.340
4.553-215.0	Piston complete		3.650
4.553-228.0	Piston complete D12		43.500
4.553-276.0	Piston complete D12		37.100

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
4.553-305.0	Piston complete only for repla		72.000
4.580-000.0	Proportioning valve chemistry		6.500
4.580-034.0	Stop valve		489.000
4.580-110.0	Valve complete	2.884-919.0	17.190
4.580-117.0	Valve complete	2.884-908.0	12.620
4.580-140.0	Valve complete nature		12.290
4.580-157.0	VALVE COMPLETE	2.884-914.0	19.930
4.580-175.0	Valve complete	2.884-911.0	11.740
4.580-180.0	Valve complete	2.884-878.0	6.000
4.580-187.0	VALVE KPL.	No longer available	21.410
4.580-196.0	Pressure valve		26.300
4.580-201.0	VALVE KPL.		17.850
4.580-204.0	Pressure valve complete	No longer available	38.910
4.580-205.0	Suction valve		8.850
4.580-209.0	Overflow valve only for replac		52.000
4.580-211.0	Valve complete long	2.884-871.0	17.220
4.580-212.0	Valve complete short		13.350
4.580-219.0	Valve complete		23.300
4.580-230.0	Valve complete	2.884-903.0	17.060
4.580-236.0	Overflow valve only for replac		43.300
4.580-245.0	Pressure valve complete		7.850
4.580-247.0	Excess-current complete only f		20.300
4.580-250.0	VALVE KPL.	No longer available	17.700
4.580-258.0	CLEANING MATERIAL VALVE		113.000
4.580-260.0	Excess-current complete only f		44.800
4.580-265.0	VALVE	No longer available	5.850
4.580-275.0	VALVE	2.884-904.0	15.030
4.580-276.0	Valve complete short		17.600
4.580-281.0	Valve complete	6.964-035.0	6.540
4.580-282.0	Throttle complete		3.800
4.580-285.0	Valve complete		5.600
4.580-287.0	Excess-current complete		39.990
4.580-291.0	Thermovalve	No longer available	28.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
4.580-293.0	VALVE	2.884-874.0	7.600
4.580-294.0	Pressure valve	2.884-876.0	7.730
4.580-295.0	Valve complete	2.884-512.0	13.500
4.580-302.0	Excess-current complete		17.700
4.580-307.0	Pressure valve complete		7.250
4.580-308.0	Suction valve complete		7.300
4.580-311.0	Valve complete	2.884-916.0	6.870
4.580-318.0	UNLOADER VALVE		59.750
4.580-323.0	Valve complete		26.000
4.580-325.0	Excess-current complete		26.490
4.580-329.0	Valve complete	2.884-512.0	15.050
4.580-330.0	Suction valve complete		6.990
4.580-331.0	pressure valve complete	2.884-872.0	3.800
4.580-337.0	Proportioning valve chemistry		18.800
4.580-341.0	pressure valve complete	2.884-873.0	5.300
4.580-344.0	Therموالve only for replaceme		88.500
4.580-355.0	Therموالve		45.510
4.580-358.0	THERMOVALVE ASSEMBLY		53.480
4.580-359.0	Therموالve 60 GRD		53.990
4.580-360.0	Therموالve only for replaceme		63.490
4.580-371.0	Valve complete	2.884-916.0	3.290
4.580-379.0	Valve complete only for replac	No longer available	16.600
4.580-586.0	Valve complete	2.884-880.0	6.610
4.580-589.0	Valve with slot		24.600
4.580-603.0	Suction valve complete	2.884-877.0	5.310
4.580-666.0	"Excess-current complete D5	7 P"	445
4.580-668.0	Excess-current complete o.D. D	No longer available	46.200
4.580-675.0	"Excess-current complete D5	9 P"	445
4.581-017.0	Valve seat complete		6.550
4.581-049.0	Valve seat		28.900
4.582-007.0	Valve disc complete		17.750
4.582-008.0	Valve disc complete		28.500
4.582-010.0	VALVE DISC KPL.		2.430

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
4.584-022.0	Valve pin complete		7.810
4.587-037.0	VALVE HOUSING		20.150
4.590-083.0	Safety lock		64.220
4.590-086.0	"Safety lock 3/4""		56.250
4.591-025.0	Excess-current complete	No longer available	250.000
4.591-036.0	Excess-current complete		35.400
4.591-038.0	Overflow valve		50.750
4.591-040.0	SPILL VALVE COMPLETE		16.000
4.622-017.0	Ignition transformer -nur f r		332.000
4.623-115.0	MOTOR KPL.	No longer available	680.000
4.623-259.0	MOTOR	No longer available	522.050
4.623-360.0	Motor complete		919.080
4.623-471.0	Motor complete		29.990
4.623-506.0	MOTOR KPL. *	4.623-535.0	239.380
4.623-511.0	Motor complete only for replac	No longer available	153.990
4.623-535.0	Motor complete only for replac		457.400
4.623-891.0	Motor complete replacement		414.000
4.629-015.0	Insert dry floor nozzle packag		15.000
4.632-002.0	Contactactor -nur fuer Ersatz-		92.000
4.633-023.0	Pad retainer complete only for		5.850
4.633-029.0	Separator complete		18.990
4.633-031.0	Tank complete		20.700
4.633-039.0	Pad retainer complete f.Ersatz		20.100
4.633-043.0	Suction nozzle complete black		35.800
4.633-054.0	Suction nozzle grey replacemen		39.500
4.633-122.0	Tank complete replacement WV1		9.950
4.633-127.0	SPRAY BOTTLE		3.000
4.645-363.0	Coupler with label aqua cpl.		7.250
4.645-365.0	Coupler with label complete	4.645-363.0	9.000
4.669-014.0	Drop sensor complete		49.730
4.669-015.0	Drop sensor complete		78.920
4.672-176.0	Wall fastening complete		2.680
4.680-080.0	Heating coil		1001.880

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
4.680-081.0	Heating coil		1058.310
4.680-105.0	Heating coil		1824.410
4.680-122.0	Heating coil		616.490
4.682-011.0	ELECTRONIC GROUP		44.300
4.682-098.0	Circuit board speed control on		15.800
4.682-100.0	Circuit board packaged only fo		119.770
4.682-105.0	Circuit board packaged only fo		146.990
4.686-001.0	Temperature limiter complete		56.990
4.730-059.0	Water filter		12.300
4.730-098.0	Water filter complete packaged	2.642-794.0	16.990
4.741-017.0	Speed control -HD 1200 B/BE		264.320
4.742-025.0	Test pressure gauge 0-250 bar		235.000
4.742-035.0	Pressure safeguard only for re		1049.490
4.744-118.0	MICROSWITCH		32.800
4.744-130.0	Switch complete		42.500
4.744-157.0	Switch complete	No longer available	33.990
4.744-166.0	SWITCH COMPLETE		46.350
4.744-193.0	PRESSURE SWITCH		22.750
4.744-201.0	SWITCH COMPLETE		34.270
4.744-269.0	Switch complete		29.400
4.747-043.0	PRESSURE SWITCH	No longer available	473.240
4.749-013.0	Safety system	No longer available	543.470
4.760-017.0	Adapter C *KNA	No longer available	30.000
4.760-039.0	VPS Entry 026 K	4.760-623.0	34.100
4.760-050.0	VPS MODULE 0225 K		41.510
4.760-073.0	SPRAY LANCE FOR GUTTERS		123.500
4.760-108.0	Jet pipe	4.760-660.0	85.810
4.760-111.0	VPS WAND	4.760-731.0	40.300
4.760-142.0	VPS Top 035		13.490
4.760-241.0	Jet pipe with nozzle 037	4.760-566.0	36.240
4.760-245.0	Subsoil jet pipe complete		305.500
4.760-259.0	Jet pipe with nozzle 05	No longer available	38.930
4.760-262.0	Jet pipe extension 0 5m	2.643-240.0	26.180

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
4.760-264.0	Jet pipe with nozzle 044	No longer available	43.400
4.760-265.0	Jet pipe flexible	2.643-254.0	126.010
4.760-266.0	Jet pipe triple 05		43.780
4.760-269.0	Jet pipe triple 037		46.980
4.760-277.0	Jet pipe with nozzle 032	No longer available	34.910
4.760-328.0	Jet pipe VP 036		51.500
4.760-344.0	Jet pipe VP032		50.490
4.760-366.0	Jet pipe complete 2050mm	4.760-662.0	126.190
4.760-371.0	Jet pipe VP 037	No longer available	49.600
4.760-382.0	Jet pipe VP0295		59.000
4.760-402.0	Jet pipe with nozzle 027	4.760-527.0	38.270
4.760-408.0	Jet pipe VP0287	4.760-382.0	53.500
4.760-458.0	Quadruple nozzle packaged 035	No longer available	120.450
4.760-474.0	Jet pipe with nozzle 027		25.080
4.760-480.0	Quadruple nozzle packaged 030	No longer available	88.530
4.760-481.0	Quadruple nozzle 025		83.250
4.760-489.0	Jet pipe with nozzle 028		45.990
4.760-494.0	Jet pipe	No longer available	45.920
4.760-495.0	Jet pipe		22.990
4.760-520.0	VPS K2 026	4.760-039.0	30.600
4.760-527.0	VPS K5 0287	2.642-725.0	60.500
4.760-534.0	VPS K3 0287 K	4.760-731.0	60.750
4.760-542.0	VPS K5 032	2.642-726.0	61.250
4.760-543.0	VPS packaged K2 028	2.642-888.0	35.610
4.760-545.0	VARIO LANCE K 5xx - 035	2.643-242.0	51.980
4.760-566.0	TUBEIRA POWER VPS K5 040	No longer available	95.710
4.760-575.0	VPS K3 0225		59.500
4.760-581.0	Jet pipe		22.990
4.760-582.0	Jet pipe		12.850
4.760-584.0	Jet pipe		88.500
4.760-587.0	"Jet pipe 0	4m *KNA"	445
4.760-601.0	VPS K2 021 K	4.760-520.0	30.600
4.760-623.0	VPS K3 021K	4.760-111.0	30.600

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
4.760-660.0	Jet pipe packaged only for rep		88.520
4.760-662.0	Jet pipe packaged only for rep		218.500
4.760-663.0	Jet pipe packaged only for rep		104.000
4.760-665.0	Jet pipe packaged only for rep		73.200
4.760-667.0	Jet pipe packaged only for rep		65.250
4.760-707.0	WAND	4.760-587.0	28.190
4.760-725.0	VPS K3 025	4.760-050.0	30.600
4.760-731.0	VPS WAND		42.990
4.762-010.0	Wet jet unit		394.500
4.762-016.0	Washing brush Starr		161.000
4.762-022.0	Wet jet unit		237.000
4.762-025.0	ROTATING BRUSH	4.762-288.0	79.950
4.762-061.0	Adapter A		7.990
4.762-062.0	Adapter B	2.642-893.0	51.370
4.762-126.0	NOZZLE HEAD	No longer available	27.390
4.762-131.0	Nozzle head only for replaceme	4.760-344.0	30.940
4.762-275.0	Roller brush complete K 50		26.990
4.762-288.0	Washing brush rotary		102.000
4.762-290.0	Adapter USA/KAER.	2.641-959.0	13.990
4.762-291.0	Adapter CLINT		11.040
4.762-317.0	Lever brush		97.990
4.762-386.0	Roller brush complete	4.762-519.0	14.480
4.762-426.0	Roller brush complete animal h	4.762-520.0	20.600
4.762-519.0	Roller brush complete black		17.140
4.762-520.0	Roller brush animal hair compl		19.700
4.762-560.0	Washing brush rotary		141.000
4.762-561.0	Washing brush rotary		59.900
4.763-133.0	Triple jet nozzle 038	4.767-149.0	81.990
4.763-173.0	Triple jet nozzle 053	No longer available	47.320
4.763-228.0	Rotor nozzle 035 Clas.Line ver	2.643-243.0	51.850
4.763-252.0	Dirt blaster 04	9.302-443.0	118.000
4.763-253.0	Dirt blaster 05		68.000
4.763-254.0	Dirt blaster 07/08		108.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
4.763-931.0	Rotor nozzle 035	9.302-447.0	34.400
4.763-958.0	Rotor nozzle switchable flat 0		299.990
4.763-977.0	Rotor nozzle 0295 Clas.Line ve	2.642-727.0	73.660
4.763-986.0	Rotor nozzle /033 ST	4.763-977.0	66.400
4.763-988.0	Dirt blaster	No longer available	96.250
4.763-991.0	Rotor nozzle LP/027	2.644-049.0	58.750
4.764-012.0	Nozzle holder		78.930
4.764-096.0	DIRT BLASTER		42.000
4.764-138.0	Nozzle holder only for replace		39.990
4.764-139.0	Nozzle holder only for replace		67.790
4.764-152.0	Nozzle complete 25015	2.640-727.0	4.090
4.764-153.0	Nozzle complete 25020		4.430
4.764-155.0	Nozzle complete 15015	2.640-727.0	4.370
4.764-156.0	YELLOW NOZZLE	2.643-338.0	2.450
4.764-191.0	Dirt blaster 035		82.990
4.764-192.0	Dirt blaster 035		77.000
4.764-243.0	Dirt blaster K2 027 St	4.763-991.0	30.600
4.764-248.0	Dirt blaster K2 024 K - KTC	2.642-863.0	20.200
4.764-260.0	Dirt blaster 027 St - CEM	4.764-248.0	30.600
4.764-263.0	Dirt blaster 031 St - CEM OEM		87.300
4.764-281.0	"Dirt blaster 031 St - CEM 14	5"	445
4.764-293.0	DIRT BLASTER WAND		45.500
4.765-015.0	Spray nozzle		35.350
4.767-001.0	Triple jet nozzle 034		99.500
4.767-002.0	Triple jet nozzle 045		110.000
4.767-004.0	Triple jet nozzle with packing		62.950
4.767-016.0	Triple jet nozzle 037		99.500
4.767-023.0	Dirt blaster 040		92.250
4.767-025.0	Rotor nozzle F037		17.340
4.767-146.0	Triple jet nozzle replacement		90.480
4.767-147.0	Triple jet nozzle replacement		91.000
4.767-148.0	Triple jet nozzle replacement		89.990
4.767-149.0	Triple jet nozzle replacement		82.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
4.767-152.0	Triple jet nozzle only for rep		81.750
4.767-197.0	Triple jet nozzle 034		78.000
4.769-019.0	Nozzle insert K.580*F		7.990
4.769-023.0	Nozzle insert		16.990
4.769-028.0	Nozzle insert complete only fo		12.990
4.769-030.0	Nozzle insert complete		12.650
4.769-032.0	Nozzle insert		17.800
4.769-034.0	Nozzle insert only for replace		12.350
4.769-035.0	Nozzle insert		19.000
4.769-040.0	Nozzle insert		19.000
4.769-041.0	Nozzle insert only for replace		11.990
4.775-036.0	Hand trigger gun	No longer available	70.410
4.775-080.0	Hand trigger gun replacement		90.500
4.775-128.0	TRIGGER GUN	4.775-264.0	109.700
4.775-264.0	Pistol only for replacement 96	No longer available	122.000
4.775-270.0	Hand trigger gun only for repl		124.990
4.775-271.0	Pistol only for replacement 9	2.641-828.0	44.300
4.775-298.0	Hand trigger gun only for repl		108.500
4.775-331.0	Pistol replacement 97K	2.642-182.0	104.000
4.775-336.0	"Pistol 96 9	0/130"	445
4.775-389.0	Pistol only for replacement M	2.641-202.0	70.660
4.775-391.0	Pistol only for replacement 95		107.000
4.775-410.0	Pistol M V1 OEM/C	4.775-417.0	29.920
4.775-417.0	Pistol-M V1 OEM-C RM 16MPa/60G	No longer available	43.400
4.775-424.0	Pistol M V1 USA	2.641-959.0	38.700
4.775-463.0	HAND TRIGGER GUN EASY PRESS		98.000
4.775-466.0	Hand trigger gun		99.500
4.775-468.0	Pistol neutrally -M V1 RM 16MP	No longer available	40.080
4.775-470.0	Rotary controller 416L		98.750
4.775-500.0	PISTOL-M	2.641-959.0	48.990
4.775-501.0	PISTOL-M V2 ERSATZ	2.641-959.0	91.380
4.775-544.0	Pistol M V1 RM EPC		36.580
4.775-810.0	Pistol better KTC	9.752-284.0	31.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
4.775-830.0	Pistol Entry		33.500
4.776-001.0	Hollow Shaft Complete		10.900
4.776-027.0	Hose reel high-pressure comple		45.700
4.776-029.0	Crank hose reel		13.900
4.777-020.0	Suction nozzle 160BAR/60G* US		40.990
4.800-846.0	Electric box complete		32.800
4.800-851.0	Electric box complete only for		36.990
4.800-852.0	Electric box complete		43.200
4.841-170.0	Control panel only for replace		28.450
4.862-032.0	Filter chemistry regulation	4.862-225.0	6.550
4.862-225.0	Filter chemistry regulation		22.000
4.901-054.0	Tool valve seat excess-current		47.990
4.901-060.0	Pressure gauge fuel pressure		209.000
4.901-062.0	Valve pliers		25.300
4.901-066.0	Heating coil milling cutter		173.460
4.901-069.0	Left-hand twist		61.500
40635910	Cover electric box	4.063-591.0	13.550
5.003-062.0	Plate		1.300
5.004-995.0	Holder plate		9.990
5.015-044.0	Ring		4.350
5.026-764.0	Tube		2.700
5.028-369.0	Tube		3.670
5.028-486.0	Tube	No longer available	3.860
5.028-684.0	TUBE		36.650
5.028-692.0	Tube		1.200
5.028-905.0	Tube pistol		5.700
5.029-419.0	Tube K670M		14.990
5.029-842.0	JET PIPE	No longer available	25.230
5.030-296.0	Moulded part		3.200
5.030-355.0	CAP		36.600
5.030-500.0	Moulded part		2.600
5.030-528.0	Moulded part		3.250
5.030-533.0	Moulded part		2.800

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.030-625.0	Moulded part		1.150
5.030-951.0	Covering cap chassis		10.270
5.031-068.0	Joining piece		2.200
5.031-241.0	Covering cap chassis		14.760
5.031-242.0	Covering cap handhold		17.990
5.031-259.0	Moulded part		7.990
5.031-312.0	Covering cap		27.990
5.031-370.0	Moulded part		8.990
5.031-525.0	Moulded part pistol 97		5.990
5.031-532.0	Moulded part adapter		4.920
5.031-549.0	Adapter pair	5.032-357.0	19.010
5.031-597.0	Rectifier		1.400
5.031-703.0	Tension ring C35		2.500
5.031-709.0	Moulded part		1.750
5.031-718.0	Elbow		19.990
5.031-824.0	Chassis bottom part	No longer available	47.300
5.031-857.0	Suction connection EL.		26.600
5.031-904.0	Elbow		21.000
5.031-905.0	Tension ring C40		0.590
5.031-977.0	Covering cap chassis	5.031-241.0	9.280
5.031-983.0	Chassis K 502 UL-MATERIAL *CD	No longer available	14.990
5.032-013.0	Holder floor nozzle		4.900
5.032-260.0	Locking clip		17.250
5.032-320.0	Chassis rear K5.85		42.850
5.032-357.0	Adapter pair K 260 (ABS)	No longer available	6.550
5.032-529.0	Cover neutrally K5.85		44.000
5.032-556.0	Covering cap		10.400
5.032-933.0	Locking part handhold K2.56		5.550
5.032-947.0	Cover long without chemistry r		7.950
5.032-980.0	REAR SKIRTING		15.000
5.033-161.0	Plug fixing *JP		2.370
5.033-256.0	Strap closure		9.300
5.033-912.0	Holder floor nozzle		10.900

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.033-913.0	Holder accessories		10.550
5.033-915.0	Holder accessories yellow		9.100
5.034-505.0	Retaining bracket cable		0.990
5.034-870.0	Retaining bracket		129.000
5.037-059.0	Hook		1.600
5.037-137.0	Clamp		1.100
5.037-140.0	Clamp		1.100
5.037-146.0	Holder accessories grey		14.350
5.037-151.0	Clamp		1.080
5.037-164.0	Clamp		2.700
5.037-185.0	Clamp		1.100
5.037-221.0	Clamp		1.100
5.037-237.0	Holder accessories K2 Modul-Ra		5.990
5.037-292.0	Joint steering pillar		68.000
5.037-333.0	CLAMP PISTOL ENTRY		2.550
5.037-463.0	CLAMP FOR HIGH PRESSURE OUTLET		0.840
5.042-215.0	Holder		24.990
5.042-283.0	Holder		1.950
5.042-405.0	Holder		1.850
5.042-860.0	Holder		3.950
5.044-069.0	Holder hose		7.450
5.044-216.0	Holder		7.500
5.044-632.0	Holder cable		3.650
5.044-690.0	Holder pistol above		3.450
5.044-691.0	Holder pistol bottom		3.100
5.044-827.0	Holder pistol		1.300
5.044-868.0	Screen above		8.990
5.044-869.0	Screen bottom		5.140
5.045-794.0	Sheet metal component		4.430
5.048-406.0	Clamp		1.100
5.048-408.0	PLATE		2.200
5.048-915.0	Clamp		0.540
5.050-031.0	Frame		3.580

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.050-055.0	Frame		2.690
5.050-992.0	HELICAL SPRING		19.800
5.052-012.0	Stand left		53.770
5.053-061.0	Bracket switch		2.150
5.053-062.0	Bracket		1.240
5.055-029.0	FRONT COVER		7.900
5.055-030.0	Motor cover		3.450
5.055-031.0	TOP COVER		1.450
5.055-033.0	Bracket grey		18.900
5.055-046.0	Seal separator		5.450
5.055-048.0	Fresh water tank		12.000
5.055-049.0	Fresh water tank cover		2.300
5.055-058.0	Bulkhead blower		1.400
5.055-061.0	Seal Prozessluft		1.300
5.055-185.0	Retainer water tank		0.430
5.055-207.0	Strain relief		0.430
5.055-239.0	Snap-fit		0.430
5.055-398.0	Covering cap bottom		1.400
5.055-399.0	Dirt box		3.250
5.055-400.0	Separator		2.600
5.055-404.0	Seal intake dirt box		0.120
5.055-410.0	Sweep edge		2.740
5.055-419.0	Connection extraction system		2.450
5.055-425.0	Covering cap hose connection		1.000
5.055-432.0	Hose connection		0.310
5.055-439.0	COVERING CLEANING HEAD		1.950
5.055-441.0	Rubber bearing		0.510
5.055-452.0	Housing electronics		0.570
5.055-458.0	Locking part suction nozzle gr		1.650
5.055-460.0	Seal cable Handgriff		0.510
5.055-477.0	Profile aluminium printed		8.650
5.055-483.0	Cleaning station		8.600
5.055-506.0	Hose stem		1.350

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.055-556.0	Seal bracket		0.960
5.057-034.0	Support		10.100
5.057-075.0	Outrigger		13.990
5.059-300.0	Clamp		1.400
5.059-400.0	CLAMP		0.990
5.059-401.0	Clamp		1.210
5.059-402.0	Clamp 90		1.100
5.059-860.0	Sheet metal component		1.000
5.060-349.0	Housing thrust guidance		23.800
5.060-408.0	PISTON GUIDE		465.500
5.060-485.0	Housing		64.750
5.060-599.0	Valve housing		78.990
5.060-642.0	Piston guidance		68.500
5.060-647.0	HOUSING	No longer available	4.230
5.060-674.0	Housing pump		184.000
5.060-676.0	Housing		94.000
5.060-677.0	Thrust guidance		33.500
5.060-680.0	Piston guidance	4.060-820.0	246.360
5.060-730.0	Cover hose reel		12.890
5.060-733.0	Piston guidance		54.990
5.060-809.0	Valve housing		35.800
5.060-825.0	Housing HD 690 B I		35.100
5.060-827.0	Housing		52.000
5.060-838.0	Piston guidance		32.000
5.060-853.0	Thrust guidance PA6.6		8.990
5.060-925.0	Housing		64.990
5.060-943.0	Piston guidance		109.990
5.061-082.0	Piston guidance		50.000
5.061-287.0	Piston guidance anodized		38.150
5.063-418.0	Cover A		79.490
5.063-481.0	Cover	No longer available	25.300
5.063-501.0	Suction cover		92.940
5.063-542.0	Suction cover		12.490

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.063-562.0	Cover housing		13.650
5.063-571.0	Cap of a tank	No longer available	1.950
5.063-616.0	Suction cover		9.800
5.063-651.0	Cover	5.064-454.0	1.490
5.063-657.0	Cover for blower		136.290
5.063-729.0	Cover		2.280
5.063-755.0	Cover excess-current	5.064-127.0	0.960
5.063-763.0	Cover electric box *CDN		4.180
5.063-880.0	Cover tank		1.710
5.063-897.0	Suction cover		30.490
5.063-929.0	Cover electric box	No longer available	1.100
5.064-024.0	Cover electric box		2.480
5.064-127.0	Cover		1.700
5.064-169.0	Cap		1.000
5.064-170.0	Cover electric box V0 MATERIAL		2.730
5.064-206.0	Covering cap cover filter		34.990
5.064-454.0	Cover qusty grey	5.064-457.0	6.550
5.064-457.0	Cover plate qusty grey oil		4.200
5.066-205.0	"Cover	Bottom part"	445
5.066-222.0	UPPER CAP	5.066-871.0	86.110
5.066-336.0	Cover	No longer available	278.020
5.066-460.0	Cover bottom part		21.990
5.066-620.0	Cover top part	No longer available	41.320
5.066-712.0	COVER OBERTEIL	5.066-620.0	28.600
5.066-869.0	Cover		107.990
5.066-871.0	UPPER CAP	No longer available	61.800
5.066-999.0	Cover motor		3.140
5.067-023.0	MACHINE COVER		35.860
5.067-067.0	Cover covering cap *EU		32.990
5.067-093.0	Cover air circulation	No longer available	20.460
5.067-142.0	Cover gear *CDN		17.030
5.067-214.0	Motor frame left		5.500
5.067-216.0	Motor frame left (V0) - K2.XX		4.980

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.067-219.0	Housing pair WINNER 102		18.470
5.067-259.0	Motor frame right (V0) - K2.XX		4.980
5.067-262.0	Motor housing right K2XX RATIO		4.810
5.067-274.0	Cover covering cap * USA		10.320
5.067-364.0	Housing pair only for replacem		18.470
5.067-406.0	Housing pair *DESIGN GP K2.30		52.990
5.067-428.0	Air circulation		2.930
5.067-453.0	Cover left K2.70		51.990
5.067-454.0	Cover right K2.70		24.060
5.069-090.0	Housing top part -ohne Typ (K		37.600
5.069-094.0	Cover neutrally		66.540
5.070-052.0	Tank	5.070-194.0	4.250
5.070-064.0	Tank		88.990
5.070-194.0	Tank		1.250
5.071-049.0	Tank	No longer available	29.990
5.071-115.0	Tank cleaning agents		9.990
5.071-145.0	Tank cleaning agents		12.000
5.071-174.0	Tank front		13.490
5.071-203.0	"Tank cleaning agents 0	3 l"	445
5.093-030.0	Cylinder head		24.990
5.093-106.0	Housing horizontal		49.450
5.093-108.0	Housing vertical		124.990
5.093-146.0	Housing horizontal	5.060-925.0	52.000
5.093-199.0	Housing vertical		21.300
5.093-207.0	Housing		80.250
5.093-226.0	Bearing plate A		32.900
5.105-180.0	AXLE		3.460
5.105-222.0	Axle	No longer available	1.400
5.105-223.0	Axle		6.990
5.105-254.0	Axle		1.350
5.105-296.0	Axle long black		1.400
5.105-297.0	Axle short black PA6 GF25		1.140
5.105-603.0	Axle		13.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.107-094.0	ROD HD 850	5.107-259.0	2.670
5.107-147.0	Bar		7.500
5.107-259.0	Bar		4.400
5.110-000.0	Sleeve		34.410
5.110-220.0	"Sleeve	Ceramic"	445
5.110-220.3	SLEEVE CERAMIC		33.900
5.110-367.0	Sleeve		20.100
5.110-368.0	Sleeve		20.510
5.110-397.0	Sleeve		0.990
5.110-477.0	Sleeve		5.010
5.110-510.0	Sleeve		31.360
5.110-511.0	Sleeve		2.250
5.110-522.0	Sleeve		4.090
5.110-539.0	Sleeve		1.190
5.110-608.0	Sleeve		1.750
5.110-618.0	Sleeve		0.530
5.110-630.0	Sleeve		2.350
5.110-707.0	Sleeve		1.100
5.110-714.0	Sleeve		0.840
5.110-716.0	Sleeve	5.110-714.0	1.500
5.110-853.0	Sleeve		7.600
5.110-854.0	Sleeve		8.640
5.110-863.0	Sleeve		39.300
5.111-322.0	Sleeve		27.400
5.112-181.0	Bush		33.200
5.112-292.0	Bush		1.090
5.112-346.0	Bush		14.130
5.112-360.0	Bush		22.610
5.112-377.0	Bush		9.840
5.112-402.0	Bush	No longer available	28.700
5.112-420.0	Bush		11.000
5.112-534.0	Sleeve insulating		9.210
5.112-576.0	Bush	5.112-576.3	6.300

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.112-576.3	BUSH		6.300
5.112-813.0	Spacer sleeve		5.990
5.112-881.0	Holder jet pipe		11.900
5.114-477.0	Ring		2.600
5.115-224.0	Washer		2.850
5.115-255.0	Washer		3.550
5.115-289.0	Washer		9.320
5.115-295.0	Washer		7.990
5.115-296.0	Washer		2.230
5.115-375.0	Washer		1.550
5.115-385.0	Washer		3.950
5.115-386.0	Washer		2.100
5.115-418.0	Washer		5.680
5.115-425.0	Washer		1.600
5.115-435.0	Washer		2.000
5.115-436.0	DISK		1.190
5.115-447.0	Washer	No longer available	6.740
5.115-465.0	Washer		1.700
5.115-466.0	Washer		4.050
5.115-471.0	Washer		1.350
5.115-483.0	Washer		1.810
5.115-492.0	Washer		2.050
5.115-493.0	Washer		2.050
5.115-520.0	WASHER		3.600
5.115-537.0	Washer		4.100
5.115-538.0	Washer		1.750
5.115-554.0	Washer		7.990
5.115-577.0	Washer		14.990
5.115-656.0	Washer		1.290
5.115-661.0	Washer		1.090
5.115-666.0	Washer		4.600
5.115-671.0	Lock washer		0.990
5.115-674.0	Washer		1.650

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.115-689.0	Washer		8.050
5.115-720.0	Washer		4.000
5.115-721.0	Washer		0.970
5.115-744.0	Washer		2.400
5.115-859.0	Washer		2.350
5.115-876.0	Washer	No longer available	3.550
5.115-903.0	Washer		1.300
5.115-916.0	Lock washer piston		0.820
5.116-062.0	Washer		1.100
5.116-448.0	Lock washer		2.400
5.120-251.0	Wobble plate		14.990
5.120-293.0	Wobble plate		149.990
5.120-315.0	Wobble plate lift 8mm		15.650
5.120-324.0	Wobble plate		100.990
5.120-326.0	Wobble plate		34.580
5.128-373.0	Tube		8.990
5.129-091.0	Tube for Side Broom		15.000
5.130-180.0	Nozzle chemistry		1.850
5.132-012.0	Plug		2.640
5.132-107.0	Plug		3.600
5.132-110.0	Plug valve short		1.800
5.132-111.0	PLUG	4.132-011.0	1.360
5.132-118.0	Drain plug		9.800
5.132-121.0	Drain plug	No longer available	2.900
5.132-144.0	Plug		17.990
5.181-078.0	Contact strip charging station		9.420
5.192-057.0	Bottom plate		13.990
5.258-046.3	"TUBE	HANDLE"	445
5.291-073.0	Spindle	4.291-014.0	8.500
5.305-146.0	Shaped screw		10.300
5.305-195.0	Shaped screw	No longer available	15.990
5.305-263.0	Shaped screw		9.300
5.305-274.0	Shaped screw		12.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.310-061.0	"Nut R 3/4""		4.300
5.310-076.0	Nut		4.850
5.310-105.0	"5/16""-18 FINISHED HEX NUT ZINC"		0.860
5.310-118.0	Nut		2.700
5.310-160.0	Nut Kaercher		4.800
5.311-086.0	Hexagon nut M22x1 5		10.600
5.311-117.0	Hexagon nut		8.990
5.311-192.0	Union nut		14.180
5.311-204.0	"Hexagon nut M22x1	5"	445
5.311-214.0	Nut		3.160
5.316-139.0	BOLT		8.820
5.316-974.0	Bolt electrically conducting		4.750
5.317-011.0	Bolt	No longer available	1.990
5.317-095.0	Bolt		2.850
5.321-177.0	Handhold		10.090
5.321-194.0	Handhold		2.580
5.321-199.0	Handhold		9.990
5.321-206.0	Handhold few		32.340
5.321-306.0	Handhold		2.050
5.321-307.0	Handhold	5.322-095.0	1.150
5.321-318.0	Handhold		7.800
5.321-377.0	Handhold		5.500
5.321-411.0	HANDLE		3.400
5.321-419.0	Handhold few	No longer available	30.980
5.321-424.0	Handhold		6.420
5.321-445.0	handhold few	No longer available	3.570
5.321-450.0	HANDLE SWITCHES		4.900
5.321-451.0	Handhold chemistry		2.650
5.321-493.0	Handhold few	5.321-691.0	11.800
5.321-505.0	Handhold		22.600
5.321-506.0	Handhold switch		1.970
5.321-516.0	Handle		3.880
5.321-530.0	Handhold		20.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.321-561.0	Handhold Mobil K205		15.990
5.321-563.0	Handhold switch K460	No longer available	1.290
5.321-579.0	Handle		4.600
5.321-584.0	Handhold clasp K270		1.290
5.321-618.0	Handhold switch		1.240
5.321-625.0	Handhold		16.990
5.321-663.0	Handhold K 502 M UL-MATERIAL		14.800
5.321-664.0	Handhold K 502 MS UL		14.660
5.321-687.0	Handhold switch replacement		1.190
5.321-691.0	Handhold few		17.090
5.321-740.0	Handhold switch K 2.90		1.190
5.321-787.0	Handhold Trolley		6.780
5.321-795.0	Handhold switch vertical 2006		4.900
5.321-800.0	Handle		7.100
5.321-838.0	Turning knob		0.840
5.321-904.0	Holder pistol		3.350
5.322-037.0	Handhold large K2 Modul-Range		14.100
5.322-038.0	Handhold small K2 Modul-Range		1.810
5.322-041.0	Handhold Trolley K2 Modul-Rang		13.300
5.322-095.0	Handhold yellow RAL 1018		14.490
5.324-124.0	Pushbutton on/off RAL 1018		10.990
5.324-148.0	Pushbutton		9.990
5.326-011.0	Turning knob		15.990
5.332-066.0	Helical spring		3.800
5.332-069.0	Helical spring		6.420
5.332-070.0	Helical spring		3.520
5.332-116.0	Helical spring		1.850
5.332-124.0	Helical spring		1.210
5.332-140.0	Helical spring		7.140
5.332-150.0	Helical spring		10.190
5.332-157.0	Helical spring		1.800
5.332-168.0	Pressure spring		1.770
5.332-188.0	Helical spring		1.650

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.332-203.0	Helical spring		1.260
5.332-206.0	Helical spring		3.200
5.332-207.0	Helical spring		1.650
5.332-209.0	Helical spring		0.570
5.332-216.0	WATER DISTRIBUTOR		10.210
5.332-229.0	Helical spring	No longer available	1.260
5.332-233.0	Helical spring		1.100
5.332-247.0	Helical spring		8.990
5.332-248.0	Helical spring		0.960
5.332-249.0	Helical spring		0.930
5.332-251.0	Helical spring		1.650
5.332-253.0	Helical spring		6.870
5.332-258.0	Helical spring		1.260
5.332-290.0	Helical spring		1.000
5.332-314.0	SPRING FOR STARTER SWITCH		2.890
5.332-322.0	Spring		1.190
5.332-349.0	Pressure spring		1.350
5.332-391.0	Pressure spring		1.400
5.332-401.0	Clamp		3.830
5.332-403.0	Helical spring		17.900
5.332-425.0	Helical spring		1.210
5.332-427.0	Spring		2.000
5.332-428.0	Helical spring		4.860
5.332-446.0	Helical spring	No longer available	2.000
5.332-464.0	Pressure spring		1.650
5.332-934.0	Spring Pushbutton on/off		6.990
5.332-999.0	Helical spring		2.350
5.337-027.0	Plate spring		1.200
5.363-232.0	Joint ring		7.050
5.363-380.0	Seal		4.090
5.363-395.0	Seal		2.890
5.363-466.0	Joint ring		8.990
5.363-497.0	Seal connection piece		4.860

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.363-545.0	Seal		1.400
5.363-635.0	Seal		2.900
5.364-129.0	Flat gasket		3.250
5.364-174.0	Flat gasket		1.340
5.365-172.0	Profile gasket high-pressure		3.100
5.365-173.0	Profile gasket ND		2.300
5.365-174.0	Profile gasket	No longer available	2.900
5.365-179.0	Profile gasket		3.210
5.365-182.0	Profile gasket		2.750
5.365-209.0	Profile gasket		1.800
5.367-026.0	Diaphragm		1.100
5.380-014.0	LABEL		4.860
5.394-049.0	Protection part		14.990
5.394-212.0	PROTECTOR HD 750		4.990
5.394-259.0	Protection part		4.990
5.394-269.0	Protection part		4.800
5.394-345.0	PROTECTION CAP	No longer available	2.030
5.394-365.0	Extension		11.990
5.394-401.0	Protection part		2.350
5.394-402.0	Protection part		3.800
5.394-522.0	Protecting cap black		0.810
5.394-622.0	PROTECTION PART		2.250
5.394-661.0	Protection part		4.950
5.394-865.0	Grate T 250 Plus		5.900
5.394-986.0	"Measuring cup 200 ml	PP"	445
5.395-427.0	Label plug socket 6A		0.880
5.401-210.0	Screw connector part		11.700
5.401-275.0	Rotary bushing		11.850
5.402-362.0	Screw union		18.240
5.402-523.0	Screw union		18.950
5.402-625.0	Screw union		45.120
5.402-637.0	Screw union		11.350
5.402-640.0	Screw union		13.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.404-075.0	Hollow screw		6.990
5.407-108.0	Reducer Sleeve		9.990
5.409-170.0	Nipple		4.540
5.409-188.0	Reducing nipple		3.770
5.409-273.0	Nipple		7.990
5.409-310.0	Nipple plug		4.990
5.409-323.0	Nipple		4.950
5.411-059.0	Screw plug		8.410
5.411-062.0	Screw plug		4.150
5.411-067.0	Screw plug		4.140
5.411-070.0	Screw plug		10.700
5.411-084.0	Screw plug		16.250
5.411-088.0	Screw plug		4.540
5.411-120.0	Screw plug		5.990
5.411-130.0	Screw plug	5.411-120.0	3.760
5.411-144.0	CLOSING SCREW	No longer available	7.180
5.411-148.0	Screw plug		14.250
5.411-150.0	Screw plug		4.700
5.411-158.0	Retainer	No longer available	1.990
5.415-600.0	Triple jet nozzle 034		76.990
5.415-602.0	Triple jet nozzle 038		34.400
5.427-154.0	Manifold		19.250
5.427-454.3	MANIFOLD		42.560
5.443-218.0	Hose stem	No longer available	16.480
5.443-224.0	Hose stem		0.990
5.443-267.0	HOSE NIPPLE		4.230
5.443-281.0	Hose stem		30.480
5.443-285.0	Hose stem		3.850
5.443-289.0	Hose stem	No longer available	3.090
5.443-291.0	Hose stem		3.000
5.443-338.0	Hose stem		2.950
5.443-367.0	Nipple chemistry		3.850
5.443-448.0	Nipple chemistry		3.650

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.443-452.0	Angle bushing		2.480
5.443-464.0	Hosebarb		16.270
5.443-477.0	Hosebarb DN40		5.680
5.443-589.0	Suction cover K5.55		1.500
5.443-603.0	Rotary bushing		8.990
5.453-016.0	Power Tool Adaptor (NT 45)		14.990
5.453-042.0	Sleeve for tool C35EL		27.900
5.471-057.0	COUPLING ELEMENT		3.860
5.471-067.0	Coupling element		59.990
5.471-075.0	Coupling element		22.200
5.471-076.0	Coupling element		27.800
5.471-088.0	Coupling element horizontal		46.200
5.471-099.0	Coupling element		57.990
5.471-107.0	Coupling element		26.990
5.481-052.0	Lever		4.550
5.481-159.0	Lever		10.300
5.481-189.0	M LEVER		5.730
5.481-413.0	Clamp hose HD		1.090
5.501-044.0	Moulded part hinge		1.850
5.515-016.0	WHEEL		32.270
5.515-103.0	Castor		4.660
5.515-182.0	Wheel 2002		7.800
5.515-273.0	Wheel K2.900	9.001-139.0	7.120
5.515-286.0	Wheel cap YELLOW		7.990
5.515-324.0	Wheel 120 Hummer (K2.20)		8.990
5.515-357.0	WHEEL D120 K2 MODUL-RANGE		28.510
5.515-361.0	Wheel D180		29.990
5.515-365.0	Wheel cap schwarz		2.200
5.515-386.0	Wheel cap large RAL 7012		11.700
5.515-397.3	Wheel only for replacement		6.650
5.550-169.0	Cylinder head K1750G		153.000
5.550-207.0	Cylinder head MS		225.500
5.550-249.0	CYLINDER HEAD	5.550-294.0	75.540

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.550-251.0	Cylinder head	5.550-251.0K	170.000
5.550-254.0	CYLINDER HEAD	No longer available	4.330
5.550-257.0	CYLINDER HEAD		475.070
5.550-260.0	Cylinder head	5.550-331.0	28.000
5.550-265.0	Cylinder head		200.000
5.550-273.0	Cylinder head		282.000
5.550-294.0	Cylinder head		130.000
5.550-331.0	Cylinder head		40.260
5.553-176.0	Piston		13.400
5.553-217.0	Piston		48.400
5.553-222.0	Piston		49.300
5.553-231.0	Piston		32.990
5.553-250.0	Piston		39.300
5.553-281.0	Piston	No longer available	42.850
5.553-362.0	PISTON		30.690
5.553-363.0	Piston excess-current		8.510
5.553-404.0	PISTON	4.553-305.0	34.920
5.553-434.0	Piston		43.900
5.581-093.0	Valve seat		7.850
5.581-103.0	Valve seat		10.700
5.581-104.0	Valve seat		6.990
5.581-129.0	Valve seat		35.990
5.581-214.0	Valve seat		3.550
5.581-218.0	Valve seat		4.400
5.581-242.0	Valve seat		5.600
5.581-255.0	VALVE SEAT UEBERST.		1.060
5.582-058.0	Valve disc		3.000
5.582-073.0	Valve disc		4.990
5.582-075.0	Valve disc		1.100
5.582-080.0	Valve disc		1.750
5.582-117.0	Valve disc		9.990
5.582-119.0	Valve disc		5.300
5.583-089.0	Valve screw		8.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.583-096.0	Valve screw		6.050
5.583-099.0	Valve screw		6.800
5.583-108.0	Valve screw	No longer available	11.210
5.583-113.0	VALVE SCREW	No longer available	35.330
5.583-146.0	Valve screw		13.750
5.583-146.3	Valve screw		4.400
5.583-147.0	Valve screw		6.700
5.583-155.0	Valve screw		12.900
5.583-157.0	Valve screw		11.180
5.583-164.0	Valve screw		19.000
5.583-197.0	Valve screw		23.990
5.584-056.0	Valve pin		3.800
5.584-060.0	Valve pin		3.800
5.584-067.0	Valve pin	No longer available	15.790
5.584-091.0	Valve pin check valve	4.584-022.0	2.150
5.584-096.0	Valve pin		1.300
5.585-038.0	FLOAT		12.600
5.587-054.0	Valve housing		14.050
5.587-196.0	Valve housing		5.300
5.600-018.0	RUNNING WHEEL		19.990
5.600-026.0	Impeller		8.180
5.600-033.0	Blower wheel	No longer available	10.330
5.600-038.0	Blower wheel		11.900
5.600-045.0	Blower wheel		57.750
5.600-076.0	Blower wheel		8.990
5.600-077.0	Blower wheel		11.950
5.605-249.0	Cover cable drum K550M		6.990
5.633-011.0	BAFFLE		8.350
5.633-012.0	Closure		3.700
5.633-013.0	Vstup vody		4.300
5.633-028.0	Pusher suction nozzle		3.750
5.667-055.0	Nozzle holder		7.600
5.673-049.0	Insulating mat		13.490

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.673-088.0	Insulating mat K460 *UL-MAT.		3.350
5.692-052.0	AIR CIRCULATION	No longer available	9.730
5.692-058.0	Air circulation UL-MATERIAL		4.660
5.731-044.0	Filter		2.550
5.731-581.0	Water filter		9.950
5.731-598.0	Fine filter long		6.000
5.731-608.0	Filter		39.990
5.731-609.0	Filter with weight	5.731-652.0	0.700
5.731-620.0	Fine filter		6.900
5.731-652.0	Filter with weight		23.490
5.762-135.0	Brush insert		19.460
5.762-138.0	Extension	No longer available	5.220
5.762-331.0	Carrier brushes		10.990
5.763-015.0	Spezial nozzle		40.600
5.763-019.0	Pipe cleaning nozzle		40.600
5.763-020.0	Pipe cleaning nozzle		39.900
5.763-039.0	Insulating		2.400
5.765-007.0	Spray nozzle		88.900
5.765-030.0	Power nozzle 0040	2.884-533.0	11.890
5.769-087.0	Nozzle insert black PVDF		19.850
5.769-095.0	Nozzle insert		5.250
5.769-138.0	Nozzle insert	4.769-040.0	1.520
5.769-141.0	Nozzle insert		14.100
5.769-146.0	Nozzle insert		15.680
5.776-011.0	Hose reel		8.990
5.776-012.0	Hose reel		8.990
5.789-007.0	Connection piece		4.920
5.820-070.0	Strain relief d 6 0 - d 8 5		0.990
5.826-047.0	Ignition electrode	2.880-965.0	12.000
5.841-318.0	Control panel		52.370
5.901-056.0	Fitting case C=35;D=27 7;E=3 5		81.000
5.901-090.0	Tool		28.000
5.901-116.0	Assembly tool valve seat		43.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
5.901-123.0	"Fitting case C=28;D=21	7;E=12m"	445
5.901-125.0	"Disassembly tools A=2	9;B=4	
5.901-126.0	Tool		23.680
5.901-127.0	"Support mandrel D=11	1mm"	445
5.901-141.0	Assembly mandril A=19 8mm;B=11		44.800
6.055-429.0	Hose fresh water		3.000
6.195-091.0	CHARGER		24.990
6.273-009.0	Joint ring EPDM		3.850
6.273-070.0	Seal string cellular rubber 4		2.700
6.276-045.0	Accessories mains		10.990
6.286-261.0	Filter		206.500
6.286-566.0	Insulating mat set only for re		13.210
6.288-044.0	Silicon grease 100 G		86.000
6.288-050.0	Engine oil 1L		13.890
6.288-061.0	Engine oil SAE 50		19.750
6.288-072.0	Silicon grease		8.210
6.288-079.0	Grease PFAE 100g		142.500
6.288-086.0	Engine oil SAE30		18.990
6.288-088.0	Grease Molikote 55 M		15.450
6.288-095.0	Viscous oil		179.140
6.288-112.0	Engine oil 1L		89.000
6.288-132.0	Grease Chemplex 750	No longer available	357.070
6.288-192.0	Grease CHEMPLEX 750 5g		15.500
6.290-626.0	RM 555 Tabs (10 pieces) *Mult		10.600
6.290-852.0	RM FOAMSTOP 125ml *D	No longer available	10.280
6.291-782.0	RM 110 6X 1L *CDN	No longer available	5.950
6.294-011.0	Degreaser -Concentr. Power Cle	No longer available	15.690
6.294-013.0	Deck + Patio Concentr. PowerCl	No longer available	14.950
6.294-014.0	All purpose Concentr. PowerCle	No longer available	6.950
6.294-741.0	RM Foamstop 125 ml	No longer available	7.500
6.295-302.0	Glass cleaner concentrate 4x20		4.990
6.296-044.0	FLOOR CLEANING AND CARE		13.000
6.296-045.0	FC Detergent oiled/waxed		12.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.296-046.0	FC Detergent multipurpose		13.000
6.296-047.0	FLOOR CLEANER STONE		13.000
6.303-020.0	"Screw 3/8""-24UNF"		1.600
6.303-025.0	"Oval head screw 4	2x16-St-vz"	445
6.303-047.0	SCREW	6.303-122.0	0.440
6.303-058.0	Oval head screw 2 9X 13-ST-VER		1.100
6.303-076.0	-TAPPING SCREW M5X 20 ST-A2E (6.303-320.0	0.780
6.303-077.0	Screw M5x32-ST-A2R (TORX)		1.090
6.303-084.0	"Screw M5X28	5"	445
6.303-122.0	M4 .2X13 DIN 7981 TORX T15 PAN		0.230
6.303-125.0	Screw 5x20-Sonder In6Rd+Spitze		0.940
6.303-143.0	Self-tapping screw M6X 25-8.8-	7.303-049.0	0.870
6.303-150.0	"Screw 4	2x 22"	445
6.303-187.0	Screw 5X20		1.090
6.303-200.0	Screw 5x25-IN6RD		1.600
6.303-214.0	Self-tapping screw M 5x30-ST-A		0.990
6.303-221.0	"Screw 3/8""-24UNF-1.7225-A2R"		13.150
6.303-223.0	"Screw 4	2X22"	445
6.303-260.0	"Screw 5x26	4"	445
6.303-265.0	SELF TAPPING SCREW		0.990
6.303-315.0	Screw 8 x 35		0.990
6.303-320.0	Screw M 5x 20-St-R2R		0.840
6.303-324.0	M6 X 32 TORX DRIVE PAN HD SPEC		0.710
6.303-497.0	Screw M8x35-8.8-A2E (IN6RD)		0.990
6.303-498.0	SAUCER-HEAD SCREW M8X25		2.200
6.303-500.0	Screw 4x12 -10.9-R2R (IN6RD)	7.303-106.0	0.490
6.303-501.0	Screw 5 x 30		1.100
6.303-568.0	Oval head screw with hexalobul		2.700
6.304-019.0	HOLDER BOLT (HDS 555CI)	7.306-047.0	1.400
6.304-023.0	CHEESE HEAD SCREW M 8X 20	7.306-041.0	0.870
6.304-034.0	CHEESE HEAD SCREW M 8X 70		1.040
6.304-037.0	CHEESE HEAD SCREW M 6X 20	7.306-022.0	0.870
6.304-048.0	Cylinder head screw M6x19		1.400

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.304-110.0	Cylinder head screw M 6X20-Z9		1.290
6.304-117.0	Oval head screw M 6x65		0.990
6.310-023.0	Star handle M 6		3.670
6.310-051.0	Putting nut M 5		2.700
6.312-066.0	Washer		0.530
6.313-003.0	Locking spring		3.450
6.321-116.0	Handhold foamed material		14.300
6.321-160.0	Handhold foamed material		14.300
6.330-123.0	Pressure spring		0.220
6.330-204.0	Pressure spring 30 bar		5.350
6.339-075.0	Rubber buffer D50X30		20.300
6.339-092.0	Rubber buffer		7.650
6.339-096.0	Rubber buffer		7.450
6.339-101.0	Rubber buffer		11.000
6.339-121.0	Rubber buffer		5.500
6.339-149.0	Rubber buffer		2.600
6.343-014.0	Tolerance ring		4.750
6.343-016.0	Tolerance ring 20X14		3.700
6.343-027.0	Tolerance ring D17X16		2.600
6.343-129.0	Lock washer		1.350
6.343-143.0	Snap ring A 6		1.200
6.343-168.0	Lock washer		2.950
6.343-170.0	Retaining clip		2.170
6.343-180.0	Quick-fastener		4.600
6.343-181.0	"Quick-fastener -D1/2""		1.900
6.343-187.0	Lock washer		5.990
6.343-188.0	Quick-fastener		2.580
6.343-191.0	QUICK-FASTENER		2.000
6.343-218.0	Tolerance ring 15x6		1.700
6.346-043.0	Ferrite ring		28.760
6.348-351.0	Toothed belt		6.900
6.362-051.0	Joint ring		14.990
6.362-054.0	"O-Ring seal 7	5 x 2	

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.362-077.0	"O-Ring seal 10 x 2	2 NBR 70"	445
6.362-078.0	"O-Ring seal 13	3x2	
6.362-079.0	"O-Ring seal 18	0 X 2	
6.362-085.0	"O-Ring seal 32	0 X 2	
6.362-092.0	"O-Ring seal 36	0 X 2	
6.362-095.0	"O-Ring seal 55	0 X 3	
6.362-097.0	"O-Ring seal 85	0 X 3	
6.362-101.0	O-Ring seal 8 X 2		1.700
6.362-113.0	"O-Ring seal 6	0 x 2	
6.362-118.0	O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R.		3.490
6.362-133.0	"Joint ring 6	4x14x1	
6.362-151.0	O-Ring d. 10 x 2 NBR 70		1.200
6.362-153.0	"O-Ring seal 15	3 X 2	
6.362-160.0	"O-Ring seal 17	3 X 2	
6.362-161.0	"O-Ring seal 19	3 X 2	
6.362-168.0	"O-Ring seal 22	3 X 2	
6.362-169.0	"O-Ring seal 12	0 X 2	
6.362-175.0	O-Ring seal 5 28x 1 78	6.363-597.0	1.610
6.362-176.0	"O-Ring seal 6	07x1	
6.362-182.0	"O-Ring seal 7	65x1	
6.362-216.0	"O-Ring seal 40	0 X 2	
6.362-254.0	"Washer 12X5X2	0"	445
6.362-365.0	O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R.-		1.650
6.362-368.0	O-Ring seal complete /1ST.-R.	6.363-037.0	1.390
6.362-376.0	"O-Ring seal 24	0 X 1	
6.362-381.0	O-Ring seal 13x2 - NBR 70		0.560
6.362-383.0	"O-Ring seal 6	0 X 2	
6.362-384.0	"O-Ring seal 9x1	5 - NBR 70"	445
6.362-388.0	"O-Ring seal 8	0x1	
6.362-390.0	"O-Ring seal 15	6 X 1	
6.362-393.0	O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R.		5.250
6.362-398.0	"O-Ring seal 27	5 X 1	
6.362-408.0	"O-Ring seal 22	0 X 2	

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.362-412.0	"O-Ring seal 22x1	5-NBR 70"	445
6.362-422.0	O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R.	6.362-467.0	1.390
6.362-427.0	"O-Ring seal 15	0x2	
6.362-432.0	"O-Ring seal 75	0 X 3	
6.362-437.0	"O-Ring seal 10	0 X 1	
6.362-439.0	"O-Ring seal 3	0 X 1	
6.362-441.0	"O-Ring seal 85	0 X 2	
6.362-445.0	"O-Ring seal 16	0 X 2	
6.362-447.0	O-Ring seal 115 0 X 1 78-NBR 7		5.450
6.362-448.0	"O-Ring seal 100	0 X 1	
6.362-450.0	O-Ring seal complete 2ST.-R.		3.090
6.362-451.0	"O-Ring seal 8	0 x 1	
6.362-452.0	O-Ring seal 4 0 X 1 0-NBR 70		0.990
6.362-454.0	O-Ring seal complete 2ST.-R.		2.560
6.362-458.0	"O-Ring seal 11	0x2	
6.362-460.0	"O-Ring seal 14	0 X 2	
6.362-466.0	O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R.	4.363-693.0	0.990
6.362-467.0	O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R.		1.100
6.362-468.0	O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R.		1.210
6.362-471.0	"O-Ring seal 80	0 X 3	
6.362-472.0	"O-Ring seal 6	0 X 1	
6.362-477.0	O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R.		1.100
6.362-478.0	"O-Ring seal 12	42X 1	
6.362-479.0	"O-Ring seal 7	59X 2	
6.362-480.0	"O-Ring seal 12	42x 1	
6.362-481.0	"O-Ring seal 14	0 x 2	
6.362-482.0	"O-Ring seal 10 x 1	5-NBR 70"	445
6.362-484.0	O-Ring seal 34 65X 1 78	6.363-670.0	1.400
6.362-486.0	"O-Ring seal 4	7 X 1	
6.362-496.0	"O-Ring seal 17	12X 2	
6.362-498.0	"O-Ring seal 6	75x1	
6.362-500.0	O-Ring seal complete /1ST.-R.		2.250
6.362-522.0	"O-Ring seal 24	0 X 2	

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.362-524.0	"O-Ring seal 17	0 X 1	
6.362-527.0	"O-Ring seal 12	0 X 1	
6.362-528.0	O-Ring seal 9 5 X 2 0		1.650
6.362-532.0	Grooved ring complete 1ST.R.	6.365-322.0	3.570
6.362-533.0	"O-Ring seal 14	0 X 1	
6.362-534.0	"O-Ring seal 18	0 X 2	
6.362-537.0	"O-Ring seal 63	17x 2	
6.362-547.0	"O-Ring seal 20	0x1	
6.362-553.0	"O-Ring seal 14	0 X 1	
6.362-561.0	O-Ring seal 50 x 2		1.800
6.362-566.0	O-Ring seal 8 73X 1 78	6.363-611.0	0.730
6.362-571.0	O-Ring seal complete /1ST.-R		1.090
6.362-575.0	"O-Ring seal 12	42 KOMPL"	445
6.362-580.0	"O-Ring seal 17	0 X 2	
6.362-584.0	"O-Ring seal 12	42X 1	
6.362-585.0	Seal		2.150
6.362-610.0	O-Ring seal complete 2ST.-R.		1.100
6.362-614.0	"O-Ring seal 21	0 X 4	
6.362-634.0	"O-Ring seal 15	6 x 1	
6.362-658.0	"O-Ring seal 7 X 1	5-NBR 90"	445
6.362-666.0	"O-Ring seal 17	17X 1	
6.362-690.0	O-Ring seal 7x2 - NBR 70		1.800
6.362-703.0	"O-Ring seal 6	0x1	
6.362-713.0	ROUND BELT	6.363-012.0	56.120
6.362-719.0	O-Ring seal complete 1ST.R.		1.100
6.362-728.0	"O-Ring seal 10	0 X 2	
6.362-740.0	"O-Ring seal 34	60X 2	
6.362-761.0	"O-Ring seal 4	0 X 1	
6.362-768.0	O-Ring seal 88.0X 2.2		0.560
6.362-796.0	"O-Ring seal 107	62X 2	
6.362-810.0	"O-Ring seal 28	0 X 2	
6.362-825.0	"O-Ring seal 76	0 X 2	
6.362-826.0	"O-Ring seal 61	6x2	

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.362-831.0	O-Ring d. 22x2 NBR 90		1.570
6.362-833.0	"O-Ring seal 21	5 x 1	
6.362-851.0	O-Ring seal 4 x 2 NBR 90	6.363-613.0	1.260
6.362-852.0	"O-Ring seal complete 3	69"	445
6.362-853.0	"O-Ring seal 4	47x1	
6.362-858.0	"O-Ring seal 11	0 X 1	
6.362-870.0	GASKET		1.650
6.362-874.0	O-Ring seal 21x3 - NBR 70		1.200
6.362-875.0	Grooved ring		3.900
6.362-887.0	"O-Ring seal 65	0 X 2	
6.362-898.0	O-Ring seal 7X2 NBR90		1.750
6.362-900.0	O-Ring seal 11X2 NBR80		1.950
6.362-902.0	"O-Ring 60x2	5 NBR 70"	445
6.362-903.0	"O-Ring seal 16	0 X 2	
6.362-921.0	O-Ring seal complete		4.000
6.362-922.0	"O-Ring seal 8	73x1	
6.362-924.0	"O-Ring seal 6	02X 2	
6.362-958.0	O-Ring seal 9 x 2-NBR 90		0.280
6.362-963.0	"O-Ring seal 88	57X 2	
6.362-977.0	O-Ring seal complete 2ST.-R.		5.650
6.362-989.0	O-Ring seal 18x2 - NBR 80		1.210
6.363-003.0	"O-Ring seal 13	0 X 2	
6.363-012.0	Round belt EPDM 70		14.990
6.363-018.0	O-Ring seal 4X2		1.090
6.363-022.0	"O-Ring seal 7	0x2	
6.363-023.0	"O-Ring seal 9	5X2	
6.363-027.0	O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R.	6.363-628.0	3.500
6.363-031.0	O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R.		1.080
6.363-037.0	O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R.		0.450
6.363-038.0	O-Ring seal 13X3 NBR 70		1.750
6.363-058.0	Grooved ring 12x18x5 (90Shore)		0.370
6.363-067.0	O-Ring seal 92X2 NBR 70		2.800
6.363-115.0	O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R.		1.100

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.363-174.0	"O-Ring seal complete 12	42"	445
6.363-190.0	"O-Ring seal 4	47x1	
6.363-198.0	O-Ring seal 6x2 90 shore PUR		2.800
6.363-273.0	"O-Ring seal 11	0 x 2	
6.363-339.0	"O-Ring seal 60x2	5 -NBR 80"	445
6.363-340.0	"O-Ring 50 x 2	2 NBR 80"	445
6.363-410.0	"O-Ring seal 5	7x1	
6.363-468.0	O-Ring seal EPDM 22x3		1.190
6.363-597.0	"O-Ring seal 5	28 x 1	
6.363-607.0	O-Ring seal 34 65X 1 78		1.740
6.363-610.0	O-Ring seal 13 x 3 -NBR		2.650
6.363-611.0	O-Ring seal 8 73 x 1 78 -NBR		0.240
6.363-613.0	O-Ring seal 4 x 2 -NBR90		1.200
6.363-622.0	"O-ring seal 18	1x1	
6.363-626.0	"O-Ring seal 4	47x1	
6.363-628.0	O'RING SEAL COMPLETE		0.530
6.363-670.0	O-Ring seal 34 65 x 1 78 -NBR7	6.363-607.0	1.500
6.365-051.0	Grooved ring		6.950
6.365-052.0	Grooved ring 20X28X6/8		4.150
6.365-053.0	Compact seal 20X30X6		6.950
6.365-062.0	Grooved ring	6.365-334.0	3.040
6.365-321.0	"Grooved ring 16X24X4	6"	445
6.365-322.0	Grooved ring 16X24X7		4.200
6.365-330.0	Grooved ring		6.900
6.365-332.0	"Compact seal 18x28x5	8"	445
6.365-333.0	"Grooved ring 18X26X5	4"	445
6.365-334.0	Grooved ring 18X26X6/8		4.150
6.365-340.0	Grooved ring 14X22X5/7		2.350
6.365-341.0	Grooved ring		3.850
6.365-351.0	Compact seal 16 x 24 x 4		7.600
6.365-354.0	"Grooved ring 16X24X5	3"	445
6.365-371.0	Profile gasket		9.550
6.365-377.0	Grooved ring 20x30x6		7.650

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.365-380.0	Set of gaskets low-pressure		5.850
6.365-386.0	Grooved ring oil	6.964-026.0	2.500
6.365-393.0	Oil sealing 12x20x4/6		4.150
6.365-394.0	Grooved ring		4.350
6.365-408.0	Grooved ring 16x24x5.3		6.400
6.365-414.0	Grooved ring 12X20X5/6		4.150
6.365-432.0	Grooved ring 14x22x5.3		5.790
6.365-434.0	Grooved ring 14x20x4	6.365-438.0	3.700
6.365-435.0	Flat gasket -ALU-SILIKAT		21.200
6.365-438.0	Compact seal		8.050
6.365-477.0	"Grooved ring 12x20x5	3/2	
6.367-097.0	Rotary shaft seal		25.990
6.368-173.0	Drain plug		4.990
6.368-284.0	Plug		0.490
6.369-060.0	Shaft complete		1516.020
6.369-434.0	Handle		15.990
6.369-481.0	Cloth set 5 Stueck		64.750
6.369-738.0	STRIP BRUSH		30.300
6.369-978.0	Strip brush complete		11.990
6.370-990.0	Cloth set		21.400
6.371-086.0	Strip brush		13.300
6.373-743.0	Clip		1.090
6.386-463.0	Screw connector		19.990
6.387-996.0	CAP		4.510
6.388-194.0	Hose DN 7		4.550
6.388-216.0	Hose DN 5		4.600
6.388-402.0	"Hose nozzle 3/4""		6.440
6.388-482.0	Hose coupling		13.170
6.388-547.0	Hose clip		0.990
6.388-570.0	PRESS SLEEVE DN10		14.720
6.388-595.0	Union nut M22X1 5		7.310
6.388-716.0	"Angle bushing R 3/4""		9.470
6.389-092.0	XH 10 extension hose		133.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.389-263.0	Cutting ring d.4		1.100
6.389-355.0	High pressure hose	6.389-635.0	31.000
6.389-424.0	High pressure hose DN 8		56.750
6.389-508.0	Hose hanger		1.810
6.389-534.0	Hose		5.700
6.389-550.0	SUCTION HOSE	No longer available	229.000
6.389-551.0	HOSE PE DN 6		2.520
6.389-555.0	High pressure hose 9/16MPa 60	2.642-708.0	85.680
6.389-568.0	High pressure hose DN 8		31.400
6.389-635.0	High pressure hose pressure ga		45.900
6.389-709.0	Hose assembly rotatable DN8 40		245.000
6.389-715.0	High pressure hose DN 8-15 24m	No longer available	320.000
6.389-716.0	Hose coupling	9.083-003.0	4.170
6.389-751.0	Hose DN50 -PVC		63.750
6.389-791.0	High pressure hose DN5/710 mm		72.750
6.389-853.0	MANGUEIRA DN6 25MPa 10m HD 655		140.000
6.389-870.0	Connection 3/4	6.465-031.0	3.780
6.389-891.0	50 Hose	6.391-342.0	166.640
6.389-917.0	"Hose clip 7	0"	445
6.390-010.0	Hose assembly rotatable DN8 ma		227.000
6.390-025.0	"Hose assembly DN8 max.31	5MPa"	445
6.390-027.0	Hose assembly rotatable DN8 40	No longer available	380.000
6.390-028.0	High pressure hose pipe cleani		228.500
6.390-030.0	High pressure hose pipe cleani		316.000
6.390-057.0	High pressure hose DN 6/15m	6.390-174.0	109.000
6.390-106.0	HIGH PRESSURE HOSE DN 8-10 0M	6.391-342.0	75.810
6.390-174.0	Hose assembly standard DN6 25M		197.000
6.390-185.0	"Hose assembly DN8 max.31	5MPa"	445
6.390-204.0	High pressure hose neutrally 6		83.750
6.390-280.0	Hose 10x14		74.250
6.390-294.0	Hose assembly rotatable DN8 40		465.500
6.390-426.0	Hose DN 5		9.300
6.390-463.0	H 9 high pressure hose	2.642-953.0	76.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.390-499.0	High pressure hose 7 5/14MPa	6.390-463.0	70.620
6.390-536.0	High pressure hose DN 6		37.990
6.390-553.0	High pressure hose 14/9 40 C		107.990
6.390-871.0	High pressure hose 6/11MPa	2.641-828.0	51.990
6.390-961.0	XH 10 (<2010) Extension hose		137.990
6.391-191.0	Extension hose 7 5m DN6		7.650
6.391-209.0	Hydraulic hose		121.990
6.391-238.0	Hose assembly standard DN6 25M		190.000
6.391-342.0	Hose assembly only for replace		165.000
6.391-394.0	Hose assembly standard DN6 25M		186.000
6.391-571.0	"High pressure hose 6/11MPA	ne"	445
6.391-663.0	"High pressure hose 7	5/14MPa"	445
6.391-794.0	High pressure hose 16MPa/9 60		69.000
6.392-279.0	High pressure hose 14.5MPa/4.5		37.500
6.392-352.0	High pressure hose 12MPa/7.5 4	6.396-228.0	60.500
6.392-390.0	"High pressure hose 16/1	03 60"	445
6.392-966.0	High pressure hose 12MPa/10 40	2.641-721.0	35.700
6.394-357.0	COVER		2.700
6.394-617.0	Spray bottle 250 ml	6.394-726.0	11.330
6.394-726.0	Spray bottle transparent 250 m	2.633-106.0	11.730
6.394-844.0	Spray bottle grey blank 250 m		3.410
6.396-228.0	HIGH PRESSURE HOSE		91.500
6.396-406.0	High pressure hose 14.5MPa/7.5		57.430
6.401-121.0	Ring inside		21.990
6.401-123.0	Axial roller cage		44.100
6.401-141.0	Deep groove ball thrust bearin		56.750
6.401-142.0	Ball bearing 7305 B		73.500
6.401-185.0	AXIAL BALL BEARING	No longer available	64.790
6.401-193.0	Wobble plate		70.990
6.401-194.0	Wobble plate		98.990
6.401-196.0	Wobble plate		187.500
6.401-221.0	Wobble plate		161.000
6.401-225.0	Taper roller bearing 41		80.250

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.401-256.0	Wobble plate		74.250
6.401-260.0	Angular contact ball bearing		108.500
6.401-289.0	Wobble plate		68.000
6.401-291.0	Wobble plate		60.000
6.401-293.0	Bearing axial radial	No longer available	100.000
6.401-296.0	Wobble plate HUB 5 90		14.150
6.401-332.0	Angular contact ball bearing		56.750
6.401-334.0	Axial roller bearing		121.480
6.401-362.0	Wobble plate		38.990
6.401-391.0	Deep groove ball thrust bearin	4.401-096.0	29.430
6.412-049.0	Excess-current -FA. SUTTNER		88.500
6.412-057.0	Cap of a tank with valve		6.050
6.412-098.0	Repair set UL 270		441.000
6.412-266.0	GAS FIRING CONTROLLER	No longer available	422.130
6.413-067.0	Therموالve		23.200
6.413-114.0	Therموالve 60	6.413-403.0	5.550
6.413-403.0	Therموالve 60		12.000
6.414-028.0	Filter		15.400
6.414-136.0	Filter		11.950
6.414-252.0	Strainer		1.250
6.414-277.0	Filter		10.510
6.414-282.0	Strainer		10.950
6.414-384.0	STRAINER	6.414-252.0	8.720
6.414-552.0	Cartridge filter		25.990
6.414-630.0	Filter HEPA-PLUS		40.130
6.414-631.0	Filter motor protecting		75.990
6.414-789.0	Cartridge filter		30.900
6.414-910.0	Filter exhaust air		8.990
6.414-963.0	Filter HEPA 13 Zubehoer		32.990
6.415-100.0	"Nozzle 1	2 60G H"	445
6.415-520.0	Nozzle		21.000
6.415-553.0	Triple jet nozzle 038	5.415-602.0	34.770
6.415-611.0	Nozzle mouthpiece	No longer available	61.550

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.415-639.0	Solid spray nozzle -00 045		21.320
6.415-640.0	Flat jet nozzle -25 045		21.320
6.415-718.0	Triple jet nozzle 034	5.415-600.0	49.470
6.421-131.0	Pressure gauge 0-160BAR	5.583-197.0	22.000
6.421-157.0	Pressure gauge 0-400bar		68.660
6.421-170.0	Pressure gauge 0-315 BAR		34.400
6.421-202.0	Pressure gauge	No longer available	89.500
6.421-214.0	Pressure gauge 0-300 BAR	6.421-358.0	39.990
6.421-358.0	Pressure gauge 0-30 MPa		39.000
6.431-055.0	Wire cage 720mm		7.210
6.431-090.0	Strand 850MM		6.650
6.435-130.0	CASTOR		5.000
6.435-133.0	CASTOR	6.435-130.0	20.750
6.435-196.0	Wheel D 180		22.500
6.435-197.0	Wheel cap zinc yellow		11.250
6.435-221.0	Wheel cap		3.850
6.435-225.0	Wheel black 150D.		26.500
6.435-234.0	DUST COVER FOR WHEEL		2.060
6.435-251.0	"Wheel D.200 (8""")"		92.500
6.435-281.0	Wheel cap black		4.850
6.435-370.0	Castor stop 75		52.750
6.435-766.0	Wheel D180		4.500
6.435-819.0	Castor STOP		15.580
6.463-008.0	Coupling element		4.600
6.463-020.0	Coupling element		1.810
6.465-031.0	Connection 3/4		8.050
6.472-112.0	O'RING		1.490
6.472-128.0	Diaphragm		13.600
6.472-331.0	Snap ring 20		1.350
6.472-910.0	Fuel feed pump		270.500
6.472-928.0	Solenoid valve complete only f		88.250
6.484-048.0	Blower wheel ALU	No longer available	163.040
6.490-227.0	Vacuum motor with thermal over		246.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.491-102.0	Ignition plug	6.951-192.0	13.530
6.491-176.0	"Parallel key 6	3X36"	445
6.491-250.0	Ignition plug		24.000
6.491-294.0	Starter rope		25.410
6.491-331.0	Cap of a tank	No longer available	23.800
6.491-334.0	Starter rope	6.491-739.0	22.190
6.491-337.0	Shockproff protection exhaust		112.990
6.491-338.0	Air filter		54.750
6.491-345.0	Air filter insert		184.500
6.491-347.0	Cap of a tank complete		52.990
6.491-348.0	Seal		55.500
6.491-350.0	Starter rope complete		88.990
6.491-407.0	Air filter -BRIGGS 272 235		19.460
6.491-471.0	Oil filter		62.880
6.491-503.0	Handhold		46.000
6.491-527.0	Protection exhaust	No longer available	63.660
6.491-546.0	Pull cord		45.300
6.491-578.0	Hexagonal head screw -BRIGGS 9		10.420
6.491-723.0	Cap of a tank		28.300
6.491-726.0	Air filter insert		33.000
6.491-739.0	STARTER ROPE lang		30.990
6.505-025.0	Pressure accumulator		88.750
6.505-041.0	Pressure accumulator		138.500
6.506-019.0	O-Ring seal 3 68X 1 78		1.850
6.595-118.0	Punched cardboard box		5.380
6.596-349.0	Folding carton K5.93M-Plus *CA		38.980
6.596-966.0	Folding carton K2.21		4.580
6.597-225.0	Folding carton K2.38M		7.240
6.610-081.0	Carbon brush with holder		16.990
6.610-082.0	Carbon brush with holder		23.290
6.610-098.0	Carbon brush with holder 2-Stu		23.600
6.611-531.0	Electric motor 5 5KW 208-240/	No longer available	2085.370
6.612-163.0	Blower wheel		13.050

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.630-032.0	Switch		14.950
6.630-038.0	Piston complete		28.900
6.630-051.0	SAFETY THERMOSTAT		23.000
6.630-094.0	Pressure switch		95.750
6.630-105.0	Pressure switch		85.500
6.630-135.0	Micro switch		7.990
6.630-147.0	Tilt switch	No longer available	27.060
6.630-154.0	Thermostat		13.990
6.630-156.0	Rocker switch black		7.550
6.630-173.0	Micro switch	6.631-946.0	9.330
6.630-214.0	Switch	6.630-437.0	4.120
6.630-332.0	Micro switch		17.990
6.630-357.0	Switch complete UL/CSA+Ers. (o		12.700
6.630-437.0	Switch on/off		14.200
6.630-816.0	Switch		165.000
6.631-190.0	Motor protecting switch		105.500
6.631-196.0	Motor protecting switch		92.050
6.631-197.0	Switch		120.000
6.631-305.0	Switch	2.642-394.0	22.640
6.631-412.0	Rocker switch 13A		66.250
6.631-440.0	Rocker switch		35.700
6.631-450.0	Switch		51.990
6.631-469.0	Protective cover (Y30600101)		3.090
6.631-549.0	Switch	No longer available	25.800
6.631-550.0	Cover water shield		3.000
6.631-571.0	Micro switch		29.170
6.631-573.0	Switch	No longer available	18.980
6.631-581.0	Switch	No longer available	33.730
6.631-582.0	Bracket switch		140.990
6.631-609.0	Rocker switch		57.450
6.631-628.0	Switch		37.170
6.631-670.0	Switch		6.990
6.631-759.0	Micro switch		15.550

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.631-786.0	Pressure switch		80.250
6.631-789.0	Switch		279.170
6.631-800.0	Switch	No longer available	29.000
6.631-805.0	Switch		19.990
6.631-809.0	Micro switch	No longer available	55.340
6.631-931.0	Switch		23.990
6.631-936.0	Switch		33.900
6.631-946.0	Micro switch		13.510
6.631-981.0	Micro switch one-pole	2.884-096.0	7.000
6.631-988.0	Switch		3.200
6.632-156.0	Contactator attachment	6.632-246.0	21.470
6.632-246.0	Auxiliary contactor 24V AC		137.500
6.633-012.0	Oval head screw 3x12		0.120
6.633-412.0	Pulse generator		101.120
6.633-530.0	Set of gaskets f.Ersatz		9.440
6.634-216.0	Pushbutton		42.990
6.635-323.0	2-Phases-Switch		98.990
6.643-072.0	Strip terminal triple-pole		2.370
6.644-145.0	"Fuse 3	15A"	445
6.644-198.0	Fuse 10A		7.630
6.645-538.0	Tap adaptor complete US w/m th		1.350
6.646-436.0	Plug socket *		49.800
6.646-670.0	Mains-adapter 120V		16.150
6.647-009.0	Chest with plug GFCI	No longer available	159.010
6.647-340.0	Plug power supply		27.800
6.647-508.0	CABLE W/PLUG		132.160
6.647-528.0	Cable with plug *DI		82.990
6.647-643.0	CABLE		66.540
6.647-681.0	Cable clip		2.050
6.648-125.0	Cable motor SJT 2/18 AWG *CDN		3.910
6.648-370.0	Cable with plug		63.500
6.648-581.0	Cable AWG18x350mm		1.000
6.648-586.0	Cable motor brown AWG18x270mm		1.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.648-587.0	Cable motor red AWG18x225mm		1.000
6.648-833.0	Cable with plug triple-pole GF		106.990
6.648-861.0	Cable with plug (cord)	6.649-290.0	90.650
6.648-862.0	Cable with plug		56.950
6.648-877.0	Cable with plug triple-pole GF		106.500
6.648-982.0	Cable with strain relief	No longer available	43.100
6.649-290.0	Cable with plug GFCI * (SJTW A		81.250
6.649-394.0	Cable turbine AWG 16/360		3.510
6.649-395.0	Cable probe AWG 18/610		4.030
6.649-435.0	Cable magnet JP + UL		22.990
6.649-762.0	Power cable 7 5m PVC *		73.570
6.650-150.0	"Power cable 7	5m UL"	445
6.650-167.0	Cable turbine AWG 16/570		0.670
6.650-879.0	Cable with plug FC5 120V		20.400
6.651-075.0	Lamp bulb		10.100
6.653-010.0	Magnet 120V		97.990
6.654-067.0	Battery charger 24V		1230.740
6.654-118.0	"Accumulator 4	8V 1	
6.654-259.0	Power supply -MX /*	6.654-323.0	24.770
6.654-294.0	"Drive battery Li-Ionen 25	2V/2"	445
6.654-323.0	Power supply WV Friwo *MX/ JP/	6.654-353.0	6.860
6.654-352.0	CHARGER	6.654-353.0	6.600
6.654-353.0	CHARGER (WV50)		10.000
6.6564-353.0	POWER SUPPLY		6.850
6.661-130.0	Capacitor		105.990
6.661-136.0	Capacitor 60MF		52.250
6.661-158.0	Capacitor 40?F	6.661-298.0	27.840
6.661-177.0	Capacitor		35.000
6.661-196.0	Capacitor 60 F		27.600
6.661-237.0	Capacitor 70 F		34.400
6.661-249.0	Capacitor 65 F		9.350
6.661-257.0	Capacitor 60 F		21.300
6.661-298.0	Capacitor 40 f		18.800

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.682-313.0	ELECTRIC PARTS		53.470
6.682-546.0	Electronics USA		77.130
6.682-556.0	Power supply *USA	6.682-863.0	29.500
6.682-563.0	Electronic control		864.230
6.682-697.0	Electronics charging station R		667.580
6.682-863.0	Adapter *		17.850
6.683-245.0	Power supply K55 *GB		33.200
6.685-868.0	Thermostat		58.750
6.686-077.0	Solenoid valve without regulat		42.300
6.815-019.0	Tool - extractor blower wheel		428.490
6.815-116.0	Screw driver T15		38.990
6.815-138.0	Screwdriver bit T15		95.990
6.900-275.0	"Suction tube DN40-0	55m"	445
6.900-385.0	Crevice nozzle DN35		27.900
6.900-514.0	Suction tube DN35		22.500
6.900-952.0	Car nozzle		69.250
6.901-002.0	Suction hose complete		5.440
6.901-077.0	Suction hose complete grey DS		57.990
6.902-116.0	Hand tube		36.990
6.902-127.0	Telescopic tube		46.990
6.902-152.0	Suction tube		54.750
6.902-154.0	Suction tube DN35		73.500
6.903-033.0	Crevice nozzle DN40		9.990
6.903-276.0	Washing brush rigid		27.990
6.903-277.0	Set suction lips		17.510
6.903-284.0	Floor tool DN35		76.750
6.903-395.0	"Screw 5	0x28"	445
6.903-862.0	Suction brush DN35		25.200
6.904-058.0	FILTER BAGS X 10 NT 301	No longer available	30.000
6.904-156.0	Flat filter		25.500
6.904-242.0	Flat filter		267.000
6.904-257.0	Filter bags 5St.		20.990
6.904-312.0	PAPER FILTER BAG 10 PIECE		43.750

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.904-360.0	Flat filter only for replaceme		149.500
6.904-367.0	FLAT PLEATED FILTER		52.000
6.904-406.0	Paper filtering bag Kaercher 1		40.800
6.904-407.0	Filter bags fleece 5 Stk. Kaer		116.000
6.905-877.0	Rubber lip set only for replac		27.680
6.905-878.0	Brush strips set only for repl		19.260
6.906-042.0	Reversing rolling mill	No longer available	82.000
6.906-123.0	Flat filter PES NTR		108.990
6.906-240.0	Crevice nozzle DN35		4.100
6.906-511.0	Combination nozzle DN35		86.750
6.906-512.0	Floor tool DN35		42.400
6.906-604.0	Shim ring DIN 988		0.490
6.906-622.0	Upholstery nozzle		15.990
6.906-623.0	Nozzle furniture brush		7.990
6.906-894.0	Floor tool black RD270 DN35		82.590
6.907-408.0	Floor tool packaged basalt gre		29.990
6.907-480.0	Set filter bags-fleece 40-55L		29.990
6.951-192.0	Ignition plug		14.700
6.962-005.0	Hand nozzle plastics		34.540
6.964-002.0	Spring		1.000
6.964-007.0	Bottle chemistry	No longer available	3.730
6.964-008.0	"O-Ring seal 21	0 X 3	
6.964-009.0	"O-Ring seal 10	78X 2	
6.964-013.0	CAPACITOR 60MKF	No longer available	29.060
6.964-014.0	Cord cellular rubber		1.810
6.964-017.0	Protective cover		2.630
6.964-020.0	Strain relief		6.990
6.964-022.0	Check valve		8.100
6.964-023.0	Thrust guidance		73.990
6.964-024.0	Pressure spring		4.450
6.964-025.0	Piston complete		18.450
6.964-026.0	Grooved ring		4.200
6.964-029.0	"O-Ring seal 32	99X 2	

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
6.964-030.0	Valve plug		2.300
6.964-032.0	Valve plug		2.600
6.964-034.0	Bush	4.363-016.0	1.730
6.964-035.0	Suction valve complete		7.100
6.964-038.0	Cylinder head		69.000
6.964-044.0	Moulded part		3.930
6.964-046.0	Hose chemistry	6.388-216.0	0.990
6.964-047.0	Moulded part		13.990
6.964-056.0	PUMP SET		96.250
6.964-072.0	O-Ring seal		1.700
6.964-083.0	Coupler complete		11.550
6.964-090.0	Housing blower		10.750
6.964-092.0	Viscous oil 50ml		13.700
6.964-098.0	Rotary shaft seal 22x35x5		11.310
6.964-101.0	Clamp		1.900
6.964-507.0	Foam nozzle	2.641-848.0	20.110
6.964-510.0	JET PIPE 700 ECO	No longer available	41.350
6.964-511.0	Jet pipe 900 ECO	No longer available	39.950
6.964-512.0	Hand trigger gun ECO	No longer available	73.250
6.965-007.0	5/16-24X1 GR 5 SHCS THRU HARDE		2.200
6.965-016.0	Washer 1/4	No longer available	0.570
6.965-019.0	Screw		0.370
6.966-039.0	GEAR WHEEL		24.400
6.970-104.0	Spark plug connector		9.210
6.970-724.0	Joint ring ROBIN 6HP		2.540
6.970-725.0	Oil level gauge ROBIN 6HP		25.990
6.970-726.0	FUEL TANK	No longer available	68.260
6.970-731.0	Closure ROBIN 6HP		15.990
7.303-008.0	Saucer-head screw M 8x35-ST-A0		2.750
7.303-030.0	Screw M4x8 -St-P2R (In6Rd)		1.550
7.303-031.0	Screw M4x10 -St-P2R (In6Rd)		0.530
7.303-038.0	Screw M5x12 -St-P2R (In6Rd)		1.100
7.303-039.0	Screw M5x16 -St-A2R (In6Rd)		1.100

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
7.303-047.0	Screw M6x16 -St-R3R (In6Rd)		1.950
7.303-048.0	Screw M6x20 -St-R3R (In6Rd)		1.090
7.303-049.0	Screw M6x25-ST-A3R (IN6RD)		1.080
7.303-066.0	Screw M6x30 -St-R3R (In6Rd)	6.303-324.0	0.310
7.303-084.0	Screw 4x25 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd)		1.600
7.303-086.0	Screw 5x30 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd)		1.950
7.303-095.0	Screw 4x 12-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)		2.450
7.303-096.0	Screw 4x22 -ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)		1.000
7.303-106.0	Screw 4x12 -10.9-R2R (IN6RD)		1.750
7.303-107.0	Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)		0.580
7.303-108.0	Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)		0.530
7.303-111.0	Screw 5x50 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd)		2.000
7.303-112.0	Screw 6x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)		1.100
7.303-117.0	Screw 4x20 -A2-70 (In6Rd)		1.100
7.303-120.0	Sheet metal screw ST4 2X 9 5-S	No longer available	1.040
7.303-128.0	Countersunk screw 5x20 -10.9-R		2.220
7.303-129.0	Screw 4x16 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd)		0.450
7.303-133.0	"Sheet metal screw ST4	8X 38-ST"	445
7.303-171.0	Screw 5x80 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd)		3.800
7.303-200.0	Saucer-head screw M 6x40-St-A0		1.500
7.303-205.0	Screw 4x16-St-10.9-R2R (In6Rd)		0.280
7.303-374.0	SHEET METAL SCREW	No longer available	1.040
7.303-500.0	Self-tapping screw M6X20-ST-A2	No longer available	0.960
7.304-004.0	Hexagonal head screw M8x65 -A4		1.810
7.304-027.0	Hexagonal head screw M8x12-8.8		2.270
7.304-031.0	HEX HEAD SCREW M8X55-8.8-A2E I		2.430
7.304-096.0	Hexagonal head screw M8x60-8.8		1.710
7.304-097.0	Hexagonal head screw M8x70-8.8		2.850
7.304-098.0	Hexagonal head screw M8x80-8.8		1.200
7.304-099.0	Hexagonal head screw M 8x90-8.		1.400
7.304-385.0	SCREW	No longer available	0.290
7.304-387.0	Hexagonal head screw M 6x30-8.		1.090
7.304-393.0	Hexagonal head screw M 8x10-8.		1.090

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
7.304-395.0	Hexagonal head screw M8x16-8.8		0.530
7.304-399.0	Hexagonal head screw M 8x25-8.		0.990
7.304-402.0	Hexagonal head screw M8x65-8.8		2.790
7.304-403.0	Hexagonal head screw M 8x75-8.	7.304-408.0	1.980
7.304-404.0	Hexagonal head screw M8x40-8.8		1.090
7.304-408.0	Hexagonal head screw M 8x80-8.	7.304-098.0	5.990
7.304-461.0	Hexagonal head screw M 8x50-8		1.000
7.306-022.0	Cylinder head screw M 6x20-8.8		1.100
7.306-039.0	Cylinder head screw M8x50 -8.8		1.600
7.306-040.0	Cylinder head screw M8x16 -8.8		0.140
7.306-041.0	Cylinder head screw M8x20 -8.8		0.710
7.306-042.0	Cylinder head screw M8x25 -8.8		1.100
7.306-044.0	Cylinder head screw M8x35 -8.8		1.100
7.306-047.0	Cylinder head screw M8x60 -8.8		1.900
7.306-049.0	Cylinder head screw M 8x45-8.8		1.100
7.306-051.0	Screw M3x6 -8.8-A2R (In6Rd)		1.090
7.306-056.0	Screw M4x8 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd)		0.530
7.306-072.0	Cylinder head screw M10X 80-8.		3.250
7.306-075.0	Cylinder head screw M 8x 40-8.		1.400
7.306-076.0	Screw M 5x12-ST- 8.8-A2R (IN6R		1.100
7.306-077.0	Screw M5x16 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd)		1.090
7.306-090.0	Screw M6x16 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd)		1.950
7.306-092.0	Screw M6x20-ST- 8.8-R3R (IN6RD		1.100
7.306-094.0	Screw M6x25 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd)		2.500
7.306-105.0	Screw M6x30 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd)		1.100
7.306-106.0	Cylinder head screw M8x70 -8.8	6.304-034.0	1.800
7.306-122.0	Cylinder head screw M12x80- 8.		3.800
7.306-125.0	Cylinder head screw M10x70-8.8		1.100
7.306-148.0	Screw M8x60 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd)		1.100
7.306-151.0	Cylinder head screw M8x65 -8.8		3.050
7.306-154.0	Screw M8x75 -8.8-A3R (In6Rd)		2.350
7.306-309.0	OVAL HEAD SCREW M 6X 30	No longer available	0.440
7.306-316.0	OVAL HEAD SCREW M 5	No longer available	0.290

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
7.306-320.0	Oval head screw M 5x40-A2-70		1.660
7.306-514.0	CHEESE HEAD SCREW	No longer available	1.120
7.307-181.0	Threaded pin M5x10-14H-A2E IS		1.100
7.307-417.0	Threaded pin M8x16 -45H-A2E I		1.090
7.311-001.0	Hexagon nut M4 -8-A2E ISO 403		0.530
7.311-003.0	Hexagon nut M6 -8-A2E ISO 403		1.090
7.311-004.0	Hexagon nut M8 -8-A3E ISO 4032	No longer available	0.120
7.311-039.0	Hexagon nut M 6-CU 2 ISO 4032		1.090
7.311-041.0	Hexagon nut M 8-CU 2 ISO 4032		1.090
7.311-202.0	Hexagon nut M10-04-A2E ISO 40		1.490
7.311-218.0	Hexagon nut M 6-LH-CU2 ISO 40		0.530
7.311-423.0	Hexagon nut M10 -04-A2E ISO 1		5.050
7.311-425.0	Hexagon nut M6 -04-A2E ISO 10		1.100
7.311-427.0	Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E ISO 10		1.400
7.311-510.0	Hexagon nut M 8-8-A2E ISO 704		1.260
7.311-512.0	Hexagon nut M 6-8-A2E ISO 704		1.100
7.311-569.0	Square nut M4 -04-A2E DIN 562		0.530
7.311-573.0	Square nut M5 -05-A2E DIN 557		1.150
7.312-001.0	Washer 4 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089		0.530
7.312-002.0	Washer 5-200HV-A3E ISO 7090		0.530
7.312-003.0	Washer 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090		1.100
7.312-004.0	Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090		4.700
7.312-005.0	Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7090		1.100
7.312-008.0	Washer 12-200HV-A3E ISO 7090		1.300
7.312-019.0	Washer 16-200HV-A3E ISO7090		0.510
7.312-026.0	Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7090		0.530
7.312-072.0	Washer 4 -CuZn ISO 7092		0.540
7.312-163.0	Toothed lock washer A4 3-FSt-P		0.490
7.312-230.0	Serrated lock washer A4 3-FSt-		0.990
7.312-232.0	"Serrated lock washer A6	4-FSt-"	445
7.312-233.0	"Serrated lock washer A8	4-FSt-"	445
7.312-276.0	Washer 6 -200HV-A2E ISO7093-1		0.530
7.312-279.0	Washer 6-CuZn ISO 7093-1		1.090

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
7.312-285.0	Washer 10 -200HV-A2E ISO7093-		0.450
7.313-051.0	Spring washer 8-FST-A3E DIN 7		0.600
7.314-623.0	Straight grooved pin 2 5x6-CU2		1.240
7.314-629.0	Grooved pin 2x10 -A1 ISO 8742		0.600
7.318-002.0	Parallel key 5x5x16 -C45R DIN		1.100
7.343-018.0	Locking ring 18x1 2-Rf-St DIN		2.210
7.343-151.0	"Locking ring 28x1	2-FST-RF DI"	445
7.343-203.0	Lock washer 4-A2 DIN 6799		1.550
7.343-206.0	Lock washer 12-2.1030 DIN 679		1.100
7.343-300.0	Lock washer 7-A2 DIN 6799		1.100
7.343-306.0	Lock washer 12-St-A2E DIN 679		1.200
7.343-473.0	Snap ring A18-FST DIN 7993		0.240
7.343-478.0	Snap ring A16 -FST DIN 7993		0.600
7.362-003.0	"Joint ring A10x13	5 -Cu DIN 7"	445
7.362-004.0	Joint ring A12x15 5 -Cu DIN 76		1.100
7.362-005.0	Joint ring A14x18 -Cu DIN 7603		1.210
7.362-419.0	Joint ring C12x16 -CuFA DIN 7		1.650
7.362-501.0	O-Ring seal 10x2 EPDM 70 DIN 3		1.100
7.362-502.0	"O-Ring seal 2	8x1	
7.362-505.0	"O-Ring seal 3	75x1	
7.362-507.0	O-Ring seal 8x2-NBR 90 DIN 37		1.740
7.367-002.0	Radial shaft seal ring A17x35x		12.650
7.367-008.0	Radial shaft seal ring A25x35x		11.800
7.367-009.0	Radial shaft seal ring A35x52x		9.150
7.367-011.0	Radial shaft seal ring A40x52x		7.900
7.367-018.0	Radial shaft seal ring A26x37x		11.700
7.382-085.0	Screw plug M10x1-St-A2E DIN 9		2.600
7.382-233.0	"Screw plug M14x1	5-A-CuZn DIN"	445
7.382-235.0	"Screw plug M18x1	5-A-CuZn DIN"	445
7.382-274.0	"Screw plug R1/8""-CuZn DIN 909"		6.100
7.382-300.0	Screw plug M10x1-ISK- St-A2E D		1.050
7.382-301.0	"Screw plug R 1/4""-ISK St-A2E"		4.140
7.401-009.0	"Sphere 4	762 KL3-1.4301 DIN 5"	445

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
7.401-010.0	Ball bearing 6303 -St DIN 625		10.990
7.401-037.0	Ball bearing 7203-B DIN 628		22.510
7.401-038.0	Ball bearing 6304 SKF-WAELZLAG	7.401-155.0	8.000
7.401-105.0	Ball bearing 6003-2RS W?lzl.St		20.060
7.401-120.0	Ball bearing 6202 -W?lzl.St D		18.310
7.401-121.0	BALL BEARING 6203	No longer available	11.100
7.401-122.0	Ball bearing 6204-WAELZLAGST D		13.990
7.401-123.0	Ball bearing 6205-WAELZLAGST D	No longer available	22.440
7.401-128.0	Ball bearing 6202-2RS -W lzl.S		28.200
7.401-155.0	Ball bearing 6304-WAELZLAGERST		12.750
7.401-302.0	Roller bearing 30208-Wae.St.		15.990
7.401-901.0	Sphere 4 0-G20-WAELZLAGST DIN		0.490
7.401-902.0	Sphere 5 G20 -1.4034 DIN 5401		1.650
7.401-908.0	Sphere 7 G300 -1.4301 DIN 540		0.140
7.401-909.0	Sphere 7 G40 -1.4401 DIN 5401	7.401-908.0	0.610
7.401-915.0	"Sphere 2	5 G20 -1.4034 DIN 5"	445
7.401-917.0	"Sphere 10	0 G100-1.4301 DIN 5"	445
7.401-918.0	Sphere 6 G300 -1.4301 DIN 540		1.150
7.401-952.0	Ball bearing 6202 -100Cr6 DIN		3.360
7.417-006.0	Grease-nipple A R1/8-5.8-A3F		1.200
8.614-267.0	HOSE		82.250
8.626-069.0	"HOSE ASM	FCT ADPTR X 60""	445
8.631-705.0	PACKING 17 POLISHER		70.000
8.632-218.0	CABLE WITH USA-PLUG		62.500
8.632-816.0	ADJUSTABLE STRAP		7.800
8.633-398.0	FILTER BAG (10/PK)		21.500
8.637-470.0	"ASSY	GLIDER SET"	445
8.641-024.0	TRIGGER GUN 3600PSI 8GPM		38.000
8.641-025.0	WAND EXTENSION 24 SS		22.000
8.641-026.0	NOZZLE QC 1/4 #3.5X0 RED		8.000
8.641-027.0	NOZZLE QC 1/4 #3.5X15 YELLOW		8.000
8.641-028.0	NOZZLE QC 1/4 #3.5X25 GREEN		6.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.641-029.0	NOZZLE QC 1/4 #3.5X40 WHITE		6.990
8.641-030.0	NOZZLE QC 1/4 65 SOAP BL		7.990
8.641-031.0	NOZZLE KIT 5 PACK #3.5 QC		30.000
8.641-032.0	NOZZLE KIT 2 PACK 2ND STORY		20.000
8.641-033.0	NOZZLE QC 1/4 6-IN-1		29.990
8.641-034.0	NOZZLE QC 1/4 TURBO		38.000
8.641-035.0	15 Surface cleaner Gas only		77.000
8.641-036.0	NUT SWIVEL M22 X 3/8 FPT		9.990
8.641-037.0	NUT SWIVEL M22 X 3/8 MPT		9.990
8.641-038.0	FEM. COUPLER W/1/4 FEM. ADAPT		9.990
8.641-039.0	NUT SWIVEL M22 X 1/4 MPT		9.990
8.641-040.0	SOCKET 3/8 QD X 3/8 FPT		6.990
8.641-041.0	SOCKET 3/8 QD X 3/8 MPT		6.990
8.641-042.0	SOCKET 1/4 QD X 1/4 FPT		6.990
8.641-043.0	SOCKET 1/4 QD X 1/4 MPT		6.990
8.641-044.0	PLUG 3/8 QD X 3/8 FPT		3.490
8.641-045.0	PLUG 3/8 QD X 3/8 MPT		3.490
8.641-046.0	PLUG 1/4 QD X 1/4 FPT		2.490
8.641-047.0	1/4 QC MALE PLUG 1/4 MALE ADAP		2.490
8.641-048.0	NOZZLE VARIABLE 3600PSI 4GP		19.990
8.641-049.0	FLOW CONTROL 3600PSI 4GPM MA		19.990
8.641-135.0	sOCKET 3/8 QD X M22 FPT		6.990
8.641-136.0	HOSE 25' REPLACEMENT M22		24.990
8.641-137.0	HOSE 25' REPLACEMENT QC	8.756-105.0	24.990
8.698-103.0	KD-500 5GL NEUTRAL FLOOR CLEAN		98.000
8.701-095.0	BURNER MOTOR 115V 3450RPM 1/		178.500
8.701-384.0	"SCREEN	INLET MESH FILTER"	445
8.701-715.0	PROTECTIVE COVER MUFF GX240		139.000
8.701-764.0	AIR FILTER HONDA 5.5 & 6.5 HP		41.500
8.702-872.0	CRANKCASE OIL SEAL		28.800
8.705-129.0	"PIPE BUSHING	BRASS	
8.705-257.0	STREET TEE MxFxF 3/8' BR		6.100

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.705-595.0	UNLOADER DISCHARGE NIPPLE		10.700
8.705-611.0	"HOSE	SEWER 1/4x100'4400"	445
8.707-110.0	"COUPLER	1/4"" MALE	
8.707-125.0	COUPLER 3/8 FEMALE STAINLE		7.400
8.707-135.0	"COUPLER	3/8"" MALE	
8.707-139.0	"COUPLER	1/4""PLUG	
8.707-140.0	"NIPPLE	1/4""	
8.707-152.0	"NIPPLE	3/8""	
8.707-165.0	"NIPPLE	1/2' FEMALE-P/N- STN4"	445
8.707-185.0	3/8 MALE TWIST COUPLER		4.300
8.707-256.0	"PUMP PROTECTOR	1/2"" PTP	
8.707-702.0	"NOZZLE	#6x15 1/4' MEG"	445
8.707-766.0	"NOZZLE	#12x15 1/4' MEG"	445
8.708-545.0	DRAIN CLEANING NOZZLE		40.900
8.709-442.0	QUICK CONNECT	8.756-031.0	7.000
8.709-449.0	"COUPLER	3/8""SOCKET	
8.709-490.0	"COUPLER	3/8"" PLUG	
8.709-526.0	"COUPLER	TWIST SEAL	
8.709-531.0	"COUPLER	TWIST SEAL	
8.709-540.0	"COUPLER	TWIST SEAL	
8.709-546.0	"COUPLER	TWIST SEAL	
8.709-554.0	QUICK DISCONNECT COUPLER-3/8'-		13.500
8.709-602.0	"PLUG	M22 QD PLUGxM22 QD PLUG"	445
8.709-603.0	"COUPLER	M22"	445
8.709-847.0	ELEC. 'GFCI' PLUG 15AMP 120V-U		34.490
8.710-082.0	WATER BROOM 16 INCH		64.000
8.710-145.0	INLET FILTER 3/8 NPT 3/4GH		25.000
8.710-149.0	"INLINE FILTER	HI PRESSURE	
8.710-280.0	"GAUGE	0-2000 PSI	
8.710-384.0	"GUN	ST-1500	
8.710-449.0	SPRY GUN RB65 16GPM/350PSI 195		155.500

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.710-486.0	"VALVE	ADJUSTABLE SOAP"	445
8.710-591.0	TELESCOPING WAND 8-24' 4000 PS		271.500
8.710-597.0	FLEXIBLE SPRAY WAND		112.270
8.710-868.0	NOZZLE PROTECTOR 'SLIP-ON'		3.950
8.711-035.0	"ROTOMAX 1 ROTAT.NOZ	"	445
8.711-037.0	"ROTOMAX 3 ROTAT.NOZ	"	445
8.711-285.0	"WAND	18'M22xHI/LOW#3N OZ BLK/1."	445
8.711-293.0	"WAND	VP ZNC1/4'AL 344W/CPLR W/"	445
8.711-324.0	GUTTER CLEANING		10.750
8.711-866.0	"HOSE REEL	13'"	
8.712-208.0	"GAUGE ASSY	COLD WATER	
8.712-398.0	Nozzle kpl QCEM-6540 Mess(chem		5.900
8.712-407.0	"NOZZLE	VARIABLE FAN	
8.712-575.0	UNLOADER MINI-MATIC 3-4GPM ADJ		148.500
8.712-767.0	"TUBE	10' TIRE"	445
8.715-483.0	UNLOADER AL(VRT 607) 7.8GPM	8.750-299.0	76.850
8.717-583.0	PLUNGER KIT		54.700
8.717-585.0	V SEAL KIT		11.850
8.717-616.0	SEAL KIT		53.750
8.718-060.0	"BURNER RING	X44 w/ #63 NOZZLE"	445
8.718-870.0	"NUT	.61 ID	
8.718-980.0	"WASHER	5/16'" FLAT	
8.719-000.0	"WASHER	5/16'" x 1-1/4'"	
8.720-745.0	INJECTOR DETERGENT:CB		46.990
8.723-576.0	RED NOZZLE TIP		4.400
8.723-636.0	QC NOZZLE SOAP		4.400
8.724-210.0	"BOX	49.25 X 39.25 X 57.5	
8.724-226.5	POST BOX CORENER 50.75		3.240
8.725-354.0	"Kit	U-seal 15mm"	445
8.725-358.0	Kit U-seal 15mm		85.000
8.725-359.0	KIT U-SEAL 15MM WITH BRASS		50.490
8.725-360.0	"Kit	U-seal 18mm"	445

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.725-955.0	"ENGINE	RATO	
8.725-957.0	"LABEL	G 2600 PC	
8.725-958.0	"LABEL	G 2600 VC	
8.725-959.0	"LABEL	G 2400 VC	
8.725-978.0	HOSE HP DN6 25FT 3000 PSI H&G	8.751-334.0	34.000
8.725-990.0	STARTER DRIVEN PLATE		4.990
8.726-020.0	"ATTACHMENT BAG FOR G 2600 VC	"	445
8.726-073.0	"NOZZLE	TURBO 4000	
8.726-117.0	NOZZLE KIT		16.450
8.726-122.0	"NOZZLE KIT	QC	
8.739-021.0	HOSE 3/8X50' 1W TF KARCHER		87.410
8.739-023.0	"HOSE	3/8X100'	
8.739-080.0	"HOSE	3/8X100'	
8.739-081.0	"HOSE	3/8X150'	
8.739-124.0	HIGH PRESSURE HOSE		52.990
8.739-125.0	"HOSE	3/8X50'	
8.739-150.0	"HOSE	3/8X100'	
8.739-224.0	"HOSE	3/8X50'	
8.739-226.0	"HOSE	3/8X100'	
8.739-227.0	"HOSE	3/8X150'	
8.749-807.0	Harness		84.250
8.750-094.0	"THERMOSTAT	150C/302F	
8.750-098.0	"PLUG	3/8" X M22-M"	445
8.750-299.0	"UNLOADER	VRT3	
8.750-300.0	"UNLOADER	VRT3	
8.750-314.0	"COVER	CYLINDER HEAD"	445
8.750-315.0	"GASKET	CYLINDER HEAD COVER"	445
8.750-316.0	"HEAD SUBASSEMBLY	CYLINDER HEA"	445
8.750-317.0	"GASKET	CYLINDER HEAD"	445
8.750-318.0	"BOLT	HEX. FLANGE-LARGE SERIES"	445
8.750-319.0	"PLUG	SPARK"	445
8.750-320.0	"BOLT	CYLINDER HEAD"	445

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.750-323.0	STUD		0.370
8.750-324.0	"PIN	DOWEL"	445
8.750-326.0	"SHIELD	CRANKCASE LEFT SIDE"	445
8.750-327.0	"SUBASSEMBLY	OIL DIPSTICK"	445
8.750-330.0	"BRACKET	FUEL TANK INSTALLATIO"	445
8.750-331.0	"SEALING	OIL"	445
8.750-332.0	"BOLT	HEX. FLANGE-LARGE SERIES"	445
8.750-334.0	"PLATE	BREATH GROOVE COVER"	445
8.750-335.0	"GASKET	BREATH GROOVE"	445
8.750-336.0	"PIECE	BREATH"	445
8.750-337.0	"STRAINER	BREATH GROOVE"	445
8.750-338.0	"SHIELD	CRANKCASE REAR"	445
8.750-339.0	"BEARING	DEEP GROOVE BALL"	445
8.750-340.0	"BRACKET	FUEL TANK INSTALLATIO"	445
8.750-342.0	"ARM	GOVERNOR"	445
8.750-343.0	"WASHER	FLAT A CLASS"	445
8.750-345.0	"PIN	SPLIT"	445
8.750-346.0	"GASKET	CRANKCASE"	445
8.750-347.0	"PIN	DOWEL-A"	445
8.750-348.0	"WASHER	FLAT A CLASS"	445
8.750-352.0	"SEALING	OIL"	445
8.750-353.0	"BOLT	HEX. FLANGE-SMALL SERIES"	445
8.750-354.0	"GEAR ASSY	GOVERNOR"	445
8.750-355.0	"COVER	CRANKCASE"	445
8.750-364.0	"NUT	VALVE LOCK"	445
8.750-365.0	"NUT	VALVE ADJUSTING"	445
8.750-369.0	"GUIDE	SEAL"	445
8.750-377.0	"NUT	HEX. FLANGE"	445
8.750-378.0	"STARTER	RECOIL"	445

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.750-379.0	"CLIP	CABLE COVER"	445
8.750-380.0	"HOUSING	ENGINE"	445
8.750-381.0	SHROUD		4.190
8.750-382.0	"BOLT	HEX. FLANGE-SMALL SERIES"	445
8.750-383.0	STUD		0.500
8.750-384.0	STUD		0.500
8.750-385.0	"GASKET	INSULATOR PLATE"	445
8.750-386.0	"PLATE	CARBURATOR INSULATOR"	445
8.750-387.0	"GASKET	CARBURATOR"	445
8.750-388.0	"GASKET	CARBURETOR INSUATOR"	445
8.750-389.0	CARBURETOR ASSY		15.990
8.750-390.0	"GASKET	AIR CLEANER"	445
8.750-392.0	"TUBE	BREATHER"	445
8.750-394.0	"CASE	AIR CLEANR"	445
8.750-395.0	"ELEMENT SUBASSEMBLY	AIR CLEAN"	445
8.750-396.0	"COVER	AIR CLEANER CASE"	445
8.750-397.0	"COVER	MUFFLER OUTER"	445
8.750-398.0	"COVER ASSY	MUFFLER OUTER"	445
8.750-399.0	"GASKET	EXHAUST PORT"	445
8.750-401.0	"BOLT	HEX. FLANGE-SMALL SERIES"	445
8.750-402.0	"STRAINER	FUEL"	445
8.750-404.0	"TUBE	FUEL"	445
8.750-405.0	COLLAR		0.030
8.750-406.0	"BOLT	HEX. FLANGE-LARGE SERIES"	445
8.750-407.0	"TANK ASSY	FUEL"	445
8.750-408.0	"NUT	FLYWHEEL"	445
8.750-409.0	"PULLEY	STARTER"	445
8.750-410.0	IMPELLER		1.200
8.750-411.0	FLYWHEEL SUBASSEMBLY		10.450
8.750-412.0	"BOLT	HEX. FLANGE-LARGE SERIES"	445

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.750-414.0	"SHIELD	FUEL TANK LEFT"	445
8.750-415.0	"WIRE	STOP ENGINE SWITCH GROUN"	445
8.750-416.0	"SWITCH	STOP ENGINE"	445
8.750-417.0	"COIL	IGNITION"	445
8.750-418.0	"ROD	GOVERNOR"	445
8.750-419.0	"SPRING	THROTTLE"	445
8.750-420.0	"ROD	CHOKE"	445
8.750-421.0	"CONTROL ASSY	THROTTLE"	445
8.750-422.0	"SUPPORT SUBASSEMBLY	GOVERNOR"	445
8.750-423.0	"BOLT	GOVERNOR SUPPORT"	445
8.750-425.0	"SPRING	GOVERNOR"	445
8.750-426.0	"BOLT	HEX. FLANGE-LARGE SERIES"	445
8.750-427.0	CLIP		0.120
8.750-485.0	"HOSE REEL	PIVOT	
8.750-698.0	"COUPLER	3/8"" MALE	
8.750-709.0	"KIT	UNLOADER REPAIR	
8.750-822.0	"GUN	4000PSI	
8.750-825.0	SPRAY GUN		26.000
8.750-843.0	"TANK	DETERGENT"	445
8.750-844.0	"HOLDER	WAND"	445
8.750-845.0	"SCREW	#10-32 X 5/8"" PH RH"	445
8.750-847.0	"ISOLATOR	VIBRATION"	445
8.750-848.0	"Foam grip	black"	445
8.750-849.0	"PLATE	STORAGE/NAME"	445
8.750-852.0	"Washer	#10-32 Flat ASME (B18."	445
8.750-858.0	"LABEL	G 2800 XH	
8.750-915.0	"LABEL	G 2600 XH	
8.750-916.0	"Label	Nozzle identification"	445
8.750-921.0	"LABEL	G 3200 XH	
8.750-928.0	"Label	quick start	

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.750-932.0	LABEL G 2800 XC TOP PLATE		4.990
8.750-940.0	"Nut	Weld #10-32"	445
8.750-942.0	CORD BUNGEE		0.840
8.750-943.0	"NET	BUNGEE"	445
8.750-962.0	"SNAP	BUTTON"	445
8.751-004.0	ENGINE		1111.000
8.751-017.0	Tube Breather		0.620
8.751-018.0	"Gasket	Cylinder"	445
8.751-019.0	"Gasket	Head cover"	445
8.751-020.0	Spark Plug		4.300
8.751-021.0	"Cover Complete	Head"	445
8.751-022.0	"Shaft	Governor arm"	445
8.751-023.0	"Bolt	Drain plug"	445
8.751-024.0	Pin Lock		0.360
8.751-025.0	Washer Drain Plug		0.310
8.751-026.0	"Cap	Assembly"	445
8.751-027.0	"Gasket	case cover"	445
8.751-028.0	Starter assembly		19.300
8.751-029.0	Rope		4.250
8.751-030.0	"Knob	recoil starter"	445
8.751-031.0	Switch asm. Eng. Stop (oil ale		2.250
8.751-032.0	Recoil Starter Complete		29.300
8.751-033.0	Shroud Complete		3.260
8.751-034.0	Carburetor complete		28.170
8.751-035.0	"Gasket	carburetor"	445
8.751-036.0	"Gasket	carburetor"	445
8.751-037.0	"Coil assembly	ignition"	445
8.751-038.0	Spring governor		0.480
8.751-039.0	Spring throttle return		0.530
8.751-040.0	"Rod	governor"	445
8.751-041.0	Control assembly		4.000
8.751-042.0	"handle	air cleaner bolt"	445
8.751-043.0	"Cover	air cleaner"	445

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.751-044.0	"Element assembly	air cleaner"	445
8.751-045.0	"Nose	silencer"	445
8.751-046.0	Air cleaner assembly		9.990
8.751-047.0	Muffler		20.500
8.751-048.0	"Cap complete	fuel filler"	445
8.751-049.0	"Filter	fuel"	445
8.751-061.0	ELEMENT AIR CLEANER	8.701-764.0	25.420
8.751-062.0	"COVER	AIR CLEANER"	445
8.751-063.0	"CAP COMPLETE	FUEL FILLER"	445
8.751-064.0	"GRIP	STARTER"	445
8.751-065.0	"CAP ASSY.	OIL FILLER"	445
8.751-066.0	"KEY	4.78mm X 4.78mm X 38mm"	445
8.751-067.0	"ROPE	RECOIL STARTER"	445
8.751-068.0	"PLUG	SPARK (BPR5ES)"	445
8.751-075.0	"FRONT	LOWER COVER"	445
8.751-076.0	"BASKET	STORAGE PLATE"	445
8.751-077.0	PLATE NAME		13.950
8.751-083.0	BOX G2700DH		30.400
8.751-151.0	M/F PIPE SWIVEL (1/2) PA 6.6		1.860
8.751-152.0	LOCK (U) 16GA		1.210
8.751-154.0	HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 3200 psi (M		27.490
8.751-156.0	#10-16 x 1/2 Phillips Pan Hea		0.990
8.751-189.0	"PUMP	KARCHER KM4035R.3	
8.751-193.0	PUMP		703.000
8.751-211.0	"WAND	HOLDER PERFORMANCE PLUS"	445
8.751-214.0	"GUN	LEGACY INDUSTRIAL	
8.751-334.0	"HOSE	HP DN6 25 FT	
8.751-340.0	"RUBBER	CONTOUR 1.25""	445
8.751-356.0	"KIT	NOZZLE	
8.751-374.0	"SPACER 5/8 X 1	25 BLACK"	445
8.751-383.0	"GUN	BIT 105	

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.751-402.0	"CAP	GREY FACE"	445
8.751-656.0	"1/4""-20 PERFORMANCE KNOB"		1.200
8.751-720.0	Crankcase gasket		4.350
8.751-721.0	Cylinder head (valve cover) ga		4.350
8.751-722.0	Bolts		2.500
8.751-734.0	"FAN	FLYWHEEL"	445
8.751-735.0	NUT		2.500
8.751-803.0	"HUMMER PERFORMANCE WHEEL	ASSY"	445
8.751-805.0	1/4-20 x 1-3/4 GR 5 HEX BOLT Z		0.990
8.751-808.0	"1/4-20 X 2 1/2"" GR 5 HEX BOLT"		1.100
8.751-809.0	SPACER	No longer available	2.380
8.751-819.0	"NOZZLE	QUICK DISCONNECT 4KIT"	445
8.751-839.0	"BOX	G2800FC"	445
8.752-032.0	"CLAMP	TENSION SPRING OD 11/16"	445
8.752-076.0	"VALVE	THERMAL COVER-LONG"	445
8.752-119.0	"HANDLE	PLASTIC"	445
8.752-120.0	CHEMICAL TANK		5.050
8.752-121.0	TANK CAP		3.050
8.752-122.0	Wheel D140		3.100
8.752-123.0	"Wheels	castor"	445
8.752-124.0	Chassis bottom part	No longer available	15.160
8.752-127.0	HOLDER DIRT-BLASTER		2.350
8.752-128.0	Holder VPS		2.550
8.752-886.0	"LANCE	MOLDED	
8.752-902.0	LANCE MOLDED 36 CHROME SQUA		13.000
8.752-942.0	"Shaft	Governor Arm	
8.753-010.0	"UNLOADER	8GPM@3650 PSI	
8.753-272.0	"WAND	18""XM22	
8.753-328.0	"GUN	MV2005	
8.753-338.0	Folding carton K3.000 Follow m		32.500
8.753-344.0	SWITCH KNOB		1.650

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.753-357.0	"BOX	PACKAGING	
8.753-422.0	"HOSE	HP DN6 25FT	
8.753-423.0	"HOSE	HP DN6 25FT	
8.753-532.0	"FUEL CAP	ENGINE	
8.753-597.0	SWIVEL ASM		145.000
8.753-618.0	"GASKET	CYLINDER	
8.753-619.0	PACKING HEAD COVER G200FA		1.200
8.753-620.0	COVER COMP. HEAD G200FA		6.250
8.753-621.0	"TUBE	BREATHER	
8.753-622.0	"PACKING	CASE COVER	
8.753-623.0	RECOIL STARTER COMP. G200FA		27.500
8.753-624.0	SWITCH ASSY. ENGINE STOP G20		3.210
8.753-625.0	"CARBURETOR	G200FA"	445
8.753-626.0	"INSULATOR	CARBURETOR	
8.753-627.0	"SPACER COMP.	AIR CLEANER	
8.753-628.0	"FLYWHEEL COMP.	G200FA"	445
8.753-629.0	"FAN	COOLING	
8.753-630.0	STARTER PULLEY		4.790
8.753-631.0	"NUT	SPECIAL	
8.753-632.0	"CLIP	ONE WAY VALVE	
8.753-633.0	"CONTROL ASSY	G200FA"	445
8.753-634.0	"SPRING	GOVERNOR	
8.753-637.0	"ARM	GOVERNOR	
8.753-638.0	"AIR CLEANER ASSY	G200FA"	445
8.753-639.0	"ELEMENT ASSY	AIR CLEANER	
8.753-640.0	"MUFFLER ASSY	G200FA"	445
8.753-641.0	"GASKET	MUFFLER	
8.753-642.0	"CAP COMP.	FUEL FILLER	
8.753-643.0	"GAS VALVE	FUEL TANK	
8.753-645.0	"TUBE	FUEL G200FA"	445
8.753-648.0	"TANK COMP.	FUEL	
8.753-649.0	JOINT ASSY FUEL TANK G200FA		43.090
8.753-651.0	"CARBON CANNISTER ASSY	G200FA"	445

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.753-652.0	"PIPE	G200FA"	445
8.753-653.0	"LOOP	TUBE	
8.753-660.0	"TANK COMP.	FUEL	
8.753-697.0	SWIVEL ASM		135.000
8.753-833.0	Folding carton K3.000 Follow m		8.500
8.753-843.0	Vehicle Wash & Wax		8.350
8.753-917.0	OIL LEVEL SWITCH G200FA		3.570
8.754-029.0	OIL LEVEL SWITCH G200FA		6.730
8.754-186.0	"QH WHEEL ASSY	10"" GRAY STEEL"	445
8.754-277.0	TOP PLATE LABEL		8.470
8.754-278.0	LABEL G3200OC TOP PLATE 5 NOZZ		2.100
8.754-279.0	"LABEL	G 3200 OCT TOP PLATE 5"	445
8.754-283.0	LONCIN G300FA ENGINE		532.230
8.754-286.0	NOZZLE KIT		29.200
8.754-327.0	"TRIPLEX PUMP	3.2GPM@3600PSI	
8.754-328.0	"TRIPLEX PUMP	2.5GPM@3200PSI	
8.754-329.0	"AXIAL PUMP HORIZONTAL	2900PSI"	445
8.754-381.0	MV925 GUN 4500 PSI		93.491
8.754-387.0	CAP ASSY		1.490
8.754-388.0	"GASKET	CRANKCASE COVER"	445
8.754-389.0	"GASKET	CYLINDER"	445
8.754-390.0	COVER COMP. HEAD		9.780
8.754-391.0	"PACKING	HEAD COVER"	445
8.754-392.0	COOLING FAN		4.620
8.754-393.0	CARBURETOR		30.000
8.754-394.0	"PACKING	INSULATOR"	445
8.754-397.0	"INSULATOR	CARBURETOR"	445
8.754-398.0	"TANK COMP.	FUEL"	445
8.754-402.0	"ARM	GOVERNOR"	445
8.754-403.0	CONTROL ASSY.		7.350
8.754-404.0	AIR CLEANER ASSY.		16.430
8.754-405.0	"ELEMENT ASSY.	AIR CLEANER"	445
8.754-406.0	MUFFLER ASSY.		40.250

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.754-407.0	"GASKET	MUFFLER"	445
8.754-408.0	"GASKET	EX. PIPE"	445
8.754-409.0	CARBON CANISTER ASSY		19.640
8.754-411.0	"FUEL LINE	CARB CANISTER"	445
8.754-412.0	RECOIL STARTER COMP.		36.400
8.754-413.0	"PULLY	STARTER"	445
8.754-414.0	FLYWHEEL COMP		33.050
8.754-415.0	"COIL ASSY.	IGNITION"	445
8.754-416.0	"BOLT	FLANGE	
8.754-418.0	"NUT SPECIAL	16MM"	445
8.754-421.0	"GROMMET	CORD"	445
8.754-441.0	"PLASTIC CAP 1.25""DIAM TUBE"		1.650
8.754-457.0	"KIT	UNLOADER	
8.754-458.0	"KIT	UNLOADER CHECK VALVE"	445
8.754-459.0	"KIT	UNLOADER OUTLET FITTING(1"	445
8.754-460.0	"KIT	UNLOADER EZ/CHEMICAL VALV"	445
8.754-461.0	"KIT	UNLOADER FLAT SEALS"	445
8.754-462.0	PUMP REBUILD KIT		23.990
8.754-463.0	KIT PUMP OIL SEALS		6.020
8.754-464.0	KIT PUMP CHECK VALVES(1506.5A		9.300
8.754-465.0	KIT CHECK VALVE CAPS		12.100
8.754-466.0	KIT PUMP O-RINGS		5.490
8.754-467.0	"KIT	OIL DIPSTICK"	445
8.754-469.0	KIT PUMP BEARINGS		47.600
8.754-470.0	KIT PUMP PISTONS		35.000
8.754-471.0	"UNLOADER	WZ SERIES"	445
8.754-472.0	"KIT	LOCK RETAINER"	445
8.754-549.0	KIT UNLOADER OUTLET FITTING 1		24.990
8.754-550.0	"Kit	Pump Check Valves 1508A"	445
8.754-696.0	UNLOADER VALVE		84.400

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.754-769.0	"MV925 GUN 4500 PSI	3/8" NPT I"	445
8.754-925.0	UNLOADER ASSEMBLY SSC		12.650
8.755-087.0	NOZZLE		0.820
8.755-088.0	NOZZLES		35.700
8.755-093.0	Versa Grip Bulk Gun		60.450
8.755-107.0	NOZZLE		11.050
8.755-203.0	TRIGGER GUN VERSAGRIP		60.000
8.755-629.0	RUBBER FOOT PAD KIT		3.100
8.755-630.0	KNOB		2.500
8.755-631.0	HOOK KIT		3.550
8.755-632.0	KIT BRACKET GUN		3.100
8.755-633.0	SERVICE KIT BRACKET GUN G2700		3.400
8.755-635.0	DETERGENT SERVICE KIT#7		18.000
8.755-636.0	Wheel Kit		11.000
8.755-637.0	SERVICE KIT WHEEL G2700 G3000		19.990
8.755-638.0	SERVICE KIT FRAME HANDLE UPPER		17.100
8.755-639.0	FRAME HANDLE UPPER SVC KIT#11		19.000
8.755-640.0	G2200 NOZZLE SERVICE KIT 12		6.550
8.755-641.0	ERVICE KIT #13		10.000
8.755-743.0	PUMP KIT		156.000
8.755-744.0	PUMP		151.000
8.755-745.0	PUMP KIT		176.000
8.755-802.0	"NOZZLE	QUICK DISCONNECT 5KIT"	445
8.755-803.0	SERVICE KIT HOSE G2200		21.000
8.755-804.0	HIGH PRESSURE HOSE		24.200
8.755-805.0	SERVICE KIT TRIGGER GUN G2200		21.000
8.755-806.0	GUN		25.000
8.755-807-0	HIGH PRESSURE LANCE		14.400
8.755-809.0	LANCE		14.400
8.755-810.0	SERVICE KIT NOZZLE G2700 G3000		16.500
8.755-811.0	"LABEL	TOP PLATE	
8.755-846.0	Turbo Nozzle - Low Pressure		30.000
8.755-847.0	M22 F X 3/8 F Garden Hose Con		6.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.755-848.0	11 Surface Cleaner		48.000
8.755-849.0	Foaming Soap Applicator	No longer available	19.990
8.755-850.0	"SPARE	GUN	
8.755-851.0	"SPARE	WAND	
8.755-852.0	"SPARE	HOSE HIGH PRESSURE	
8.755-853.0	"SPARE	NOZZLE PACK	
8.755-854.0	"SPARE	GFCI	
8.755-856.0	"SPARE	BUCKET	
8.755-857.0	"KIT	HANDLE	
8.755-858.0	HANDLE ASM		17.000
8.755-859.0	"KIT	DETERGENT TANK	
8.755-860.0	"KIT	8" WHEEL	
8.755-956.0	ACCESSORY RACK COUNTER TOP		186.750
8.756.251.0	OIL FILL TUBE		16.280
8.756-031.0	"COUPLER	1/4 SOCKET	
8.756-100.0	3/8 QC Plug X M22 Male		4.000
8.756-101.0	M22 Male X M22 Male		4.000
8.756-102.0	3/8 QC X M22 Male Socket		6.990
8.756-103.0	Pivot Nozzle		14.990
8.756-105.0	25' Replacement Hose w/ adapto		24.990
8.756-182.0	ADAPTER		1.740
8.756-209.0	SPRAY WAND		7.990
8.756-210.0	WHEEL		9.990
8.756-212.0	OIL RULE COMBINATION		33.000
8.756-213.0	CRANKCASE COVER GASKET		10.000
8.756-217.0	GASKET FOR CYLINDER HEAD COVER		0.760
8.756-218.0	Carburetor		25.000
8.756-219.0	CARBURETOR		28.000
8.756-223.0	Heat insulating pad for carbur		1.150
8.756-225.0	FUEL TANK		14.100
8.756-230.0	AIR FILTER ASSY.		7.200
8.756-231.0	AIR CLEANER COVER		2.860

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.756-233.0	AIR FILTER ELEMENT		3.000
8.756-234.0	MUFFLER		6.100
8.756-235.0	MUFFLER GASKET		1.600
8.756-237.0	STARTER ASSEMBLY		15.500
8.756-239.0	ENGINE SHROUD		10.510
8.756-241.0	SPARK PLUG		4.500
8.756-245.0	HEXAGON FLANGE		0.160
8.756-306.0	"SPARE	GUN	
8.756-307.0	"SPARE	WAND	
8.756-308.0	"SPARE	HOSE HIGH PRESSURE	
8.756-309.0	"SPARE	NOZZLE PACK	
8.756-310.0	"SPARE	GFCI	
8.756-311.0	"SPARE	BUCKET	
8.756-313.0	"KIT	HANDLE	
8.756-314.0	"Handle	Kit K2000 and variants"	445
8.756-315.0	"KIT	DETERGENT TANK	
8.756-316.0	"KIT	DETERGENT TANK 1	
8.756-317.0	DETERGENT TANK #2		3.990
8.756-318.0	"KIT	10"" WHEEL	
8.756-319.0	WHEEL KIT		12.990
8.756-515.0	SPRAY GUN		10.200
8.756-516.0	VARIABLE SPRAY WAND		6.000
8.756-517.0	"ARMOR ALL	FOAMER ACCESSORY"	445
8.756-518.0	"ARMOR ALL	STANDARD BRUSH"	445
8.756-519.0	HOSE		10.200
8.756-790.0	"NOZZLE	QUICK DISCONNECT 5 KIT"	445
8.756-792.0	"NOZZLE	QUICK DISCONNECT KIT ("	445
8.756-843.0	"CONNECTOR	GARDEN HOSE G3000"	445
8.756-866.0	TANK		10.510
8.756-901.0	COTTER PIN		13.600

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.756-906.0	NOZZLE QC 4 KIT		13.600
8.756-908.0	AXIAL PUMP	8.919-886.0	105.000
8.756-909.0	AXIAL PUMP	9.120-021.0	105.000
8.756-997.0	"Cannon	Foam	
8.757-031.0	"FOAMER	BAYONET ARMORALL"	445
8.757-250.0	AIR FILTER INSERT KPS 196		1.740
8.757-251.0	AIR FILTER ELEMENT KPS 196		0.640
8.757-252.0	TANK CAP		15.200
8.757-253.0	HAND HOLD & PULL CORD		16.600
8.757-254.0	OIL DIP ROD		1.300
8.757-255.0	IGNITION PLUG		2.800
8.757-263.0	"NOZZLE	QC 4 KIT.0325 (YGWB)"	445
8.762-010.0	Cylinder Head Machined 3000psi		77.990
8.902-482.0	QC NOZZLE YELLOW 15030		4.300
8.902-484.0	QC NOZZLE GREEN 25030		4.300
8.902-485.0	NOZZLE QC 1/4 #3.0 X 40 WHIT		4.300
8.905-681.0	"CABLE	IGNITION	
8.905-708.0	CUDA APP-1000 40-LB		151.000
8.914-527.0	"OIL	30WT NON DET 32 OZ"	445
8.916-488.0	"Kit	U-seal 20MM"	445
8.916-740.0	"Hose	3/8"" x 50'	
8.917-277.0	"GUN	KARCHER 3	
8.918-333.0	"HOSE	CW 3/8"" X 12' 4K SO/SO"	445
8.918-358.0	"HOSE	CW 3/8""X 25' 4K SO/SO"	445
8.918-421.0	"HOSE	3/8""X 14""	
8.918-877.0	ASSY INLET LOW PRESSURE	No longer available	12.720
8.919-077.0	"FRAME	TITANIUM PAINTED"	445
8.919-085.0	"BUMPER	TITANIUM PAINTED"	445
8.919-089.0	"HANDLE	TITANIUM PAINTED"	445
8.919-277.0	"FRAME	TITANIUM PAINTED VERTIC"	445

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.919-284.0	"HANDLE	TITANIUM PAINTED"	445
8.919-437.0	"BRACKET	WALL MOUNT PAINTED	
8.919-445.0	"BRACKET	HOSE REEL	
8.919-685.0	"MOUNTING KIT	PIVOT	
8.919-742.0	"Handle	Powder Coated Grey Ga1"	445
8.919-877.0	"ASSY	INLET	
8.919-886.0	PUMP (G2700R)		210.000
8.920-004.0	"PUMP	LEGACY AXIAL 2.6 GPM 300"	445
8.920-045.0	UU1 Complete Stem Kit		59.000
8.920-315.0	"FRAME	TITANIUM PAINTED VERTIC"	445
8.920-319.0	"HANDLE	TITANIUM PAINTED PP"	445
8.920-483.0	"ASSY	ANCHOR RIVET W/ SCREW"	445
8.920-556.0	"HOSE 3/8X25'	1W	
8.920-952.0	"WALL MOUNT BRACKET	ZEF/HD+/ET"	445
8.922-793.0	"KIT	SET NOZZLES 0325"	445
8.923-155.0	LOWER POWDER COATED FRAME		109.240
8.923-156.0	Powder Coated Handle 05-TITANI		56.000
8.923-199.0	HANDLE ASSEMBLY		114.500
8.923-212.0	HOSE HANGER WELD ASSY.		25.010
8.923-363.0	REMOTE PRESSURE CONTROL W/VARI		48.200
8.923-364.0	"KIT	FILTER BAGS NT 25/35"	445
8.923-365.0	"KIT	FILTER BAGS NT 45"	445
8.923-366.0	"KIT	PLEATED FILTER NT 25/35/4"	445
8.923-367.0	"KIT	SUCTION HOSE CDN 35"	445
8.923-368.0	"KIT	HEPA FILTER NT 25/35/45"	445
8.923-369.0	"KIT	POWER TOOL ADAPTER 35mm"	445

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
8.923-370.0	"KIT	METAL SUCTION TUBE DN35"	445
8.923-371.0	"KIT	SUCTION BRUSH 35MM"	445
8.923-372.0	"KIT	CREVICE NOZZLE DN35"	445
8.923-373.0	"KIT	BAG 10 STCK. PE-NT35/1 NT"	445
8.923-374.0	"KIT	BEND TUBE"	445
8.923-681.0	UNIVERSAL WASH BRUSH KIT		34.990
8.923-682.0	UNIVERSAL ROTATION WASH BRUSH		24.990
8.923-683.0	UNIVERSAL SOFT BRISTLE BRUSH		24.990
8.923-785.0	PUMP		539.050
8.923-786.0	"PUMP	KARCHER KP3035G	
8.924-211.0	BRAND LABEL KARCHER CW		11.500
8.924-217.0	STANDARD DRY FLOOR NOZZLE		29.990
8.924-218.0	PREMIUM WET / DRY FLOOR NOZZLE		29.990
8.924-219.0	DRY FLOOR NOZZLE INSERT (DRY)	4.629-015.0	15.000
8.924-2193.0	FLOOR NOZZLE DRY		14.990
8.924-220.0	DRY FLOOR NOZZLE INSERT (WET)	No longer available	14.990
8.924-221.0	FLEECE FILTER BAGS (4 PACK)	2.863-006.0	14.990
8.924-222.0	HAND GRIP NOZZLE		9.990
8.924-223.0	CREVICE NOZZLE		10.000
8.924-224.0	CARTRIDGE FILTER		19.990
8.924-225.0	SUCTION HOSE		29.990
8.924-226.0	EXTENSION SUCTION TUBE		17.990
8.924-227.0	POWER TOOL ADAPTER		13.000
8.924-677.0	Crevice Tool (NT 25 / 35)		9.990
8.924-678.0	Suction Brush		14.990
8.924-679.0	Power Tool Adaptor		14.990
8.924-691.0	POWDER COAT BASE AXLE BUMPER		50.100
8.925-069.0	Spare Vertical Pump Female Hos		295.000
8.927-018.0	KIT MANUAL LEGACY HOSE REEL RO		48.900

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
82235	Dial & Wash Pressure Regulator		7.140
87235760	RED NOZZLE TIP	8.723-576.0	4.400
87261170	NOZZLE KIT	8.726-117.0	4.400
87513830	GUN BIT 105 3200PSI W/SS SE	8.751-383.0	49.140
87543810	MV925 GUN 4500 PSI	8.754-381.0	86.410
8755-8550	SOAP TANK CAP		0.990
87565190	HOSE	8.756-519.0	10.200
8756-8660	TANK	8.756-866.0	9.800
8756-9010	COTTER PIN	8.756-901.0	13.600
87570450	SPARE HOSE ASSEMBLY		14.000
87570460	SPARE HOSE CLIP		2.450
87570470	SPARE DIRT TANK ASSEMBLY		33.950
87570480	SPARE FILTER ASSEMBLY		15.000
87570490	SPARE STANDARD CREVICE		3.600
87570500	SPARE DUSTING BRUSH		2.750
87570510	SPARE EXTENTION WAND		6.740
87570520	SPARE WIDE MOUTH CREVICE		2.490
87570530	SPARE BASIC HARD FLOOR NOZZLE		8.700
87570540	SPARE TURBO/PET TOOL		12.500
9.001-048.0	Switch with holder 120 V	No longer available	53.500
9.001-072.0	Housing electric control box		16.950
9.001-088.0	By-pass valve -K 200 -TV *GB	No longer available	72.560
9.001-091.0	Pressure switch complete 100V/	No longer available	39.710
9.001-100.0	Cover electric box complete		20.990
9.001-101.0	Thrust guidance		28.990
9.001-102.0	Piston complete		23.490
9.001-103.0	Spare part set nipple chemistr	9.001-741.0	11.990
9.001-104.0	Spare parts set control head		31.000
9.001-105.0	Spare parts set cylinder head		34.200
9.001-106.0	Joining piece		10.150
9.001-107.0	Cage complete		5.750
9.001-108.0	Injector complete		14.500
9.001-109.0	Cover top part (K380M-Griff).f.		46.500

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.001-110.0	Moulded part complete		9.600
9.001-111.0	Cover top part replacement K39		43.990
9.001-125.0	Pistol only for replacement -K		119.000
9.001-128.0	Spare part set control head		36.000
9.001-135.0	Valve complete		39.510
9.001-136.0	By-pass valve complete		49.300
9.001-137.0	Cylinder head complete		91.120
9.001-139.0	Wheel complete		18.450
9.001-149.0	Spare parts set valve		6.650
9.001-151.0	Spare part set KAERCHER		43.990
9.001-152.0	Spare part set handheld side p		96.750
9.001-154.0	Motor *USA 1300PSI		386.160
9.001-157.0	Transport frame		59.250
9.001-174.0	Side part pair only for replac		37.500
9.001-175.0	Handhold K 380M ERS.	9.001-176.0	25.990
9.001-176.0	Handhold replacement		20.990
9.001-187.0	Inlet Elbow		18.350
9.001-188.0	RESERVEDELSSETT		18.000
9.001-212.0	Spare part set suction cover K		18.990
9.001-215.0	Spare part set cylinder head		35.500
9.001-216.0	Cylinder head and control head	9.001-219.0	49.730
9.001-219.0	Housing and control piston		48.900
9.001-224.0	Spare parts set suction cover		22.900
9.001-228.0	Piston complete		46.800
9.001-230.0	Spare part set		14.250
9.001-231.0	INJECTOR	9.001-108.0	9.990
9.001-232.0	Screw packaged		3.700
9.001-237.0	Motor complete		275.980
9.001-247.0	ET-SET Sauganschluss		18.990
9.001-251.0	Piston guidance complete		89.990
9.001-258.0	Bumper		11.050
9.001-260.0	Wheel set		31.000
9.001-265.0	Suction connection		14.350

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.001-267.0	Spare parts set control head	9.001-361.0	41.990
9.001-269.0	Pressure valve		8.990
9.001-271.0	Suction connection		19.150
9.001-273.0	Spare part set control head	9.001-800.0	74.230
9.001-274.0	Spare part set control head		91.790
9.001-275.0	Valve set		5.150
9.001-276.0	Joining piece		9.820
9.001-277.0	Spare parts set chemistry		26.100
9.001-279.0	Connection delivery side	4.025-894.0	26.990
9.001-281.0	By-pass valve		60.500
9.001-299.0	Wobble plate		67.110
9.001-302.0	Wobble plate		42.700
9.001-310.0	Spare part set suction side		18.150
9.001-320.0	Piston complete		105.990
9.001-330.0	Suction connection	No longer available	26.800
9.001-333.0	Housing pair black wheel KX.93		141.450
9.001-341.0	Turning knob complete		18.990
9.001-342.0	Housing complete		133.190
9.001-343.0	HOUSING COMPLETE		66.090
9.001-344.0	Handhold complete		33.990
9.001-347.0	COVERING CAP		30.200
9.001-349.0	Electric box complete		11.550
9.001-350.0	Wheel set		48.400
9.001-352.0	Suction connection		28.100
9.001-361.0	Spare parts set control head		54.500
9.001-362.0	Connection suction side		26.300
9.001-374.0	Housing pair complete		64.320
9.001-375.0	Spare parts set suction connec		17.800
9.001-380.0	Suction connection		10.350
9.001-385.0	Wheel set		21.410
9.001-391.0	Wheel set neutrally		33.400
9.001-410.0	Spare parts set suction connec	No longer available	12.990
9.001-416.0	Electric box complete		204.500

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.001-417.0	Electric box complete		124.990
9.001-448.0	Electric box		136.990
9.001-553.0	Electric box		183.500
9.001-560.0	Electric box		195.990
9.001-562.0	Electric box		137.350
9.001-572.0	Electric box		73.990
9.001-575.0	Electric box		175.990
9.001-612.0	Valve seat		21.200
9.001-620.0	Electric box		102.500
9.001-634.0	Wobble plate		34.990
9.001-657.0	Electric box complete		137.000
9.001-659.0	Cover Kx.91 MOD+RACC. ASP.		36.600
9.001-660.0	Electric box		112.540
9.001-692.0	Housing and pressure controlle		46.600
9.001-693.0	Spare parts set cylinder head		35.000
9.001-727.0	Piston complete	9.001-927.0	59.240
9.001-741.0	FRONT HOUSING MODULAR COMPACT		33.700
9.001-743.0	Set covering cap		4.990
9.001-745.0	Connection complete		18.990
9.001-746.0	Connection delivery side		27.990
9.001-747.0	Connection delivery side		33.990
9.001-748.0	Spare parts set suction side		34.510
9.001-749.0	High-pressure outlet complete		18.350
9.001-750.0	Connection delivery side		13.900
9.001-766.0	Covering cap complete silver		17.850
9.001-782.0	Spare parts set suction side		14.140
9.001-799.0	Web PS		2.100
9.001-800.0	Spare part set control head		102.000
9.001-813.0	Spare parts set housing		60.500
9.001-819.0	Cage complete		40.720
9.001-833.0	Wobble plate complete		83.120
9.001-834.0	Wobble plate complete		84.750
9.001-835.0	Electric box		141.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.001-852.0	Motor complete		408.000
9.001-918.0	Covering cap motor complete		29.400
9.001-927.0	Piston complete		47.480
9.002-010.0	Conversion kit housing new D=2		82.250
9.002-011.0	Conversion kit housing new D=2		80.250
9.002-027.0	Rad. 90 control housing HR (r		35.500
9.002-029.0	manifold HR + pressure piston		37.510
9.002-032.0	FLOAT COMPLETE		10.200
9.002-033.0	COVER FLOAT COMPLETE		19.900
9.002-040.0	Hose Connection PP Complete		9.500
9.002-090.0	CONTAINER		39.800
9.002-093.0	HANDLE		19.490
9.002-098.0	Electrical box small complete		6.600
9.005-002.0	High pressure hose only for re		87.000
9.005-021.0	PUMPENSATZ K 3300G	No longer available	159.000
9.011-006.0	JET PIPE		40.930
9.011-030.0	BUSH	9.011-402.0	2.400
9.011-097.0	Jet pipe 032	No longer available	31.300
9.011-099.0	Jet pipe extension	No longer available	9.190
9.011-165.0	Jet pipe complete low-pressure		19.500
9.011-249.0	LOWER COVER	9.011-253.0	72.740
9.011-253.0	Cover bottom part complete		53.500
9.011-283.0CAN	VALVE- CANADA UNITS	9.001-188.0	4.000
9.011-283.0USA	VALVE - US UNITS	9.001-187.0	4.000
9.011-285.0	Aspiration cleaning agents	9.001-741.0	13.400
9.011-331.0	Suction valve		67.990
9.011-332.0	Cover top part T-handle		54.990
9.011-344.0	Jet pipe VPS 033		57.990
9.011-374.0	COVER		42.750
9.011-381.0	Trolley with wheels K 2.9XM	No longer available	24.420
9.011-382.0	Cover electric box *USA		18.850
9.011-383.0	Jet pipe M.D.0287	No longer available	39.600
9.011-390.0	JET PIPE M.D. 025	4.760-545.0	42.560

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.011-391.0	Therموالve		91.250
9.011-402.0	Bush completely		6.250
9.011-407.0	Rotor nozzle 033	9.011-738.0	28.950
9.011-460.0	Screw (4 STUECK)		1.600
9.011-462.0	Screw packaged		1.550
9.011-494.0	Valve seat complete	9.001-612.0	14.670
9.011-579.0	Spare parts set control piston		7.700
9.011-604.0	Electric box complete		74.000
9.011-672.0	Electric box complete *USA	9.001-657.0	44.000
9.011-711.0	Filter cleaning agents complet		11.050
9.011-712.0	Hose cleaning agents complete		4.390
9.011-738.0	Dirt blaster 037		61.990
9.011-757.0	Pistol 02 V1.1NEUT		48.990
9.011-812.0	Cage complete		2.790
9.011-813.0	Injector cleaning agents compl		27.900
9.011-852.0	Thrust guidance complete	9.012-496.0	42.670
9.011-876.0	Hand grip complete K3.87		39.480
9.011-889.0	Suction connection		25.510
9.011-908.0	Chassis cpl. K 3.79M		40.270
9.011-911.0	Filter cleaning agents W107/20		7.000
9.011-914.0	Housing pair 3.78		58.880
9.011-921.0	Hand grip complete K3.78	No longer available	23.990
9.011-967.0	ELECTRIC BOX	No longer available	163.080
9.012-033.0	SWITCH	9.001-553.0	143.460
9.012-035.0	Electric box completely		134.990
9.012-057.0	Hand grip complete K5.93		39.990
9.012-058.0	Housing pair K5.93		53.740
9.012-096.0	Hand grip complete K3.92		34.990
9.012-149.0	Washing brush rotary OEM-C/Leo		68.750
9.012-156.0	Dirt blaster 037 OEM-C (15MPa)	4.763-977.0	91.410
9.012-157.0	Jet pipe VP 028 OEM-C (15MPa)		69.990
9.012-169.0	Chassis complete rear K3.91M		43.620
9.012-182.0	Tube water intake		31.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.012-325.0	Electric box K5.93 (C=65mF) *		209.500
9.012-496.0	Thrust guidance complete PA (E		31.500
9.012-509.0	Chassis complete K3.9x		48.730
9.012-656.0	Crank complete		7.700
9.012-691.0	Hose set cleaning agents 400mm		3.950
9.012-717.0	Handhold complete		15.650
9.036-083.0	Washer		3.500
9.036-101.0	Handhold few complete	No longer available	12.300
9.036-115.0	Cover with wheel D120	9.001-139.0	6.020
9.036-120.0	Housing pair pistol	No longer available	12.550
9.036-141.0	Sleeve wheel		4.990
9.036-174.0	Handhold transport carriage		20.800
9.036-199.0	Wheel neutrally -K 340M	9.001-139.0	8.640
9.036-256.0	Nipple		11.200
9.036-261.0	Coupler long	No longer available	17.850
9.036-273.0	Ring KAERCHER -K 300M		15.500
9.036-309.0	SUCTION CONNECTION	9.001-380.0	4.450
9.036-322.0	Supporting disk		1.650
9.036-348.0	Housing electric box		3.280
9.036-351.0	Push button		1.750
9.036-361.0	Handhold chassis		13.580
9.036-384.0	Switching lever		5.800
9.036-387.0	Bush		2.810
9.036-402.0	Handhold few complete		10.200
9.036-403.0	Tube VPS	No longer available	23.530
9.036-407.0	Tank cleaning agents white	No longer available	31.000
9.036-408.0	365 TRIGGER GUN HANDLES (CASIN		25.080
9.036-426.0	Housing electric box ABS *USA		10.550
9.036-431.0	COVER *		7.200
9.036-432.0	Nut hose *		6.260
9.036-438.0	Union nut	No longer available	4.290
9.036-444.0	Sleeve		5.900
9.036-452.0	HOUSING	No longer available	15.300

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.036-479.0	CASTER WHEEL		2.850
9.036-482.0	Cover top part SIMONIZ		27.150
9.036-686.0	Housing and Control Piston	9.001-219.0	48.900
9.036-703.0	Connection delivery side		8.790
9.036-705.0	Suction connection	9.036-801.0	4.500
9.036-711.0	Cover top part TOP CRAFT 2002		40.990
9.036-718.0	Pedestal K297/299		18.990
9.036-719.0	Holder accessories K 29X		10.700
9.036-722.0	Moulded part		13.420
9.036-724.0	Hand grip K39X		16.050
9.036-727.0	Plug		1.250
9.036-729.0	Filter cleaning agents K 39XM		2.500
9.036-730.0	Covering cap tank cleaning age		12.990
9.036-737.0	Screw fixing handhold K39X		3.700
9.036-738.0	Turning knob K39X		4.150
9.036-794.0	Holder accessories		11.000
9.036-795.0	HAND GRIP		12.690
9.036-796.0	Tank cleaning agents		13.350
9.036-798.0	Switch		2.300
9.036-801.0	Connection suction side black		8.200
9.036-808.0	Cover Kaercher K3.97 SK II		50.990
9.036-818.0	Push button		1.250
9.036-819.0	Sleeve		10.990
9.036-833.0	Cover K 3.99M		51.010
9.036-882.0	Switch knob		1.390
9.036-893.0	Tank cleaning agents K3./4.9XM		15.990
9.036-939.0	Tank cleaning agents left K3.8		11.990
9.036-940.0	Tank cleaning agents right K3.		11.990
9.036-968.0	Covering cap blower K3./4.98		5.260
9.036-969.0	Tank cleaning agents K3./4.98M		14.350
9.037-011.0	Handle		2.400
9.037-015.0	Covering cap handhold neutrall		4.030
9.037-018.0	Cover replacement K3.87		21.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.037-037.0	Cover neutrally		58.990
9.037-038.0	Holder accessories new		6.850
9.037-059.0	Supportring		1.160
9.037-068.0	Hand grip K3.86M		24.000
9.037-069.0	Holder accessories K3.86M		7.700
9.037-070.0	Tank K3.86M		17.800
9.037-092.0	Holder tank		14.250
9.037-093.0	Tube water intake		7.950
9.037-103.0	Axle		2.850
9.037-105.0	Tank		5.150
9.037-142.0	Distance holder		2.700
9.037-149.0	Holder tank K X.93M		8.990
9.037-151.0	Holder accessories rear		15.500
9.037-155.0	Wheel neutrally D160	90013500	5.140
9.037-160.0	Holder accessories left K3.93/		10.990
9.037-161.0	Holder accessories right K3.93		6.990
9.037-163.0	Wheel cap		2.740
9.037-164.0	Bumper complete K5.93		9.090
9.037-166.0	Tank cleaning agents left K X.		14.100
9.037-167.0	Tank cleaning agents right K X		14.100
9.037-246.0	Handhold K3.91		16.990
9.037-247.0	Tank K3.91		10.200
9.037-248.0	Flange motor Kx.91		6.450
9.037-249.0	Covering cap handhold black K4		7.990
9.037-262.0	Nipple cleaning agents		1.140
9.037-292.0	Tank KX.68MD		10.600
9.037-293.0	Holder hose KX.68MD		11.250
9.037-312.0	Hand grip K3.68		39.500
9.037-314.0	Nipple		1.100
9.037-365.0	Flange bracket KX.68		8.990
9.037-441.0	Spacer electric box WCM		1.100
9.037-618.0	Holder pistol above		2.750
9.037-619.0	Holder pistol bottom		2.950

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.037-621.0	Handhold chemistry		1.300
9.037-622.0	Catch for cable		2.950
9.037-625.0	Handhold Compact		11.800
9.037-626.0	Modular telescopic handle		16.000
9.037-630.0	Cover yellow X -TOP		14.350
9.037-673.0	Bracket pump (bridge)		4.030
9.037-674.0	Brigde handhold hose reel		4.750
9.037-693.0	Handhold switch		1.100
9.037-861.0	Nipple 90 Mod.Range		1.100
9.037-915.0	"Housing rear Mod.Range	ACM"	445
9.037-917.0	Cover WCM ** COMPACT		29.630
9.037-919.0	Cover black WCM**TOP		25.990
9.037-923.0	Accessory holder ** Version		15.900
9.037-925.0	Tank WCM **		8.800
9.037-933.0	Clamping bolt		1.200
9.037-965.0	Cover black X-Top		16.400
9.037-971.0	Cover yellow WCM ** TOP		27.500
9.037-972.0	Cover black ACM Standard		29.320
9.038-264.0	FLOAT CAGE		4.150
9.038-287.0	ACCESSORY MOUNT		7.050
9.038-362.0	ROTARY SWITCH WD		1.000
9.038-363.0	ROTARY SWITCH PT WD		0.920
9.039-043.0	Clamp		1.040
9.039-072.0	Coupler		31.000
9.039-098.0	Wobble plate 8 40'		40.990
9.039-102.0	Blower wheel		6.550
9.039-117.0	Cover		12.250
9.039-148.0	Metal fork		1.600
9.039-176.0	Wobble plate 7? 39'		20.360
9.039-188.0	Blower wheel		7.800
9.039-308.0	Cover K130		30.000
9.039-352.0	Pin piece of tube	9.039-370.0	0.990
9.039-370.0	Pin for HP frame		0.470

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.042-006.0	Thrust guidance	6.964-023.0	58.030
9.042-013.0	Housing	No longer available	46.050
9.042-014.0	T-Piece		28.200
9.042-021.0	Cylinder head		87.500
9.042-028.0	Thrust guidance	No longer available	13.990
9.042-035.0	PISTON GUIDE K130	9.042-076.0	29.000
9.042-075.0	Thrust guidance WCM	9.042-129.0	28.880
9.042-076.0	THRUST GUIDANCE		29.000
9.042-085.0	Thrust guidance Alu		31.900
9.042-129.0	Pistonguide K3/K4 Compact mach	No longer available	28.000
9.045-056.0	T-PIECE	No longer available	34.880
9.045-072.0	Threaded bolt		15.990
9.045-075.0	Adjusting screw		12.990
9.047-023.0	Spring		2.150
9.047-026.0	Spring		0.980
9.048-011.0	Wire protecting sleeve		1.080
9.048-024.0	Pedestal		7.000
9.048-030.0	RUBBER BUFFER		5.690
9.048-061.0	CONNECTING SLEEVE		7.730
9.048-067.0	Cap of a tank K 39X	6.412-057.0	5.080
9.048-071.0	Spacer - Seal		1.100
9.048-080.0	Cap of a tank		7.000
9.048-116.0	Fuel tank filler cap WCM **		2.950
9.048-123.0	OVER INJ 2K KNOB		11.460
9.078-002.0	Rotary shaft seal	No longer available	12.800
9.078-004.0	Rotary shaft seal		25.990
9.078-007.0	Rotary shaft seal 17x35x5		9.150
9.078-008.0	Saeling ring d. 15x24x5 NBR 70		8.190
9.079-004.0	Supportring		2.850
9.079-009.0	Grooved ring		4.600
9.079-014.0	"Seal washer NBR70	DMR25	
9.080-014.0	"O-Ring seal 7	65X 1	
9.080-421.0	Joint ring capacitor d.45 70	9.080-465.0	1.280

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.080-426.0	O-Ring seal 62x3 NBR 70Shore		2.650
9.080-465.0	"Joint ring capacitor d.45	70"	445
9.080-494.0	OR 20x2 EPDM70ShA PTFE		0.600
9.081-373.0	O-Ring seal 70x2-NBR70		2.950
9.081-375.0	"O-Ring seal 70	0x2	
9.081-396.0	"O-Ring seal 9	19X2	
9.081-402.0	O-Ring seal 15x2		1.080
9.081-409.0	"O-Ring seal 18	6X2	
9.081-417.0	O-Ring d.20 x 2	9.080-494.0	1.100
9.081-420.0	"O-Ring d.17	86x2	
9.081-421.0	O-Ring seal 18x3		0.920
9.081-422.0	Form seal		0.540
9.081-424.0	Form seal		1.500
9.082-037.0	"High pressure hose 6	0/140-PAV"	445
9.082-057.0	"High pressure hose 7	5/130"	445
9.082-066.0	"High pressure hose 7	5m/13MPa"	445
9.082-076.0	"High pressure hose 7	5m/13MPa"	445
9.082-091.0	High pressure hose 6m/(150) ne	4.440-901.0	65.990
9.082-104.0	High pressure hose	9.082-117.0	21.210
9.082-117.0	High pressure hose		18.000
9.083-003.0	Hose coupling		14.880
9.084-008.0	Cable with plug		32.990
9.084-056.0	CABLE WITH PLUG -CDN		37.710
9.084-087.0	Cable with plug USA GFCI/K 370		159.990
9.084-119.0	Cable with plug		189.990
9.084-128.0	Cable with plug	No longer available	45.580
9.084-132.0	Cable USA/CDN 7mt 3X16 AWG	No longer available	36.500
9.084-149.0	Cable with plug		111.500
9.084-150.0	Cable with plug		71.990
9.084-179.0	Cable with plug		134.990
9.084-191.0	Cable with plug		138.990
9.084-197.0	Cable with plug 3X16 AWG *CA x		129.060
9.085-013.0	Capacitor 25mF		17.250

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.085-016.0	Switch		6.250
9.085-023.0	Capacitor 20mikroF H=70		14.990
9.085-031.0	Switch two-pole		4.750
9.085-032.0	Motor protecting switch 15A		39.700
9.085-034.0	Switch 16A 3/4HF		6.050
9.085-036.0	Capacitor 65MUF		22.600
9.085-060.0	Capacitor 60 F	9.760-205.0	16.790
9.086-157.0	Screw 5x30 ZP00	6.303-501.0	0.780
9.086-169.0	Wobble plate screw M8x16		0.990
9.086-170.0	Hexagonal head screw M 8x16		0.490
9.086-173.0	"Screw Hi-Lo d.4x22 Torx-d.7	5"	445
9.086-182.0	Screw	9.086-203.0	1.100
9.086-192.0	"Oval head screw 4	2x13"	445
9.086-199.0	Screw		1.090
9.086-200.0	Screw M 8x55 Class 8.8		1.100
9.086-203.0	Screw 4x22		1.100
9.086-205.0	Screw		1.080
9.086-221.0	SCREW		0.240
9.086-303.0	Nut		0.600
9.096-113.0	"Washer 10	2X25X1"	445
9.100-113.0	LIMITED 12 MONTH WARRANTY CARD		1.090
9.103-003.0	EXT. HOSE 315BAR 30FT 8MM ID A		102.990
9.103-055.0	NEW ACC. HOSE REEL 250 BAR COM	9.801-253.0	163.990
9.103-101.0	WASH BRUSH ASSEMBLY		23.990
9.104-014.0	QUICK CONNECT NOZZLE KIT (035)		38.510
9.104-015.0	Nozzles set 045		31.700
9.104-016.0	QUICK CONNECT NOZZLE KIT (0325)		21.990
9.104-017.0	Q/C NOZZLES 037 KIT	No longer available	35.200
9.104-018.0	MC Q/C NOZZLE KIT (0325)		39.000
9.104-021.0	MC Q/C NOZZLE KIT (045)		38.160
9.104-024.0	QUICK CONNECT NOZZLE KIT (030)		21.990
9.104-028.0	QUICK CONNECT NOZZLE KIT (0325)		16.450

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.104-030.0	Q/C NOZZLE KIT (040)		20.400
9.104-032.0	QUICK DISCONNECT NOZZLE KIT-03	No longer available	22.100
9.105-252.0	Pump set	No longer available	1356.890
9.105-253.0	AR PUMP XMV3G30DF24C	No longer available	499.000
9.111-061.0	FRAME ASSY-I-FRAME		71.000
9.111-062.0	FRAME ASSY- H-FRAME		123.000
9.111-063.0	FRAME WELD ASSY		150.000
9.111-069.0	FRAME ASSY D-FRAME		164.660
9.112-008.0	"ARROW LINE SK2	BAYONET"	445
9.112-009.0	TRIGGER GUN SK2 M22x1.5 MALE/M	8.641-024.0	45.500
9.112-010.0	TRIGGER GUN SK2 M22x1.5 SWIVEL	No longer available	60.700
9.112-011.0	TRIGGER GUN	9.112-014.0	51.290
9.112-012.0	AL BIT101 TRIGGER GUN	9.112-017.0	18.000
9.112-013.0	TRIGGER GUN SK2 Q/C	8.750-822.0	25.900
9.112-014.0	"TRIGGER GUN	AL BIT"	445
9.112-017.0	AL5 GUN 4000 PSI	8.754-381.0	65.250
9.112-020.0	3200psi MV GUN KAERCHER	9.112-012.0	32.850
9.112-021.0	TRIGGER GUN 4000 PSI	9.112-017.0	40.990
9.112-504.0	SPRAY LANCE		44.000
9.112-506.0	Jet pipe VPS 0305	No longer available	45.000
9.112-507.0	Jet pipe VPS 0287	4.760-534.0	16.910
9.112-508.0	LANCE -Q/C FEMALE		29.500
9.112-510.0	SPRAY LANCE		30.000
9.112-513.0	SPRAY LANCE 520		21.400
9.112-520.0	SPRAY LANCE	No longer available	47.990
9.112-527.0	LANCE-AL QUICK CONNECT -MALE 4		33.700
9.112-530.0	HI/LO LANCE	8.711-285.0	18.750
9.112-533.0	Lance-AL Quick Connect-Male 30		10.491
9.112-535.0	REMOTE PRESSURE CONTROL		38.260
9.115-093.0	POWDER COATED FRAME-B (SILVER		73.380

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.115-095.0	POWDER COATED FRAME-O4-BLK WRI		72.250
9.115-099.0	Powder Coated-P1 Frame Black W		70.990
9.115-101.0	"Powder Coated Silver Grey	V1"	445
9.116-001	NOZZLE HOLDER BRACKET		3.310
9.116-001.0	NOZZLES HOLDER BRACKET	No longer available	3.310
9.116-002.0	5 HOLE NOZZLE HOLDER-BLK WRINK		6.700
9.117-001.0	ROTARY JOINT ASSEMBLY		9.100
9.118-021.0	"T SWIVEL	3/8""F OUT x 1/2""M IN"	445
9.118-026.0	"T SWIVEL	1/2""F OUT x 1/2""F IN"	445
9.118-030.0	"EXTENDED SWIVEL	3/8""F OUT x 3"	445
9.118-035.0	"EXTENDED SWIVEL	1/2""F OUT x 1"	445
9.120-007.0	PUMP ASSEMBLY 2650 psi	9.120-021.0	403.310
9.120-008.0	PUMP KIT 3000 PSI	No longer available	610.650
9.120-009.0	PUMP KIT 2500 PSI	9.120-020.0	186.540
9.120-014.0	PUMP ASSY-BASIC VERSION	9.120-021.0	248.990
9.120-016.0	VERTICAL PUMP ASSY 2500 PSI VE	9.120-020.0	204.990
9.120-019.0	PUMP ASSEMBLY-4000 PSI	No longer available	540.000
9.120-020.0	3000psi Pump Assy-Vertical		210.000
9.120-021.0	3000psi Pump Assy-Horizontal		185.000
9.120-026.0	2000 PSI Pump-Horizontal	No longer available	158.500
9.121-001.0	"Handhold 7/8""		86.750
9.122-006.0	Hose Reel_100ft_Rotary		426.000
9.123-101.0	NOZZLE 0?0325Q RED	No longer available	7.670
9.123-102.0	NOZZLE 15?0325Q YELLOW	No longer available	7.330
9.123-103.0	"NOZZLE 25?0325Q	GREEN"	445
9.123-104.0	"NOZZLE 40?0325Q	WHITE"	445
9.123-105.0	NOZZLE 60?CHEM#40Q BLACK	No longer available	7.670
9.123-106.0	"NOZZLE 0?035Q	RED"	445
9.123-107.0	"NOZZLE 15 035Q	YELLOW"	445
9.123-108.0	NOZZLE 25?035Q GREEN	9.802-293.0	4.700
9.123-109.0	"NOZZLE 40?035Q	WHITE"	445

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.123-111.0	"NOZZLE 15?045Q	YELLOW"	445
9.123-112.0	"NOZZLE 25?045Q	GREEN"	445
9.123-113.0	NOZZLE 40?045Q WHITE	No longer available	7.670
9.123-114.0	NOZZLE 0' 037 Q/C RED		9.950
9.123-116.0	NOZZLE 25' 037 Q/C GREEN		6.990
9.123-117.0	NOZZLE 40' 037 Q/C WHITE		9.950
9.124-005.0	HOSE REEL W/HOSE	No longer available	211.990
9.132-006.0	Tank V1		17.000
9.133-007.0	Piston Guide-Machined		14.850
9.133-501.0	Plug	No longer available	10.500
9.133-502.0	VALVE	No longer available	3.900
9.133-503.0	Plug	No longer available	2.300
9.133-504.0	WASHER	No longer available	1.040
9.133-505.0	SEAL	No longer available	26.000
9.133-506.0	SUPPORTRING	No longer available	10.000
9.133-507.0	Pump	No longer available	215.000
9.133-508.0	Cover	No longer available	7.000
9.133-509.0	Snap ring	No longer available	2.500
9.133-510.0	Snap ring	No longer available	0.780
9.133-511.0	Bearing shaft	No longer available	46.000
9.133-512.0	Cover oil	No longer available	12.000
9.133-513.0	Bolt	No longer available	3.700
9.133-514.0	O-Ring seal	No longer available	1.700
9.133-515.0	Screw	No longer available	1.300
9.133-516.0	Cover	No longer available	40.000
9.133-517.0	Connecting rod	No longer available	19.000
9.133-518.0	Piston	No longer available	35.000
9.133-519.0	O-Ring seal	No longer available	0.870
9.133-520.0	Supportring	No longer available	1.120
9.133-521.0	Sleeve	No longer available	58.000
9.133-522.0	Washer	No longer available	0.870
9.133-523.0	Nut	No longer available	1.900
9.133-524.0	Plug	No longer available	5.500

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.133-525.0	Joint ring	No longer available	8.500
9.133-526.0	SUPPORTRING	No longer available	7.000
9.133-527.0	GASKET	No longer available	1.300
9.133-528.0	SEAL	No longer available	5.990
9.133-529.0	Plug	No longer available	25.000
9.133-531.0	Cylinder head	No longer available	320.000
9.133-532.0	Washer	No longer available	0.870
9.133-533.0	Screw	No longer available	3.100
9.133-534.0	Bearing shaft	No longer available	53.000
9.133-535.0	Tension ring	No longer available	12.000
9.133-536.0	Joint ring	No longer available	21.000
9.133-537.0	Screw	No longer available	1.300
9.133-539.0	Flange	No longer available	120.000
9.133-540.0	O-Ring seal	No longer available	12.000
9.133-541.0	Washer	No longer available	1.120
9.133-542.0	O-Ring seal	No longer available	1.300
9.133-543.0	O-Ring seal	No longer available	1.300
9.133-544.0	O-Ring seal	No longer available	1.300
9.133-545.0	Flange	No longer available	2.800
9.133-546.0	Piston	No longer available	21.000
9.133-547.0	Handhold	No longer available	12.000
9.133-548.0	Threaded bolt	No longer available	20.000
9.133-549.0	Tension ring	No longer available	9.000
9.133-550.0	Bolt	No longer available	1.200
9.133-551.0	Throttle complete	No longer available	32.000
9.133-552.0	Plate	No longer available	5.500
9.133-553.0	Pin	No longer available	3.100
9.133-554.0	Sphere	No longer available	1.120
9.133-555.0	Moulded part	No longer available	2.900
9.133-556.0	Plug	No longer available	3.800
9.133-557.0	Piston guidance	No longer available	19.000
9.133-558.0	Spring	No longer available	1.200
9.133-559.0	Moulded part	No longer available	21.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.133-560.0	Moulded part	No longer available	65.300
9.133-561.0	Handhold complete	No longer available	6.200
9.133-562.0	Shaped screw	No longer available	46.000
9.133-563.0	Moulded part	No longer available	35.000
9.133-564.0	Spring	No longer available	4.000
9.133-565.0	Piston	No longer available	30.000
9.133-566.0	Moulded part	No longer available	90.000
9.133-567.0	Moulded part	No longer available	57.000
9.133-568.0	Moulded part	No longer available	16.000
9.133-569.0	Screw	No longer available	23.000
9.133-570.0	Shaped screw	No longer available	22.000
9.133-571.0	Bolt	No longer available	6.200
9.133-572.0	Moulded part	No longer available	71.000
9.133-573.0	Nipple	No longer available	42.000
9.133-574.0	Bolt	No longer available	18.000
9.133-575.0	Shaped screw	No longer available	4.500
9.133-576.0	Spring	No longer available	2.500
9.133-577.0	Piston	No longer available	49.000
9.133-578.0	Spring	No longer available	5.500
9.133-579.0	Moulded part	No longer available	6.700
9.133-580.0	Moulded part	No longer available	65.000
9.133-581.0	Piston	No longer available	73.000
9.133-583.0	Threaded bolt	No longer available	5.500
9.133-584.0	Shaped screw	No longer available	37.000
9.133-585.0	Hexagon ring	No longer available	13.000
9.133-586.0	Spring	No longer available	0.360
9.133-587.0	Cover	No longer available	1.100
9.133-588.0	Nut	No longer available	0.570
9.133-589.0	O-Ring seal set	No longer available	3.780
9.133-590.0	Shaped screw	No longer available	12.500
9.133-591.0	Washer	No longer available	1.600
9.133-592.0	Washer	No longer available	1.600
9.133-593.0	Shaped screw	No longer available	11.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.133-594.0	Set of gaskets	No longer available	22.000
9.133-596.0	Shaft	No longer available	275.000
9.133-600.0	KNURLED NUT	No longer available	0.990
9.133-601.0	Joint ring	No longer available	40.500
9.134-005.0	Holder		4.990
9.134-007.0	DETERGENT TRAY		9.560
9.134-016.0	SPACER-OIL SEAL & SEAL HSG.		0.730
9.134-019.0	MALE ADAPTER		1.250
9.134-021.0	THERMAL VALVE COVER-SHORT	8.752-076.0	0.990
9.134-022.0	Name plate		10.600
9.134-023.0	"Name Plate	V1"	445
9.134-024.0	COVER-V1		5.850
9.134-025.0	"HANDLE	HALF (1/2)"	445
9.134-033.0	Name Plate without nozzle hole	No longer available	11.990
9.135-001.0	HOUSING-VERTICAL	9.120-020.0	72.200
9.135-004.0	CYLINDER HEAD-MACHINED		75.490
9.135-005.0	FLANGE SPACER-MACHINED-		18.050
9.135-006.0	SHORT OIL HOUSING AND PISTON G		19.250
9.135-007.0	ROTARY TUBE-JOINT		3.110
9.135-012.0	Cylinder Head-Machined		264.000
9.135-013.0	Piston Guide-4000 psi		21.900
9.135-014.0	Oil Housing-Machined		55.500
9.135-015.0	Cylinder Head-Machined		80.000
9.135-016.0	Oil Housing Vertical Machined		9.350
9.135-017.0	Swash Plate Vertical-Machined-		18.900
9.135-018.0	Swash Plate Horizontal-Machine		20.000
9.136-502.0	KNOB		1.350
9.137-111.0	HANDLE	No longer available	20.330
9.137-132.0	HANDLE FORMED		7.260
9.137-133.0	HANDLE FORMED		17.070
9.138-313.0	Caution Engine oil Tag		0.160
9.138-366.0	NOZZLE DESCRIPTION LABEL		2.120
9.138-372.0	UL-WARNING LABEL 56x260mm		0.530

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.138-374.0	G2600VH BOTTOM PLATE LABEL		0.530
9.138-375.0	G2600VH TOP PLATE LABEL		0.530
9.138-383.0	Universal Top Plate Label-5 No		3.850
9.138-386.0	Detergent Tank Sticker		0.530
9.138-388.0	Universal Top Plate Label-4 No		1.400
9.138-390.0	Accessory Plate-Machine Label		1.090
9.138-395.0	Universal Plate PSI Label		1.910
9.138-398.0	3000 PSI-Universal Plate Label		2.650
9.138-415.0	Customer Care Label		1.660
9.138-422.0	"Label	4000 PSI Universal Plat"	445
9.138-423.0	QUICK INSTRUCTION GUIDE		10.050
9.138-424.0	UL-WARNING LABEL FOR BLK WRINK		3.830
9.138-425.0	AIR FILTER KARCHER LOGO-LARGE		4.810
9.139-193.0	"KIT	SPARE PARTS LIST-SET1	
9.139-194.0	SPARE PARTS LIST-SET2		13.990
9.139-195.0	SPARE PARTS LIST-SET3		133.500
9.139-202.0	Operating Manual-G3025OH/G3050		2.580
9.139-358.0	SPARE PART OF PISTON 9.120-019		67.500
9.139-359.0	Spare parts set seat excess-cu		15.400
9.139-364.0	SPARE PART LIST 019 PUMP		59.250
9.139-370.0	SPARE PART LIST PISTON 020/021		16.250
9.139-372.0	SPARE PART LIST NOZZLE INS 020		1.350
9.139-376.0	Valve 3 St.		24.400
9.140-038.0	POWDER COATED HANDLE ASSY-BLK		40.990
9.140-124.0	HANDLE-B POWDER COATED (SILVER		12.990
9.140-127.0	POWDER COATED HANDLE 04-BLK WR	9.140-131.0	24.990
9.140-129.0	"Handle	Powder Coated Grey"	445
9.140-131.0	Powder Coated Handle 05-Blk Wr		38.200

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.140-132.0	POWDER COATED 1.25 HANDLE (BL	No longer available	6.560
9.140-133.0	"POWDER COATED 1.25"" HANDLE (KA"		21.990
9.140-138.0	POWDER COATED HANDLE-BLK WRKL		13.990
9.140-151.0	POWDER COATED HANDLE-BLK WRKL		42.600
9.140-152.0	POWDER COAT GUN HOLDER BLK WRN		7.350
9.140-153.0	POWDER COATED HANDLE-BLK WRKL		11.250
9.142-009.0	HANGER WELD ASSY 45DEG RIGHT (5.600
9.142-010.0	HANGER WELD ASSY 45DEG LEFT (S		5.900
9.142-012.0	"RUBBER SLEEVE ID 1.25""X6.00""		1.810
9.142-014.0	HANGER RT SIDE		6.200
9.142-015.0	HANGER LT SIDE		4.700
9.142-018.0	Lance holder G 3000 BH	No longer available	3.420
9.142-019.0	HANGER WELD ASSY LEFT SIDE-FRA		5.800
9.142-021.0	Foam Grip		1.850
9.142-315.0	POWDER COATED HOSE HANGER BLK		18.450
9.151-014.0	"RUPTURE DISK	5000 PSI	
9.152-003.0	Nozzle insert		2.600
9.152-252.0	DRIVE BOLT 7/16" -20UNF-2B		9.350
9.154-009.0	"Coupling element 3/4""		2.950
9.154-010.0	SWIVEL ADAPTOR G-1		19.080
9.154-013.0	MALE/MALE ADAPTER GHT 3/4"		6.000
9.154-014.0	WATER INLET 305-12-12-SR4	No longer available	20.080
9.154-015.0	HP OUTLET		9.990
9.154-023.0	ADAPTER (ROTARY TO QC.LANCE)		4.550
9.154-031.0	PUMP SHAFT (VERT.)		250.000
9.154-036.0	M18 PIPE PLUG		2.750
9.154-037.0	MOLDED SLEEVE-WOBBLE SHAFT-MAC		34.510
9.154-039.0	CHEMICAL NIPPLE		2.350

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.154-044.0	CONNECTOR GARDEN HOSE		1.400
9.154-045.0	Quick Connect		6.550
9.154-047.0	Plug M22x1		5.990
9.154-049.0	Plug M10x1		3.900
9.155-011.0	HOUSING-LOW PRESSURE SEAL		1.750
9.155-013.0	FEMALE HOSE CONNECTOR		2.860
9.155-014.0	HOUSING-LOW PRESSURE SEAL		17.950
9.157-006.0	SPRING-VALVE PIN		1.600
9.162-101.0	ID 5mm CHEM HOSE		8.600
9.162-104.0	Hose		10.000
9.162-154.0	H.P. HOSE 3FT. 250BAR		37.510
9.162-301.0	HP HOSE 120BAR 25FT- DN6	No longer available	64.210
9.162-302.0	HP HOSE DN8 140 BAR - 25FT	No longer available	22.750
9.162-304.0	High pressure hose		127.990
9.162-306.0	HP HOSE D6/25'/1800/NOLOGO/BLK	No longer available	33.840
9.162-307.0	HP HOSE DN6/25'/2500PSI/BLK/PL	9.162-321.0	33.990
9.162-312.0	HP HOSE D8/50'/250/NOLOGO/BLK/	9.162-323.0	107.650
9.162-313.0	High pressure hose	No longer available	135.000
9.162-315.0	HP HOSE DN6/50'/2400/KA/BLK NO		135.000
9.162-316.0	HP HOSE DN6/35'/2500/KA/BLK/PL	9.162-315.0	39.090
9.162-319.0	HP HOSE ON6/30'/250		72.250
9.162-321.0	HP HOSE DN6/25'/3000/KA/BLK/PL	8.753-423.0	29.990
9.162-323.0	HP HOSE DN8/50'/4000/NOLOGO/BL	9.558-124.0	163.000
9.162-324.0	High pressure hose ZP00	9.162-321.0	62.500
9.162-328.0	HP HOSE DN6 25FT 3000PSI	8.751-334.0	29.990
9.165-256.0	Swash Plate-Machined		83.250
9.165-355.0	GROOVED BALL BEARING		4.350
9.165-356.0	BALL BEARING NO. 6207		6.350
9.172-281.0	SWIVEL BODY ASSEMBLY		51.500
9.172-301.0	SPARE PARTS-PISTON	No longer available	7.700
9.172-303.0	SPARE PARTS-SEALING KIT	No longer available	23.800
9.172-314.0	PISTON	No longer available	31.650

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.172-316.0	SPARE PART KIT WATER INLET PUM		9.600
9.172-318.0	ACCESSORY BAG-G 2500 VH		24.900
9.172-322.0	ACCESSORY BAG-G 3000 BH		101.990
9.172-329.0	ACCESSORY BAG-G 2600 VH		45.990
9.172-339.0	Spark Plug-BP6HS (NGK)		8.950
9.172-340.0	Ignition Coil Assy-A154F04.1.2		26.700
9.172-341.0	"Cap	Fuel Tank A154F10.5-00"	445
9.172-342.0	Fuel Tank A54F10.1-00		17.990
9.172-343.0	"Filter	Fuel Tank Cap A154F10."	445
9.172-344.0	Filter Fuel Hose		1.090
9.172-345.0	"Fuel Hose	from Tank A154F10.2"	445
9.172-346.0	"Fuel Hose	to Carburator A154F"	445
9.172-347.0	Fuel petcock A154F10.4-00		4.810
9.172-348.0	Recoil starter assy A154F05-07	No longer available	17.450
9.172-349.0	Engine Switch		0.990
9.172-350.0	"Air Cleaner Assy A154F08-04	A"	445
9.172-351.0	"Filter	Air Cleaner A154F08-02"	445
9.172-352.0	Oil Gauge with O-ring A154F01		1.090
9.172-353.0	Drain plug with washer A154F01		1.090
9.172-354.0	Oil seal A154F01-03		1.100
9.172-355.0	Spring for the choke level		0.990
9.172-356.0	Throttle rod A154F06-09		0.530
9.172-357.0	Anti surge spring A154F06-07		1.090
9.172-358.0	Spring speed adjusting A154F0		0.490
9.172-359.0	Speed adjust arm A154F06-06		0.990
9.172-360.0	"Gasket	muffler A154F09-03"	445
9.172-361.0	"Gasket	carburator A154F07-02"	445
9.172-362.0	Stud screw carburator A154F07		0.990

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.172-363.0	"Stud screw	muffler A154F09-05"	445
9.172-364.0	Key		2.120
9.172-365.0	Carburator A154F07.0-00	No longer available	36.500
9.172-366.0	Muffler A154F09-00		34.990
9.175-004.0	VALVE		9.860
9.175-005.0	Unloader Assembly		15.000
9.175-007.0	Unloader Assembly		8.600
9.175-011.0	UNLOADER ASSY (9.120-019.0) PU		83.000
9.175-018.0	UNLOADER		123.500
9.177-003.0	O-RING 10x2MM-NBR-80to90SHORE*		0.370
9.177-202.0	GASKET -NOZZLE TIPS 6		3.570
9.177-204.0	Sleeve rubber	9.802-064.0	0.730
9.177-301.0	HIGH PRESSURE SEAL		2.350
9.177-305.0	MOLDED RUBBER END CAP		0.270
9.177-309.0	"RADIAL SEAL	30 x 52 x 7"	445
9.177-310.0	BACK RING-HIGH PRESSURE SEAL-		0.920
9.177-311.0	BACK RING-LOW PRESSURE SEAL		1.150
9.177-312.0	BACK RING-HIGH PRESSURE SEAL-		5.300
9.177-313.0	Seal high pressure		6.300
9.177-314.0	"Radial Seal	35x52x7"	445
9.180-004.0	"MOTOR OIL	SAE-10W 30	
9.180-005.0	"MOTOR OIL	SAE-10W 30	
9.181-001.0	Strainer		8.750
9.181-005.0	FILTER SEAL-HOSE CONNECTOR-		0.630
9.182-004.0	Cap	No longer available	1.740
9.182-351.0	Star grip		15.150
9.182-353.0	"KNOB 1/4"-20	3PT. STAR"	445
9.182-354.0	Star grip		5.150
9.182-356.0	Spacer		1.100
9.182-505.0	1/2" RETAINING CAP		1.100
9.182-506.0	"CAP BLACK PLASTIC	5/8"FASTENE"	445
9.183-001.0	"BLACK	PLUG PLASTIC"	445

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.183-002.0	"PLUG	TO COVER HOLE XTRA HOLE-"	445
9.183-401.0	Rubber buffer	9.183-401.0K	6.090
9.183-402.0	Rubber buffer		1.100
9.183-403.0	RUBBER DAMPENER DIA.35x16		8.260
9.183-405.0	RUBBER DAMPENER 5/16"- 18FEMAL		2.250
9.183-408.0	Rubber buffer		1.800
9.183-411.0	Rubber buffer		2.350
9.184-003.0	THERMO-RELIEF VALVE #TRV50-AB		12.800
9.184-012.0	VALVE PIN-BACK PRESSURE		4.200
9.184-013.0	THERMAL RELIEF VALVE		6.860
9.184-018.0	Valve screw		6.250
9.186-002.0	"Screw 1/4""X1	25"	445
9.186-010.0	5/16-18 X 1-1/2 GR 5 HHCS ZINC	No longer available	0.440
9.186-014.0	"Screw HI-LO 4	8X32"	445
9.189-003.0	Wheel 10 X3 5	9.189-006.0	25.000
9.189-004.0	Wheel D 198		7.600
9.189-005.0	Wheel D198	No longer available	5.900
9.189-006.0	WHEEL 10"x 3.5" PNEU		29.620
9.189-007.0	WHEEL 10" X 3.50" PNEU	8.754-186.0	21.600
9.189-009.0	Wheel		8.120
9.189-011.0	WHEEL 12 X 3.50 PNEU-BLACK	8.754-186.0	19.440
9.189-013.0	WHEEL YELLOW RIM 10 X 3.50 P	9.802-270.0	8.590
9.189-014.0	Wheel ZINC PLATED 12 X 3.50	9.189-011.0	12.330
9.189-019.0	"PLASTIC WHEEL ASSY	HUMMER"	445
9.189-351.0	Cap		2.550
9.191-009.0	12 wide x 20 long Plastic Ba		0.360
9.192-913.0	Packaging Box for G30500H		10.990
9.192-925.0	PACKAGING BOX FOR G 4000 OH		13.990
9.192-953.0	G 3025 OH BOX ASSY		35.990
9.194-001.0	HONDA ENGINE GX390K1QA2 13HP- R	No longer available	2397.450
9.194-011.0	ENGINE -B&S 4.0 QUATRO	No longer available	547.680
9.194-015.0	ENGINE -HONDA GC 160 QHA		717.260

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.194-016.0	Motor B&S 6.5 INTEC		1812.600
9.194-022.0	MOTOR KPL. B&S 13PS	No longer available	2629.580
9.194-030.0	B&S 6HP QUANTUM ENGINE		900.110
9.194-050.0	ENGINE 6.0 HP TECUMSEH LV195		634.730
9.194-053.0	ENGINE ROBIN 7HP		1591.930
9.194-064.0	ENGINE KOHLER 13HP		2280.000
9.194-363.0	Screw		0.490
9.194-444.0	Seal		3.700
9.194-447.0	Carburetor		124.990
9.194-452.0	CARBURETOR	No longer available	55.600
9.194-492.0	Oil level gauge		28.990
9.194-495.0	DRAIN SCREW		17.450
9.194-496.0	Joint ring		40.990
9.194-499.0	Cover blower		180.090
9.194-501.0	Tank		513.000
9.194-503.0	Filter	No longer available	28.540
9.194-505.0	Exhaust		225.630
9.194-507.0	Cover exhaust	8.701-715.0	107.250
9.194-509.0	Cover exhaust		92.500
9.194-514.0	Spark plug connector		105.500
9.194-516.0	"SCREW	TAPPING 4X6 GX160 MUFFLE"	445
9.194-518.0	Screw M4X6		8.990
9.194-520.0	Bolt		17.960
9.194-522.0	Wing nut		0.990
9.194-524.0	Nut		6.160
9.194-526.0	Washer		4.820
9.194-531.0	OIL DIP ROD		11.000
9.194-533.0	Tank		227.990
9.194-534.0	Cover exhaust		60.990
9.194-536.0	Cover		31.700
9.194-539.0	GAS CAP (used K7000G/6500GHX)		24.500
9.194-543.0	Cover		16.510
9.194-545.0	PARALLEL KEY		40.330

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.194-592.0	SHAFT KEY	9.194-881.0	0.500
9.194-867.0	OIL LEVEL GAUGE		27.500
9.194-881.0	"KEY SQR 3/16"" x 1 47/64""	9.802-958.0	1.750
9.194-883.0	Shaft key 3/16"SQx1.5"		0.440
9.194-896.0	Spark plug	No longer available	16.990
9.194-900.0	Air filter cover		6.600
9.194-901.0	Air filter	No longer available	11.050
9.196-007.0	SCREW	No longer available	0.830
9.196-015.0	3/8-16 X 1-1/4 SHCS ZINC	No longer available	0.780
9.196-021.0	"SOCKET HEAD SCREW	5/16"-24 x1"	445
9.196-022.0	Screw		1.080
9.196-026.0	Screw		0.490
9.196-028.0	10-24 X 1/2 PH FLAT U/C T-F CA	No longer available	0.530
9.196-030.0	FLAT HEAD M/S 5/16-18X1-1/2"		1.090
9.196-033.0	5/16-24UNF X 1.75 SOCKET HEAD		0.300
9.196-041.0	HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8-16 X 1-3/4		0.540
9.196-042.0	Hex Washer Head Machine Screw		1.090
9.196-043.0	Oval Countersunk head machine		0.530
9.196-044.0	Cross Recessed Pan head screw		0.530
9.196-046.0	FLAT HEAD M/S 5/16-18X1-3/4"		0.670
9.196-049.0	Nylon Rivet		1.100
9.196-050.0	"Large Head Machine Screw 1/4""x"		0.530
9.196-051.0	Cheese Head Machine Screw M5x1		0.530
9.196-052.0	Hex Flange Cap Screw 5/16-18 x	9.803-551.0	0.200
9.196-301.0	Screw		1.100
9.196-304.0	CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16"-18x1.50"		1.350
9.196-306.0	5/16-18 X 1-3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT	No longer available	0.390
9.196-307.0	1/4-20 x 1-1/2 GR 2 HEX BOLT Z		0.460
9.196-308.0	5/16-18 X 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT A3		0.690
9.197-002.0	5/16-18 NE NYLON INSERT L/N ZC	9.802-776.0	0.640
9.197-004.0	NUT	No longer available	0.440
9.197-010.0	"1/4-20"" Nylon Insert Lock Nut"		0.820
9.197-011.0	M5 Nut		0.810

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.198-002.0	5/16 SAE F/W ZINC .062 THK	No longer available	0.480
9.198-003.0	5/16 INTERNAL L/W .332 ID X .6		0.340
9.198-014.0	"Washer 21/64 X 1""		0.530
9.198-015.0	"Washer 1/4""		0.530
9.302-245.0	ROTARY TURBO NOZZLE JET		87.300
9.302-248.0	TURBO NOZZLE 070/080 LEGACY-AF		89.000
9.302-443.0	Rotor nozzle 04 C-TECH		92.500
9.302-444.0	Rotor nozzle 05 C-TECH		92.500
9.302-447.0	Rotor nozzle 035 C-TECH		92.500
9.302-448.0	Rotor nozzle 045 C-TECH		92.500
9.311-034.0	TUBEIRA GIRATORIA 1050MM	No longer available	61.910
9.311-055.0	ROTARY NOZZLE 04 (FOR PRODUCTI		79.250
9.311-056.0	ROTARY NOZZLE 05 (FOR PRODUCTI		78.990
9.315-002.0	"Adapter NPT1/4""M18X1	5"	445
9.438-181.0	Cable complete 150mm-PVC		1.760
9.442-227.0	Spring pushbutton SE 6001		2.320
9.455-214.0	High pressure hose hose reel	9.755-214.0	24.850
9.556-003.0	RM81 VEH&TRCK WSH SUPR CONC 5G		215.000
9.556-010.0	RM110 SCALE INHIBITOR		434.950
9.556-011.0	RM110 5 GAL RTU SCALE INHIBITO	No longer available	62.250
9.556-111.0	"RM110 SCALE INHIBITOR RTU	4 x"	445
9.556-134.0	US Consumer Accessories Brochu		6.480
9.556-135.0	CARDBOARD BOX W POP DISPLAY		55.900
9.556-136.0	PEG HOOKS W HOLDERS (10 PC EAC		4.450
9.556-137.0	ADHESIVE HEADER SIGN		3.550
9.556-153.0	75th Anniversary Header Card 3		45.780
9.556-154.0	Shelf Talker 10 ct. 5.5 x3.5		36.140
9.556-214.0	WINDOW VAC DISPLAY CASE CARDB		51.750
9.557-001.0	Base frame		975.000
9.557-002.0	Washer		0.780

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.557-003.0	Rubber buffer		4.300
9.557-004.0	Sheet metal component above		270.000
9.557-005.0	Washer		1.300
9.557-007.0	Hexagonal head screw		1.120
9.557-009.0	Clamp		6.500
9.557-010.0	Spring washer		0.780
9.557-012.0	Hexagonal head screw		1.800
9.557-013.0	Washer	No longer available	0.780
9.557-014.0	Spring washer		0.780
9.557-016.0	Sheet metal component bottom		240.000
9.557-017.0	Cable gland		2.600
9.557-018.0	Clamping yoke		10.000
9.557-019.0	Tank Gas		150.000
9.557-021.0	Plug		1.120
9.557-022.0	Level indicator Gas	No longer available	34.000
9.557-024.0	Level indicator diesel	No longer available	24.000
9.557-025.0	Tank diesel		150.000
9.557-026.0	Label		6.000
9.557-027.0	Nipple angle		5.500
9.557-029.0	Piece of tube		1.800
9.557-030.0	Fuel filter		4.200
9.557-031.0	Float regulator	No longer available	54.000
9.557-032.0	Pump complete		1240.000
9.557-043.0	Washer		13.000
9.557-044.0	Cylinder head		690.000
9.557-053.0	Piston		81.000
9.557-057.0	Seal	No longer available	6.000
9.557-058.0	Rotary shaft seal		26.000
9.557-080.0	Belt pulley		165.000
9.557-081.0	Clamping sleeve		15.000
9.557-082.0	Hexagonal head screw		1.300
9.557-084.0	Cage nut		3.000
9.557-085.0	Sheet metal component		51.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.557-087.0	Hexagonal head screw		1.120
9.557-092.0	Hexagonal head screw		1.120
9.557-094.0	Cage nut		1.120
9.557-095.0	Sheet metal component		49.000
9.557-096.0	Sheet metal component		33.000
9.557-098.0	High pressure hose		19.500
9.557-099.0	Elbow screw connector		8.000
9.557-100.0	Hose clip		1.300
9.557-101.0	High pressure hose		1.300
9.557-102.0	Elbow screw connector		6.000
9.557-103.0	Distributor		20.000
9.557-104.0	Hose stem		6.000
9.557-108.0	Hook		5.000
9.557-109.0	Large V-belt blower	No longer available	12.210
9.557-110.0	Clamping sleeve		33.000
9.557-111.0	Toothed belt		19.000
9.557-114.0	Washer		0.780
9.557-115.0	Hexagonal head screw		1.120
9.557-116.0	Cable battery		10.000
9.557-117.0	Cable battery		10.000
9.557-118.0	Parallel key		90.000
9.557-119.0	Hexagonal head screw		0.780
9.557-120.0	Washer		0.290
9.557-122.0	Exhaust complete		325.000
9.557-123.0	Motor complete		3490.000
9.557-127.0	Starter		510.000
9.557-128.0	Switch		245.000
9.557-130.0	Elbow screw connector		5.500
9.557-131.0	Hose clip		1.300
9.557-133.0	Plug		2.600
9.557-138.0	Oil filter		32.000
9.557-142.0	Air filter		40.000
9.557-143.0	Filter fleece		10.500

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.557-145.0	Sheet metal component		52.000
9.557-147.0	Hexagonal head screw		0.780
9.557-148.0	Collet chuck		33.090
9.557-149.0	O-Ring seal	No longer available	0.460
9.557-150.0	Belt pulley	No longer available	9.100
9.557-157.0	Sleeve		2.600
9.557-158.0	Tension roller		25.000
9.557-159.0	Holder		26.000
9.557-160.0	Cage nut		0.780
9.557-161.0	Control panel		28.000
9.557-171.0	Screw		0.780
9.557-173.0	SLEEVE		0.780
9.557-174.0	Label	No longer available	21.000
9.557-176.0	Handle	No longer available	2.600
9.557-177.0	Plate		5.500
9.557-182.0	Strip terminal		15.500
9.557-183.0	Fuse holder	No longer available	4.730
9.557-185.0	CABLE GLAND		1.800
9.557-187.0	Cable gland		3.500
9.557-191.0	Hexagonal head screw		1.800
9.557-192.0	Lamp		10.000
9.557-194.0	Chest battery		20.680
9.557-195.0	Hexagonal head screw		1.120
9.557-197.0	Sleeve		2.200
9.557-199.0	Hexagon nut		0.290
9.557-204.0	High pressure hose		23.000
9.557-205.0	Screw connector		7.500
9.557-206.0	Screw connector		9.250
9.557-207.0	Manifold block		31.000
9.557-210.0	Adapter		5.500
9.557-211.0	Protection hose		1.300
9.557-212.0	Hose clip		2.200
9.557-213.0	Hose		5.230

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.557-216.0	Hexagonal head screw		0.570
9.557-217.0	Washer		0.290
9.557-218.0	Spring washer		0.290
9.557-219.0	Hexagon nut		0.440
9.557-220.0	Angle		10.500
9.557-221.0	Valve complete		281.300
9.557-223.0	Hexagon nut		0.780
9.557-224.0	Hand wheel		42.000
9.557-233.0	Axle		69.000
9.557-234.0	Screw		32.000
9.557-237.0	Nipple		2.200
9.557-238.0	Distributor		12.500
9.557-239.0	Hose stem		1.800
9.557-242.0	Nipple		5.500
9.557-244.0	Plate		32.000
9.557-248.0	Switch		47.990
9.557-249.0	Double nipple		3.500
9.557-250.0	Plug		53.000
9.557-251.0	O-Ring seal		1.600
9.557-252.0	Pressure spring		3.700
9.557-253.0	Sphere		12.000
9.557-268.0	Screw connector		10.500
9.557-271.0	Hexagon nut		0.780
9.557-272.0	Washer		0.780
9.557-273.0	Threaded bolt		1.800
9.557-275.0	Nipple		12.000
9.557-276.0	Screw connector	No longer available	12.000
9.557-277.0	Washer		0.780
9.557-280.0	Filter complete		29.360
9.557-281.0	Nipple angle		3.000
9.557-289.0	Joining piece		11.500
9.557-291.0	Joint ring		0.780
9.557-294.0	Filter top part		15.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.557-295.0	Electronics burner		31.520
9.557-296.0	Control device		132.380
9.557-299.0	Valve		165.000
9.557-308.0	Nozzle		4.300
9.557-309.0	Burner bottom		375.000
9.557-312.0	Inside jacket		1272.050
9.557-313.0	Outer covering	No longer available	220.000
9.557-314.0	Outer covering	No longer available	220.000
9.557-335.0	Base frame		495.000
9.557-336.0	Pedestal		23.000
9.557-338.0	Burner bottom		290.000
9.557-339.0	Angle plate		13.000
9.557-340.0	Bracket Gas Burner BV-NG		21.000
9.557-341.0	Rear panel		86.000
9.557-342.0	Drain tray		72.000
9.557-344.0	Cover		10.000
9.557-345.0	Side panel		82.000
9.557-346.0	Bracket		21.000
9.557-347.0	Holder		11.000
9.557-355.0	Sheet metal component bottom		245.000
9.557-356.0	Bracket		30.000
9.557-357.0	Cover Tank KVNG		94.000
9.557-358.0	Side panel		110.000
9.557-359.0	Control panel		66.000
9.557-360.0	Sheet metal component electric		200.000
9.557-363.0	Ring insulating	No longer available	72.000
9.557-364.0	Insulation		43.000
9.557-365.0	Ring		5.000
9.557-382.0	High pressure hose 36L 3/8W		25.000
9.557-392.0	Label		10.000
9.557-400.0	Label		10.000
9.557-401.0	Label		2.300
9.557-420.0	Burner electrode		14.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.557-438.0	U-Bolt 5/16-18UN		6.000
9.557-455.0	Speed nut		2.600
9.557-469.0	Washer SS EXT STAR 1/4		0.440
9.557-474.0	Screw connector 1/2 NPTF		15.000
9.557-478.0	Cap		2.600
9.557-491.0	Ring		16.000
9.557-497.0	Distributor		3.500
9.557-535.0	Valve		25.000
9.557-541.0	Connector SP Cable grip 3/4"		2.200
9.557-552.0	REPL BY 95572060		12.000
9.557-564.0	Retrofit kit belt pulley		155.260
9.558-003.0	M/K KN-4 WALL MOUNT		97.000
9.558-004.0	M/K KN-5 SKID MOUNT		103.000
9.558-005.0	M/K KN-6 UNIVERSAL		98.000
9.558-009.0	M/K HD GAS		85.000
9.558-010.0	M/K KP-4 WALL MOUNT		56.000
9.558-011.0	M/K UNIVERSAL SKID MOUNT		60.000
9.558-013.0	H/R NON-PIVOT 100' SS		298.990
9.558-014.0	H/W NON-PIVOT 200' SS		324.990
9.558-015.0	MOUNTING BRACKET HDS		70.000
9.558-016.0	H/R PIVOT 100' (SS)		285.000
9.558-017.0	H/R PIVOT 200' SS		315.000
9.558-018.0	H/R CONTRACTOR SS		460.000
9.558-019.0	H/R NON-PIVOT 400'		230.000
9.558-020.0	TEAR DROP HANDLE KIT		10.000
9.558-021.0	MAIN TUBE (FITS 13" & 16")		61.800
9.558-022.0	4" HEX CAP SCREW		0.700
9.558-023.0	4-1/2" HEX CAP SCREW		0.880
9.558-024.0	NUT 1/4-20		1.500
9.558-025.0	NUT 1/4-20 SFL		0.390
9.558-026.0	WASHER 2.375x.84		1.260
9.558-027.0	E-RING .5		0.570
9.558-028.0	1-1/4" PLUG FOR 12GA		1.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.558-029.0	PIVOT BUSHING		3.400
9.558-030.0	AXLE BUSHING		1.890
9.558-031.0	HOSE CLAMP 11/16"		1.000
9.558-032.0	5916 HUB ASSEMBLY		90.000
9.558-033.0	4"x6" THREE PC DRUM		10.800
9.558-034.0	13" FLANGE		37.300
9.558-035.0	13" SLOTTED FLANGE		47.800
9.558-036.0	6916 BASE PLATE		113.400
9.558-037.0	LOCK ASSEMBLY (3PC)		15.000
9.558-038.0	16" FLANGE		44.300
9.558-039.0	16" SLOTTED FLANGE		55.500
9.558-040.0	1-1/2" BRAKE ASSEMBLY		14.000
9.558-041.0	BLACK EDGING		2.000
9.558-042.0	AXLE 4916		58.000
9.558-043.0	HOSE GUIDE (MODEL 4916)		55.000
9.558-044.0	LOCK ASSEMBLY		6.000
9.558-045.0	AXLE 4400		54.900
9.558-046.0	HOSE GUIDE (MODEL 4416)		45.000
9.558-047.0	5500 SUPPORT ARM		30.000
9.558-048.0	HOSE GUIDE (MODEL 4413)		35.000
9.558-049.0	AXLE FOR 6916 REEL		167.600
9.558-050.0	13"x14" FLANGE/DRUM		115.000
9.558-051.0	16"x4" FLANGE/DRUM		125.000
9.558-052.0	16"x8" FLANGE/DRUM		175.000
9.558-053.0	HANDLE KIT (SINGLE HOLE)		10.000
9.558-054.0	90 DEGREE SUPPORT		21.000
9.558-055.0	COUPLER PLUG 22mmX3/8"		6.000
9.558-056.0	3/8" SS SWIVEL		81.220
9.558-057.0	1/2" SS SWIVEL		45.000
9.558-058.0	3' JUMPER HOSE		37.900
9.558-059.0	M/B UNIVERSAL	No longer available	25.000
9.558-060.0	M/B WALL MOUNT		22.500
9.558-061.0	M/B HD GAS		50.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.558-064.0	NON-PIVOT SUPPORT ARM		21.000
9.558-065.0	NON PIVOT BASE		40.000
9.558-066.0	STACKER		225.000
9.558-068.0	5' JUMPER HOSE		42.000
9.558-069.0	5' JUMPER HOSE		27.500
9.558-070.0	7' JUMPER HOSE		67.000
9.558-071.0	REPAIR KIT FOR SWIVEL		11.000
9.558-100.0	"2400 PUMP ASSEMBLY	EXCHANGE"	445
9.558-101.0	ALL PURPOSE AND VEHICLE CLEANER	No longer available	5.950
9.558-102.0	ALL PURPOSE AND VEHICLE CLEANER		9.990
9.558-103.0	Heavy Duty Degreaser 1 gal		5.950
9.558-104.0	Liquid Spray Wax Conc. 1 gal		5.950
9.558-105.0	Exterior House Cleaner 1 gal.		9.950
9.558-106.0	Deck & Patio Cleaner 1gal		5.950
9.558-107.0	VEHICLE WASH		5.950
9.558-108.0	ALL PURPOSE AND VEHICLE CLEANER	9.558-146.0	19.720
9.558-109.0	Deck and Patio Cleaner 4X1 gal		19.720
9.558-111.0	All Purpose Cleaner	No longer available	12.990
9.558-112.0	Vehicle Wash and Wax	9.558-122.0	8.250
9.558-113.0	Deck and Patio Cleaner	No longer available	7.990
9.558-115.0	Degreaser	No longer available	7.990
9.558-116.0	Exterior House Cleaner	No longer available	7.990
9.558-119.0	All Purpose Detergent 1 Qt. 20	9.558-144.0	14.990
9.558-120.0	All Purpose Detergent 1 Qt. 20	9.558-145.0	9.990
9.558-121.0	Vehicle Detergent 1 Gal. 20x F	No longer available	16.990
9.558-122.0	Vehicle Detergent 1 Qt. 20x Fo	No longer available	9.990
9.558-123.0	25' QC Repl. Rubber Hose 2200-	8.641-137.0	24.990
9.558-124.0	50' Ext./Repl. Rubber Hose 240		129.990
9.558-131.0	20X Combo Vehicle Qt / Multip		17.990
9.558-144.0	All Purpose Detergent 1 Gal. 2		17.000
9.558-145.0	All Purpose Detergent 1 Qt. 20		23.230
9.558-146.0	Vehicle Detergent 1 Gal. 20x F		16.990
9.558-147.0	Vehicle Detergent 1 Qt. 20x Fo		23.230

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.558-230.0	K 2301 PUMP ASSEMBLY EXCHANGE	No longer available	71.990
9.558-265.0	G 2650 HH Pump Assembly Excha	9.558-341.0	71.990
9.558-300.0	HD 3600 PUMP ASSEMBLY EXCHANG	9.558-342.0	110.490
9.558-306.0	Canadian Deck Wash		9.700
9.558-330.0	G 3000 OH Pump Assembly Excha	9.558-341.0	79.990
9.558-340.0	"Pump Assembly	Exchange G 2500"	445
9.558-341.0	"Pump Assembly	Exchange G 3025"	445
9.558-342.0	"G 4000 SH / RH Pump Assembly	"	445
9.558-350.0	Pump Assembly reman 2000MK	9.120-026.0	623.070
9.558-484.0	Canadian Pressure Wash		6.840
9.558-485.0	Canadian Vehicle Wash		7.370
9.558-486.0	Canadian Degreaser		6.840
9.558-500.0	VALVE CAP		11.490
9.558-501.0	CHECK VALVE		27.000
9.558-502.0	PLUG		2.300
9.558-503.0	SUPPORT RING		2.330
9.558-504.0	GASKET		33.990
9.558-505.0	PISTON GUIDE		6.550
9.558-506.0	PUMP BODY		215.000
9.558-507.0	CAP		7.000
9.558-508.0	CIRCLIP		2.500
9.558-509.0	SNAP RING		0.780
9.558-510.0	BEARING		46.000
9.558-511.0	OIL CAP		14.350
9.558-512.0	PISTON PIN		3.700
9.558-513.0	O-RING		1.700
9.558-514.0	SCREW		1.300
9.558-515.0	COMPLETE COVER		40.000
9.558-516.0	CON ROD		19.000
9.558-517.0	GUIDING PISTON		35.000
9.558-518.0	O-RING		0.870
9.558-519.0	SPACER DISK		1.120

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.558-520.0	PISTON		58.000
9.558-521.0	PISTON WASHER		0.740
9.558-522.0	NUT		1.900
9.558-523.0	PLUG		5.500
9.558-524.0	SEAL		12.990
9.558-525.0	REAR PISTON GUIDE		4.350
9.558-526.0	O-RING		0.830
9.558-527.0	GASKET		6.500
9.558-528.0	O-RING		1.300
9.558-529.0	HEAD		320.000
9.558-530.0	WASHER		0.870
9.558-531.0	SCREW		3.100
9.558-532.0	BEARING		53.000
9.558-533.0	SNAP RING		12.000
9.558-534.0	SEAL		35.990
9.558-535.0	SCREW		1.300
9.558-536.0	HOLLOW SHAFT - 1" DIAM		275.000
9.558-537.0	GAS ENGINE FLANGE		120.000
9.558-538.0	BUSHING		12.000
9.558-539.0	GRUB SCREW		1.120
9.558-540.0	O-RING		1.300
9.558-541.0	O-RING		1.300
9.558-542.0	O-RING		0.830
9.558-543.0	PIN		2.800
9.558-544.0	UPPER PISTON		21.000
9.558-545.0	KNOB		12.000
9.558-546.0	SPRING GUIDE		20.000
9.558-547.0	RING NUT		9.000
9.558-548.0	GRUB SCREW		1.200
9.558-549.0	UPPER PISTON		32.000
9.558-550.0	PLATE		5.500
9.558-551.0	PIN		3.100
9.558-552.0	BALL		1.500

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.558-553.0	DETERGENT FITTING		2.150
9.558-554.0	PLATE		3.800
9.558-555.0	PISTON GUIDE		19.000
9.558-556.0	SPRING		0.770
9.558-557.0	PIN		27.990
9.558-558.0	SUCTION CONNECTOR	No longer available	40.310
9.558-559.0	COMPLETE KNOB		3.950
9.558-560.0	DETERGENT BODY		28.750
9.558-561.0	DETERGENT INJECTOR	8.720-745.0	22.000
9.558-562.0	SPRING		4.000
9.558-563.0	LOWER PISTON		18.950
9.558-564.0	VALVE HOUSING		90.000
9.558-565.0	FITTING		57.000
9.558-566.0	FITTING		16.000
9.558-567.0	FITTING		14.250
9.558-568.0	FITTING		22.000
9.558-569.0	CHECK VALVE		4.650
9.558-570.0	VALVE HOUSING		71.000
9.558-571.0	THREADED ADAPTER		42.000
9.558-572.0	JET		18.000
9.558-573.0	ADAPTER 3/8 FEM X M22	9.154-045.0	2.850
9.558-574.0	SPRING		2.500
9.558-575.0	LOWER PISTON		30.500
9.558-576.0	SPRING		5.500
9.558-577.0	KNOB		6.700
9.558-578.0	SPRING GUIDE		89.130
9.558-579.0	SCREW		73.000
9.558-580.0	PLATE		24.000
9.558-581.0	HOSE TAIL		5.500
9.558-582.0	BALL		37.000
9.558-583.0	NUT		13.000
9.558-584.0	SPRING		0.870
9.558-585.0	PLUG		1.100

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.558-586.0	NUT		0.570
9.558-587.0	O-RING KIT		11.850
9.558-588.0	FITTING	No longer available	30.300
9.558-589.0	WASHER	No longer available	2.500
9.558-590.0	WASHER		1.600
9.558-591.0	BOLT OUTLET 3/8		13.180
9.558-592.0	O-RING KIT		22.000
9.558-593.0	GAS ENGINE FLANGE		34.000
9.558-594.0	HOLLOW SHAFT		275.000
9.558-595.0	VALVE KIT (6 VALVES & 6 O-RING		50.000
9.558-596.0	PISTON KIT (3 CERAMICS)		155.000
9.558-597.0	SUPPORT RING KIT		2.400
9.558-598.0	WATER SEAL KIT (FOR 3 PISTONS)		100.000
9.558-599.0	OIL SEAL KIT		59.000
9.558-600.0	BY-PASS VALVE ASSEMBLY		115.000
9.558-601.0	BY-PASS VALVE ASSY		130.000
9.558-602.0	FLANGE - GASOLINE F25		101.000
9.558-989.0	Roller brush complete animal h		15.740
9.558-998.0	PUMP GUARD		16.250
9.559-090.0	K 2000 GM B&S REP ZP00		469.000
9.559-100.0	K 3300 GS REP ZP00	No longer available	449.000
9.559-188.0	"G 2600 VC	PLUS WITH BONUS DET"	465
9.559-603.0	VAP K 1102 REF		138.630
9.559-916.0	K 5.65 QC	No longer available	250.000
9.750-058.0	Detergent fitting assembly (CE	9.755-183.0	16.610
9.750-072.0	Cable complete with multi-conn	9.755-185.0	61.180
9.750-076.0	Suction cover replacement * +S		30.650
9.750-077.0	Manifold replacement complete	9.755-029.0	70.380
9.750-078.0	PISTON GUIDANCE REPLAC COMPLET	9.755-018.0	63.210
9.750-079.0	Housing motor replacement *(CE	9.755-030.0	42.400
9.750-155.0	Suction cover replacement +SV	9.755-034.0	24.890
9.750-156.0	MANIFOLD COMPLETE REPLACEMENT	9.755-035.0	67.250

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.750-157.0	Electric box complete replacem	9.755-036.0	26.890
9.750-176.0	Manifold complete replacement	9.755-040.0	55.480
9.750-177.0	Suction connection replacement	9.755-041.0	36.940
9.750-178.0	Electric box complete replacem	9.755-042.0	29.920
9.750-179.0	Shells with wheels Replacement	9.755-043.0	42.460
9.750-321.0	Hand grip complete K2.56M */CA		8.990
9.750-383.0	JET PIPE VPS 019	No longer available	11.200
9.750-408.0	Wheel set replacement Winner 1		7.950
9.750-449.0	INLET FITTING COMPLETE REPLACE	9.755-061.0	56.690
9.750-450.0	Housing complete replacement K	9.755-062.0	54.160
9.750-483.0	Suction connection replacement	9.755-011.0	28.710
9.750-496.0	HOSE REEL COMPLETE	9.755-243.0	47.140
9.750-497.0	High pressure hose hose reel	9.755-213.0	21.990
9.750-498.0	Manifold cpl. K3.68 2000 PSI s	9.755-068.0	80.080
9.750-503.0	CRANK COMPLETE K 3-5 FAM.	9.755-221.0	3.270
9.750-538.0	WHEEL SET	9.755-075.0	29.470
9.750-547.0	WHEEL SET REPLACEMENT	9.755-077.0	14.610
9.750-551.0	Manifold complete replacement	9.755-016.0	129.870
9.750-553.0	Suction connection replacement	9.755-078.0	24.650
9.750-570.0	SUCTION CONNECTION COMPL. REPL	9.755-082.0	28.520
9.750-614.0	High pressure hose h	9.755-177.0	11.380
9.750-674.0	DIRT BLASTER	4.764-243.0	60.810
9.750-741.0	High pressure hose hose reel K		14.700
9.750-742.0	High pressure hose hose reel	9.455-214.0	14.600
9.750-918.0	OUTLET FITTING CPL.W/QC K2/K3		6.600
9.752-283.0	Dirt blaster packaged		30.600
9.752-284.0	Pistol packaged		30.600
9.752-285.0	VPS packaged	9.752-336.0	30.600
9.752-336.0	Jet pipe VPS K3 018	9.750-383.0	21.990
9.755-002.0	Manifold complete replacement		60.250
9.755-003.0	INLET FITTING CPL. REPLACEMENT	9.755-386.0	33.050
9.755-009.0	Electric box complete K2 MR */		78.250
9.755-010.0	Housing complete replacement K		58.500

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.755-011.0	Suction connection complete re		31.800
9.755-012.0	Housing complete replacement 2		82.750
9.755-015.0	Housing motor replacement K3.3		12.990
9.755-016.0	Housing complete replacement K		80.750
9.755-017.0	Electric box complete replacem		40.360
9.755-018.0	Piston guidance complete repla		25.500
9.755-019.0	Cable complete replacement K3.		76.990
9.755-020.0	H.P. head complete Spare Part		42.500
9.755-029.0	Housing complete replacement		73.510
9.755-030.0	Housing motor replacement V0 (49.990
9.755-031.0	ELECTRIC BOX REPLACEMENT COMPL		69.240
9.755-034.0	Suction cover replacement +SV		25.500
9.755-035.0	Housing complete replacement		45.900
9.755-036.0	Electric box complete replacem		70.000
9.755-039.0	MANIFOLD		97.110
9.755-040.0	Housing complete replacement K		33.700
9.755-041.0	Suction connection replacement		30.500
9.755-042.0	Electric box complete replacem	9.755-342.0	30.870
9.755-043.0	Housing pair with wheels		50.500
9.755-048.0	Housing pair complete replacem		50.130
9.755-050.0	Manifold complete spare parts		79.750
9.755-052.0	Manifold complete replacement	9.755-144.0	83.290
9.755-059.0	Housing motor replacement K218		13.210
9.755-061.0	Suction connection complete re		28.600
9.755-062.0	Housing complete replacement K		59.250
9.755-063.0	Bumper with wheel		15.150
9.755-068.0	Housing complete replacement 2		79.750
9.755-071.0	Suction connection		28.500
9.755-072.0	Housing complete replacement K		60.750
9.755-075.0	Chassis complete replacement K		30.400
9.755-077.0	Wheel set with plug K3 Family		16.950
9.755-078.0	Suction connection complete re		28.400
9.755-079.0	ELECTRIC BOX		151.000

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.755-081.0	CONNECTION DELIVERY SIDE REPLA		19.770
9.755-082.0	Suction connection complete re		30.100
9.755-083.0	Suction connection complete re		60.250
9.755-084.0	Housing complete replacement K		98.500
9.755-086.0	Electric box complete replacem		100.500
9.755-093.0	ON/OFF SWITCH		157.970
9.755-100.0	Suction connection replacement		29.200
9.755-102.0	Suction connection complete		54.990
9.755-103.0	Housing pair with wheels K2.25		47.990
9.755-105.0	Housing complete K3		88.750
9.755-106.0	Suction connection replacement		116.670
9.755-107.0	Electric box complete		91.500
9.755-108.0	Housing complete replacement K		45.900
9.755-109.0	Suction connection replacement		18.210
9.755-110.0	REAR CHASSIS COMPLETE W/WHEELS		63.300
9.755-111.0	Wheel set 160		22.000
9.755-112.0	Housing complete		58.250
9.755-113.0	Suction connection complete re		36.000
9.755-115.0	Electric box complete replacem		111.500
9.755-117.0	HOUSING COMPLETE REPL K2.58		97.110
9.755-119.0	Electric box complete replacem		97.500
9.755-122.0	Housing complete repl k2.21*eu		79.560
9.755-124.0	Electric box complete replacem	9.755-347.0	39.240
9.755-136.0	Chassis rear complete K3.48M		22.720
9.755-137.0	Housing pair with wheels K2.38		20.990
9.755-138.0	Chassis rear complete K3.68		35.210
9.755-143.0	Housing pair complete replacem		44.970
9.755-144.0	Housing complete replacement K		81.500
9.755-146.0	Wheel set with orifice replace		21.800
9.755-147.0	Screen wheel kit D200 silver		4.300
9.755-155.0	Suction connection replacement		7.600
9.755-156.0	Holder accessories replacement		3.350
9.755-162.0	Cover frt replcmnt k5 fam hr		18.490

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.755-169.0	Connection delivery side repla		6.550
9.755-170.0	Cover front K3.68 spare parts		39.900
9.755-171.0	Plug wheel 160		2.300
9.755-172.0	Connection delivery side		6.900
9.755-174.0	Hand grip front K5.68 */CA spa		10.900
9.755-175.0	Hand grip rear K5.68*/CA spare		21.200
9.755-177.0	High pressure hose hose reel s		12.200
9.755-179.0	O'RING		2.900
9.755-182.0	Pump fixture K5.68 spare parts		24.990
9.755-183.0	Nipple chemistry spare part -		12.200
9.755-185.0	Cable complete replacement		59.500
9.755-188.0	Hand grip		16.950
9.755-195.0	Inlet fitting replacement K2.2		63.500
9.755-196.0	Manifold complete replacement		111.990
9.755-199.0	Suction connection complete re	9.755-400.0	13.000
9.755-201.0	Housing complete replacement K		92.250
9.755-212.0	HAND GRIP		7.640
9.755-213.0	High pressure hose hose reel s		16.500
9.755-214.0	High pressure hose hose reel s		14.100
9.755-217.0	WATER INLET	9.755-397.0	29.690
9.755-221.0	Hand crank complete replacemen		9.850
9.755-227.0	Cover front with holder K2 Fam		11.550
9.755-228.0	Hand grip spare part K3.47M		18.750
9.755-232.0	Cover rear with holder K2 Fami		11.620
9.755-235.0	Bumper front spare part (with		6.900
9.755-236.0	Connection delivery side spare		26.900
9.755-238.0	Hand grip spare part		6.400
9.755-239.0	Bracket hose reel spare part		2.950
9.755-240.0	Hose reel complete spare part		45.400
9.755-241.0	Hose reel spare part		10.900
9.755-243.0	Hose reel complete spare part		81.750
9.755-244.0	Tank spare part K5 Fam		7.050
9.755-245.0	Hand grip spare part K3.48		33.400

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.755-247.0	Tank cleaning agents spare par		5.750
9.755-257.0	Housing pair replacement (K2.1		47.650
9.755-270.0	Pressostat piston and detergen		67.000
9.755-271.0	Water sealing spacer		3.850
9.755-273.0	Inlet valve spring with washe		6.000
9.755-274.0	Outlet valve with spring spare		5.090
9.755-276.0	Back flow valve asm		4.250
9.755-278.0	"Venturi nozzle d1	6 asm."	445
9.755-279.0	O-ring seal d.20 x 2 NBR 7		3.300
9.755-280.0	Fine filter spare part		16.510
9.755-282.0	H.P. head cpl. spare part n		9.350
9.755-285.0	PRESSURE PISTON		79.490
9.755-286.0	Manifold with pressostat sprin		45.400
9.755-288.0	MANIFOLD W/PRESSOTAT SPRING		74.900
9.755-290.0	Pressostat piston and detergen		70.500
9.755-292.0	WATER SEALING SPACER		5.100
9.755-295.0	H.P. head complete Spare Part		32.000
9.755-301.0	SUCTION CONNECTION COMPLETE	9.755-405.0	33.550
9.755-302.0	ELECTRIC BOX		175.500
9.755-307.0	Suction connection complete re	9.755-404.0	16.000
9.755-334.0	VENTURI NOZZLE		28.960
9.755-336.0	Electric box complete replacem		108.500
9.755-342.0	Electric box complete replacem		69.750
9.755-343.0	Electric box complete replacem		35.210
9.755-347.0	Electric box		35.900
9.755-356.0	O-RINGS		14.650
9.755-365.0	ELECTRIC BOX COMPLETE		97.000
9.755-366.0	Suction connection complete re		21.000
9.755-386.0	Suction connection comp repl		52.500
9.755-397.0	Inlet fitting cpl. replacement		16.500
9.755-400.0	INLET FITTING COMPLETE		7.250
9.755-404.0	Suction connection complete re		32.000
9.755-405.0	Suction connection complete re		5.350

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.755-425.0	ELECTRIC BOX		154.000
9.755-438.0	manifold complete replacement		71.000
9.755-458.0	STAND FOOT		15.990
9.755-539.0	HR-MANIFOLD CPL. REPLACEMENT H		8.740
9.755-547.0	Control piston nipple complete		5.600
9.755-614.0	TANK REPLACEMENT W/CAP		9.900
9.755-615.0	WHEEL REPLACEMENT D140		3.650
9.755-616.0	HIGH-PRESSURE OUTLET COMPLETE		7.000
9.760-051.0	HOUSING (K2.93)		47.970
9.760-118.0	Seal		2.000
9.760-125.0	SCREW D4X22		0.940
9.760-150.0	Fan cover grey (9.037-044)		17.990
9.760-161.0	Inlet fitting elbow Kx.68 EU(P	9.755-155.0	27.070
9.760-197.0	H.P. head complete Spare Part	9.755-020.0	33.330
9.760-201.0	Electric box complete K2.93 Sp	9.755-093.0	90.830
9.760-205.0	Capacitor 60uF (6.661-196)		29.100
9.760-209.0	Connection delivery side (9.03	9.036-703.0	20.140
9.760-255.0	Cover for handle K2.26M		21.680
9.760-258.0	HOUSING SHELL		48.430
9.760-260.0	K2.26M handle		26.100
9.760-282.0	Wheel Winner 150	9.001-139.0	19.790
9.760-300.0	K 3.49 handle		16.850
9.760-301.0	K 3.49 tank		9.800
9.760-344.0	CHEMICAL FILTER		0.320
9.760-372.0	"Cable bushing 6-8	5mm"	445
9.760-387.0	Flange motor bracket		11.500
9.760-388.0	Tank cleaning agents		21.100
9.760-389.0	Detergent tank cap		5.950
9.760-390.0	Wire protecting sleeve cleanin		3.560
9.760-392.0	Cover front (K3.67)		82.990
9.760-395.0	Hand grip W305/K3.67		14.450
9.760-418.0	Cover front K3.68	9.755-170.0	33.800

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.760-421.0	Tank cleaning agents		33.090
9.760-428.0	Detergent tank cap K 3.68		26.700
9.760-430.0	Pistol holder		20.400
9.760-473.0	Sponge		31.200
9.760-476.0	rim brush		27.400
9.760-477.0	brush-bristle	2.640-589.0	86.860
9.760-514.0	handle K 3.48	9.755-245.0	18.500
9.760-515.0	tank K 3.48		6.950
9.760-516.0	wheel cover d.160 -yellow		1.080
9.760-519.0	Tank cleaning agents K X.47M /		7.250
9.760-521.0	Wheel cover D 200	9.755-147.0	2.810
9.760-522.0	Bumper K X.68*/CA		9.200
9.760-524.0	Cover front K2.38M		10.400
9.760-526.0	Hand grip (5.321-894.0)		5.030
9.760-528.0	FRONT COVER	No longer available	24.900
9.760-529.0	Outlet fitting K2 family	9.755-172.0	5.540
9.760-531.0	Hand grip small K2 FAMILY	9.755-188.0	4.500
9.760-538.0	HOLDER ACCESSORIES	9.755-156.0	2.630
9.760-548.0	DETERGENT CAP	9.760-428.0	1.930
9.760-561.0	HANDLE K3.47M	9.755-228.0	16.140
9.760-572.0	UM110 handle		54.250
9.760-574.0	Tank cleaning agents large K3.		9.600
9.760-634.0	Hand grip front K 5 Fam		11.800
9.760-635.0	Hand grip rear K 5 Fam		7.700
9.760-636.0	Tank K 3-5 Fam	9.755-244.0	6.750
9.760-637.0	Hand grip rear tank K 5 Fam		9.000
9.760-643.0	BACK COVER K2 FAMILY		22.910
9.760-645.0	FRONT COVER W/ACC K2 FAMILY	9.755-227.0	9.990
9.760-647.0	K2 FAMILY HANDLE ZP00	9.755-188.0	6.190
9.760-648.0	Covering cap		2.250
9.760-649.0	Front bumper w/TANK K2 FAMILY	9.755-235.0	6.290
9.760-652.0	1 K2 family Tank ZP00	9.755-247.0	16.900
9.760-653.0	Cover tank cleaning agents		1.100

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.760-667.0	Hand grip front	9.755-174.0	12.460
9.760-668.0	HAND GRIP REAR	9.755-175.0	7.210
9.760-813.0	Connection delivery side		6.750
9.760-852.0	CONNECTION DELIVERY SIDE	9.755-236.0	6.060
9.760-956.0	O-RINGS		3.600
9.762-028.0	Damper ruber right K2 WCM		17.850
9.762-043.0	PUMP SUPPORT RIGHT		10.100
9.762-044.0	PUMP SUPPORT LEFT		10.100
9.762-046.0	HP frame for hose reel K5		11.100
9.762-049.0	Support pump right		10.800
9.775-103.0	HOUSING PAIR W/WHEELS K2.25M	9.755-103.0	67.190
9.776-006.0	Suction connection replacement	9.755-100.0	29.400
9.776-030.0	Suction connection complete	9.755-102.0	26.320
9.776-031.0	HOUSING PAIR W/WHEELS K2.25M	9.755-103.0	43.940
9.776-036.0	Wheel set	9.755-111.0	19.230
9.776-037.0	Housing complete	9.755-105.0	67.940
9.776-038.0	Suction connection replacement	9.755-106.0	65.270
9.776-039.0	Electric box complete	9.755-107.0	98.420
9.776-048.0	Housing complete replacement K	9.755-108.0	162.140
9.776-050.0	Suction connection replacement	9.755-109.0	31.160
9.776-056.0	Chassis rear complete K x.68		33.510
9.776-057.0	Wheel set K3.68 / K3.48	9.755-111.0	28.320
9.776-058.0	Housing complete	9.755-112.0	40.340
9.776-059.0	Suction connection replacement	9.755-113.0	29.840
9.776-061.0	Electric box complete K3.68	9.755-115.0	156.420
9.776-065.0	HOUSING COMPLETE REPL K2.58	9.755-117.0	97.110
9.776-080.0	Electric box complete replacem	No longer available	36.520
9.776-119.0	Chassis rear complete K3.48	9.755-136.0	48.920
9.776-125.0	Housing pair with wheels K2.38	9.755-137.0	20.520
9.776-127.0	WHEEL SET K3.68MD-PL ZP00	9.755-146.0	17.630
9.776-261.0	Wheel set D200 silver	9.755-146.0	76.570
9.776-262.0	SCREEN WHEEL KIT D200 SILVER	9.755-147.0	5.590
9.801-033.0	"WALL MOUNT KIT	CE-CT-CB SERIE"	445

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.801-040.0	"DRAFT DIVERTER	10"	445
9.801-253.0	"KIT	HOSE REEL	
9.801-961.0	"O-RING	ERGO-GUN M22MALE LANCE"	445
9.802-064.0	"GROMMET	RUBBER	
9.802-114.0	"STREET ELBOW	3/8""MPT x 3/8""FP"	445
9.802-146.0	"SWIVEL	1/2"" MP x 3/4"" GHF W/S"	445
9.802-151.0	"SWIVEL	1/2"" BARB x 1/2""JIC	
9.802-162.0	TANK SCREEN		5.900
9.802-164.0	"COUPLER	1/4""SOCKET	
9.802-165.0	"COUPLER	1/4"" SOCKET	
9.802-166.0	"COUPLER	3/8""SOCKET	
9.802-169.0	"COUPLER	3/8""SOCKET	
9.802-170.0	"COUPLER	3/8""PLUG	
9.802-171.0	"COUPLER	3/8"" PLUG	
9.802-182.0	THERMO RELIEF 145F 1/2'PTPX1/4		9.860
9.802-187.0	"VALVE	FLOW CONTROL W/ METERIN"	445
9.802-188.0	"VALVE	METERING	
9.802-219.0	"WAND ASSY	SIDE GRIP W/ 1/4"" C"	445
9.802-222.0	"WAND	V.P. W/CPLR & NOZZLE X-S"	445
9.802-223.0	"GUN	SK2	
9.802-270.0	WHEEL & TIRE ASSY 10 STEEL R	8.754-186.0	15.790
9.802-285.0	"Thermostat	Adjustable 302F"	445
9.802-288.0	NOZZLE SS 1/4' #3 X 15 Q-STYLE		5.900
9.802-293.0	NOZZLE SS 1/4' #3.5X25 Q-STYLE		5.450
9.802-295.0	NOZZLE SS 1/4' #4.0X 0 Q-STYLE		5.020
9.802-307.0	NOZZLE SS 1/4' #6 X 0 Q-STYLE		5.450
9.802-309.0	NOZZLE SS 1/4' #6X25 Q-STYLE #		5.450
9.802-310.0	NOZZLE SS 1/4' #6 X40 Q-STYLE		5.450
9.802-357.0	"PMP	AXD2020E	

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.802-361.0	"UNLOADER	PA 8 GPM @ 3650 PSI"	445
9.802-362.0	"UNLOADER	PA 8@3650	
9.802-363.0	UNLOADER		109.000
9.802-408.0	Belt AX 36		11.390
9.802-433.0	"GFCI	240V 1PH 20A	
9.802-451.0	"SWITCH	ROCKER	
9.802-452.0	"SWTCH	RCKR	
9.802-458.0	"SWITCH	PRESSURE N/O	
9.802-531.0	"REGULATOR	VOLTAGE	
9.802-582.0	FUEL NOZZLE		7.830
9.802-603.0	"KIT	VALVE COMPLETE"	445
9.802-606.0	Seal oil		18.490
9.802-607.0	"KIT	PLUNGER 20MM"	445
9.802-624.0	"KIT	COMPLETE V-SEAL PACKING	
9.802-628.0	PLUNGER SEAL KIT		72.000
9.802-670.0	ELECTRODE KIT		15.600
9.802-678.0	"IGNITOR	PIEZO #1244-42"	445
9.802-714.0	"BOLT	5/16"" X 1-3/4""	
9.802-722.0	"BOLT	3/8 X 1-1/4""	
9.802-776.0	"NUT	5/16-18	
9.802-786.0	"*NUT	5/16	
9.802-813.0	"WASHER	5/16"" SPLIT RING LOCK	
9.802-814.0	"WASHER	3/8"" SPLIT RING LOCK	
9.802-893.0	"WASHER	FL W/SEAL	
9.802-921.0	OIL DIPSTICK		12.100
9.802-926.0	BRASS PLUG 1/2 IN		6.300
9.802-928.0	VALVE PLUG		9.800
9.802-958.0	"KEY	0.185 SQR X 1.7"	445
9.803-039.0	"ASSY	FRAME	
9.803-139.0	Seal Crankshaft		5.100
9.803-197.0	Oring		0.970

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.803-199.0	COPPER WASHER		1.400
9.803-202.0	Site Glass		9.150
9.803-535.0	"Cap with fuel display 14""		29.190
9.803-536.0	"Cap with fuel display 14""		29.600
9.803-551.0	"SCREW	5/16" x 3/4" WHIZ LOC F"	445
9.803-602.0	SENSOR FUEL LEVEL 10		53.650
9.803-604.0	"SLEEVE	FUEL LEVEL/SWITCH"	445
9.803-617.0	PILOT IGNITER		34.900
9.803-618.0	"LP	CONVERT KIT	
9.803-690.0	"HOSE	50FT	
9.803-742.0	KD-420 COIL CLEANER		135.500
9.803-758.0	"KD-260	55-GALLON"	445
9.803-805.0	"LANCE	SPRAY	
9.803-813.0	"Nozzle SS 1/4" 4.5X40 Q-STYLE"		5.450
9.803-823.0	"PUMP	KARCHER KG3030G	
9.803-847.0	"Assy	Weld	
9.803-858.0	INLET FILTER GASKET	No longer available	0.440
9.803-859.0	GARDEN HOSE WATER INLET CONNEC	No longer available	2.200
9.803-864.0	"Spare Wheel 12" Cap kit"		9.500
9.803-867.0	INLET CONNECTOR	No longer available	2.250
9.803-869.0	SPARE KNOB 3PT STAR		2.990
9.803-871.0	SPARE HANDLE		15.990
9.803-872.0	"Spare Wheel 12" Pin Kit"		12.950
9.803-873.0	"SPARE RUBBER 1.18" KIT"		6.950
9.803-874.0	SPARE KNOB FLUTE STAR KIT		7.500
9.803-875.0	"SPARE HANDLE FORM	RIGHT"	445
9.803-876.0	SPARE NAMEPLATE R 5H		10.950
9.803-877.0	(SPARE NAMEPLATE SCREWS		2.150
9.803-879.0	SPARE TANK 1/2 GALLON SCREWS		4.950
9.803-884.0	"SPARE HANDLE FORM	LEFT"	445
9.803-885.0	SPARE NAMEPLATE L		11.250
9.803-888.0	SPARE NAMEPLATE R		27.890

Part_number	Description	New_part_number	List_price
9.803-900.0	UNLOADER		140.000
9.803-915.0	BANJO BOLT G3/8 X 1/8 PILOT		15.550
9.803-936.0	Valve complete		59.000
9.804-016.0	"FILTER SCREEN WASHER	GARDEN H"	445
9.804-570.0	"KIT	HOSE REEL 100'PIVOT(HSE NO"	445
9.807-750.0	Handle		24.990
9.807-751.0	Handle with Hose Reel		299.990
9.807-752.0	Hose Holder		5.990
9.807-753.0	Wand Holder		5.990
9.807-754.0	Skid Mount Feet		29.990
9.841-659.0	18MM x 1/4' QDC COUPLER 4000 P		4.750
9.8702-182.0	THERMAL RELIEF VALVE		8.380
90013500	Wheel set	9.001-350.0	45.950
9755-6150	WHEEL REPLACEMENT D140	9.755-615.0	3.450
9803-8790	SPARE TANK 1/2 GALLON SCREWS	9.803-879.0	4.800
COSTCORMA	COSTCO RMA FEE \$10	No longer available	9.090
KAR	HP quick-fitting pipe union A	4.470-041.0	14.240

4574